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I.D. C/N Block Lot Sp Owner Person Buried DOB DOD Veteran War

1 109A 1 1 1 Watkins, O.A. Marker, unable to read a name

2 109A 1 1 2 Watkins, O.A.

3 ? 1 1 3 Patton, J.

4 ? 1 1 4 Patton, J.   Watkins, David (baby)  

5 ? 1 2 1 Green, S.C. Green, Jesse 02/18/05 05/01/05

6 ? 1 2 2 Stallard, Charles Stallard, Laverne 03/27/05 05/20/05

7 131 1 2 3 Lawson, W.T. Lawson, W.T. 10-May-1867 02/19/44

8 131 1 2 4 Lawson, W.T.   Lawson, Mrs. J.L.   20-Oct-1867 04/25/30

9 144 1 3 1 Green, S.C. Green, William 01/22/05 04/15/05

10 144 1 3 2 Green, S.C. Green, Lucinda 01/29/05 04/21/05

11 158 1 3 3 Bounds, John L. Bounds, John Lewis 12-Jun-1894 08/12/55 Veteran WW I

12 158 1 3 4 Bounds, John L.   Bounds, Minnie B.  18-Oct-1897 11/13/33

13 145 1 4 1 Mc Millan, Nevada McLaughlin, C. W. 01/22/05 04/15/05

14 145 1 4 2 Mc Millan, Nevada Bates, W.T. 01/28/05 04/26/05

15 188 1 4 3 Sheets, Mrs. S.H. Sheets, Samuel H. 01/26/05 04/21/05

16 188 1 4 4 Sheets, Mrs. S.H.   Sheets, Martha B.  02/04/05 05/14/05

17 147 1 5 1 Allen, Rollie Marker with no name visable

18 147 1 5 2 Allen, Rollie

19 174 1 5 3 Bounds, Elmer C. Bounds, Earnest C.  (baby) 01/27/35 10/12/36

20 174 1 5 4 Bounds, Elmer C. Brent, Charles Ray  09/03/20 03/16/88 Veteran

21 148 1 6 1 Roberts,Delbert Roberts, Jim - James Unknown 05/07/32 Veteran WW I

22 148 1 6 2 Roberts,Delbert

23 222 1 6 3 DeWitt, Mrs. C.S. DeWitt, Clark S. 02/07/05 04/26/05

24 222 1 6 4 DeWitt, Mrs. C.S. DeWitt, Lavina J.  02/12/05 05/04/05

25 163 1 7 1 Martin, Paul Martin, L. Paul 07/31/19 02/05/94

26 163 1 7 2 Martin, Paul Martin, Reva S. 12/26/19 04/11/00

27 205 1 7 3 Lamb, G.W. Lamb, Homer DeWayne (Baby) 07/05/34 07/20/34

28 205 1 7 4 Lamb, G.W.   Lamb, George W. 1/9/1875 01/04/60

29 205 1 7 5 Lamb, G.W.   Lamb, Della   2/1/1880 05/06/67

30 125 1 8 1 Hearrimg, E.D.

31 125 1 8 2 Hearrimg, E.D.

32 221 1 8 3 Flannery, James Flannery, Josie 02/21/05 04/25/05

33 221 1 8 4 Flannery, James Flannery, James 02/17/05 05/16/05

34 221 1 8 5 Flannery, James  Anderson, Helen Mildred  02/11/93 02/13/93

35 154 1 9 1 Archer, W.E.

36 154 1 9 2 Archer, W.E.

37 220 1 9 3 McInturff, Sally McInturff, Charles Robert 9/11/1891 07/04/43

38 220 1 9 4 McInturff, Sally  McInturff, Sally E.   2/7/1891 04/09/77

39 843 1 10 1 Collins, Cleatus

40 843 1 10 2 Collins, Cleatus

41 843 1 10 3 Collins, Cleatus

42 126 1 10 4 Lane, Frank  Lane, Neoma Archer  3/2/1896 09/14/28

43 206 1 11 1 Best, Owen Best, Charles Owen - *Best,Johnny 07/14/11 10/09/79 *11/07/51 *09/03/19

44 206 1 11 2 Best, Owen Best, Alta Lorell 10/23/22 04/10/00

45 206 1 11 3 Best, Owen Best, Tommy W. 06/19/63 11/23/96

46 206 1 11 4 Best, Owen Best, Charles Lee 04/14/47 12/30/01

47 206 1 11 5 Best, Owen Best, Charles O.(Baby) 06/24/42 06/13/44

48 206 1 11 6 Best, Owen  Best, Zola Faye (Baby)  02/21/41 02/21/41

49 196 1 12 1 CollinsJohn Delmar Collins, Walter 06/21/40 01/19/81

50 196 1 12 2 CollinsJohn Delmar Collins, T.D. John 05/29/07 05/13/80
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51 196 1 12 3 CollinsJohn Delmar Collins, Ruthie 10/14/11 10/08/76

52 196 1 12 4 CollinsJohn Delmar Collins, Barbara Gail  04/18/05 04/23/05

53 204 / 6971 13 1 Tye, Edward Romine, Ezra B. 22-Sep-1894 03/01/81

54 204 / 6971 13 2 Tye, Edward Romine, Stella E. 22-Mar-1896 12/04/73

55 204 / 6971 13 3 Tye, Edward Tye, Ezra Joe (baby) 12/16/40 01/31/41

56 204 / 6971 13 4 Tye, Edward  Tye, Nadine 09/09/21 11/11/06

57 204 / 6971 13 5 Tye, Edward  Tye, James Edd  12/13/16 04/27/87

58 165 B 1 14 1 King, Sam King, Samuel J. 02/28/05 05/18/05

59 165 B 1 14 2 King, Sam King, Mima J. 03/01/05 04/18/05

60 165 B 1 14 3 King, Sam

61 165 B 1 14 4 King, Sam  

62 152-B 1 15 1 Stobaugh, James M. Adams, Samuel E. 9/6/1868 02/11/33

63 152-B 1 15 2 Stobaugh, James M. Adams, Minnie Z. 4/20/1867 ?

64 152-B 1 15 3 Stobaugh, James M.

65 152-B 1 15 4 Stobaugh, James M

66 132 1 16 1 Cowger, Mrs.E.C. Cowger, Edward C. 02/11/05 04/12/05

67 132 1 16 2 Cowger, Mrs. E.C. Cowger, Elizabeth J. 02/16/05 04/29/05

68 440 1 16 3 Cowger, Bertha (Leonard) Cowger, Leonard A. 01/10/07 08/22/68

69 440 1 16 4 Cowger, Bertha (Leonard) Cowger, Bertha J.  09/09/09 04/09/92

70 520 1 17 1 Smith, Mrs. A.E.(Iva Marie) Smith, Arthur E. 08/09/11 08/07/73

71 520 1 17 2 Smith, Mrs. A.E.(Iva Marie) Smith, Iva Marie (Souer) 07/08/14

72 162 A 1 17 3 Seaton, A.J.

73 162 A 1 17 4 Seaton, A.J.  Seaton, Velva Mae  05/15/16 01/29/23

74 63 1 18 1 Arnold, Ruben (Rube) French, George W. June 1863 03/20/39

75 63 1 18 2 Arnold, Ruben (Rube) French, Georgia May Feb. 1889 09/09/09

76 63 1 18 3 Arnold, Ruben (Rube) Arnold, Ruben (Rube) 01/23/05 04/12/05

77 63 1 18 4 Arnold, Ruben (Rube) Arnold, Elisabeth B.  02/01/05 04/07/05

78 474 1 19 1 Hughart, Jim & Ila Hughart, James Levi 08/02/19 10/07/71

79 474 1 19 2 Hughart, Jim & Ila Hughart, Illa May 12/17/28 05/28/76

80 ? 1 19 3 Lewis,Charles Marker, unable to read a name

81 ? 1 19 4 Lewis,Charles   Marker, unable to read a name

82 104 1 20 1 White, Mrs. John White, John 02/17/05 04/09/05

83 104 1 20 2 White, Mrs. John White, Roy Elda 9/16/1888 03/20/68

84 934 1 20 3 Wininger, Jim and Doris

85 934 1 20 4 Wininger, Jim and Doris

86 119 1 21 1 Rausin, Mrs. Ruby Rausin, John E Sr. 17May1877 03/26/28

87 119 1 21 2 Rausin, Mrs. Ruby Rausin, Ruby E. 4-May-1893 12/17/77

88 119 1 21 3 Rausin, Mrs. Ruby

89 119 1 21 4 Rausin, Mrs. Ruby  

90 130 1 22 1 Robertson, O.C. Robertson, Charles W. 18Dec1854 05/24/30

91 130 1 22 2 Robertson, O.C. Robertson, Nellie E. 27Sep1856 04/23/30

92 418 1 22 3 Harrison, Donella

93 418 1 22 4 Harrison, Donella  

94 129 1 23 1 Cypret, W. E.

95 129 1 23 2 Cypret, W. E. Cypret, William Edgar 5-Apr-1891 08/12/84

96 129 1 23 3 Cypret, W. E. Cypert, Elsie Nevada 4-Feb-1892 11/08/75

97 129 1 23 4 Cypret, W. E.   

98 486 1 24 1 Gates, W.S. & Daisy Gates, WilliamS. (Bill) 09/05/13 01/20/96 Veteran

99 486 1 24 2 Gates, W.S. & Daisy Gates, Daisy R. 03/03/21 01/13/96

100 166 1 24 3 Kelley, Francis

brenvignaroli
Zaske, Frederick "Rob"

brenvignaroli
05/10/1953

brenvignaroli
07/21/2024

brenvignaroli
VETERAN

brenvignaroli




Page 3

101 166 1 24 4 Kelley, Francis   Kelley, Nola & Lola  04/01/35 04/01/35

102 187 1 25 1 Miller, Elis T. Miller, Ellis T. 02/09/05 05/11/05

103 187 1 25 2 Miller, Elis T. Miller, Matilda J. 02/13/05 04/30/05

104 187 1 25 3 Miller, Elis T. Miller, Leamon J. 02/22/10 11/24/68

105 187 1 25 4 Miller, Elis T.   Bennett, Sarah E.   19Oct1881 01/17/69

106 216 1 26 1 Sadler, Henry Sadler, Willie Katharine 03/24/05 06/18/05

107 216 1 26 2 Sadler, Henry Sadler, Henry J. 03/24/05 06/22/05

108 216 1 26 3 Sadler, Henry Sadler, W. A. 02/12/05 05/05/05

109 216 1 26 4 Sadler, Henry  Sadler, R. A.   9-Jan-1867 04/24/56

110 210 1 27 1 Westfall, I.A. Westfall, Ivy A. 03/27/04 05/30/91

111 210 1 27 2 Westfall, I.A. Westfall, Stella E. 03/06/04 07/02/92

112 210 1 27 3 Westfall, I.A.

113 210 1 27 4 Westfall, I.A.

114 210 1 27 5 Westfall, I.A.   Westfall, Jimmie (n of G/S-4)  05/30/41 06/01/41

115 ? 1 28 1 Endicott, Luella Marker, No name

116 ? 1 28 2 Endicott, Luella

117 425 1 28 3 Bass, Paul Bass, Paul D. 03/11/05 05/23/05

118 425 1 28 4 Bass, Paul   Bass, Blanche D.   03/14/05 05/22/05

119 194 1 29 1 Buck, George M. Buck, George M. 02/15/05 05/24/05

120 194 1 29 2 Buck, George M. Buck, Daisy Ethel 02/25/05 05/16/05

121 194 1 29 3 Buck, George M. Setters, Berniece G. (Buck) 03/17/05 06/07/05

122 194 1 29 4 Buck, George M. Setters, Harry H.   03/24/05 05/24/05

123 192 1 30 1 Anderson, J.H. Anderson, James Henry 8Apr1872 08/28/41

124 192 1 30 2 Anderson, J.H. Anderson, Lula Louise 24Jun1879 09/18/64

125 192 1 30 3 Anderson, J.H. Anderson, William Victor 07/24/07 05/05/39

126 192 1 30 4 Anderson, J.H    . Anderson, Elva Mae  09/21/07 04/09/82

127 180 1 31 1 Miller, Mrs. A.G. (Martha Gertrude) Miller, Amos G. 23Dec1894 05/27/70

128 180 1 31 2 Miller, Mrs. A.G. (Martha Gertrude) Miller, Martha Gertrude (Sadler) 9Sep1899 11/23/96

129 180 1 31 3 Miller, Mrs. A.G. (Martha Gertrude) Miller,Harold  R. 01/07/22 07/27/10

130 180 1 31 4 Miller, Mrs. A.G. (Martha Gertrude) Miller, Roy Amos  01/07/20 08/23/37

131 130 1 32 1 Cypret, Mrs. H.J.(Willaard Cypret) Cypret, Hannah Josephine 5/4/1870 09/24/38

132 130 1 32 2 Cypret, Mrs. H.J.(Willaard Cypret) Cypret, James W. 03/09/03 05/20/73

133 130 1 32 3 Cypret, Mrs. H.J.(Willaard Cypret) Cypret, Lena W. 09/30/15 01/13/11

134 130 1 32 4 Cypret, Mrs. H.J.(Willaard) Cypret)

135 110 1 33 1 Allen, Mrs J.W. Allen, James W. 01/12/05 04/09/05

136 110 1 33 2 Allen, Mrs J.W. Allen, Emma 01/27/05 04/17/05

137 110 1 33 3 Balch, B.C. & Nancy Balch, Nancy 24Feb1890 05/15/70

138 110 1 33 4 Balch, B.C. & Nancy  Balch, Bert Calvin  24Feb1889 05/29/73 Veteran WW 1

139 109 1 34 1 Wilson, A.W. Wilson, A. W. 12Apr1859 06/21/48

140 109 1 34 2 Wilson, A.W. Wilson, Mary I. 20Jan1862 10/07/26

141 428 1 34 3 Scott, Mrs. Horace A. (Una) Scott, Una G. 12/23/01 03/30/84

142 428 1 34 4 Scott, Mrs. Horace A. (Una)  Scott, Horace A.   03/18/00 02/20/79

143 125 1 35 1 Gaither, J.L. Gaither, Bertha Lorene 12/24/27 10/09/29

144 125 1 35 2 Gaither, J.L. Gaither, Wilmer Leon 04/16/05 06/26/05 Veteran

145 125 1 35 3 Gaither, J.L. Gaither, James L. 31Jul1884 02/01/75

146 125 1 35 4 Gaither, J.L.   Gaither, Bessie M.   19Jun1896 04/10/73

147 138 1 36 1 Kelley, George W. Kelley, George W. 02/11/05 05/02/05

148 138 1 36 2 Kelley, George W. Kelley, Margaret A. 02/17/05 05/08/05

149 138 1 36 3 Kelley, George W. Dodd, S. D. 22Apr1833 04/15/23

150 138 1 36 4 Kelley, George W.   Kelley, Robert Earl   18Jul1894 11/06/18 Veteran WW 1
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151 695 1 37 1 Fisher, Laverne & Irene Fisher, Laverne 11/28/14 02/06/84 Veteran 

152 695 1 37 2 Fisher, Laverne & Irene Fisher, Irene 04/17/22 09/14/85

153 134 1 37 3 Arnold, Ben E. Arnold, Emma S. 2May1860 10/08/39

154 134 1 37 4 Arnold, Ben E.   Arnold, Benjamine E.   30May1856 03/18/33

155 153-A 1 38 1 White, A.F.

156 153-A 1 38 2 White, A.F.

157 153-A 1 38 3 White, A.F.

158 153-A 1 38 4 White, A.F.   

159 426 1 39 1 Ryel, A.A. (heirs)(G. Parsons) Ryel, Arthur A. 13Jul1884 03/21/69

160 426 1 39 2 Ryel, A.A. (heirs)(G. Parsons)

161 159-A 1 39 3 Meadows, W.H. Marker, unable to read a name

162 159-A 1 39 4 Meadows, W.H.   Marker, unable to read a name

163 136 1 40 1 Robertson, J.K. Robertson, Jesse K. 11Jul1893 07/31/67

164 136 1 40 2 Robertson, J.K. Robertson, Myrtle 5May1897 03/08/64

165 136 1 40 3 Robertson, J.K. Robertson (Twin Babies)    (No Marker)

166 136 1 40 4 Robertson, J.K.   Robertson, Ethelyn Ina 11/08/30 08/19/07

167 122 1 41 1 Howard, Mrs. H.B.(Bessie) Howard, Harrie B. 02/06/05 04/11/05

168 122 1 41 2 Howard, Mrs. H.B.(Bessie) Howard, Bessie E. 02/05/05 04/26/05

169 122 1 41 3 Howard, Mrs. H.B.(Bessie) Howard, Hartley 01/24/09 11/18/75

170 122 1 41 4 Howard, Mrs. H.B.(Bessie) Howard, Rena A.   01/05/12

171 178 1 42 1 Nulf, Loyd Pulliam, Laura L. 20Aug1879 05/27/59

172 178 1 42 2 Nulf, Loyd Nulf, Loyd A. 25Jun1899 10/26/71

173 178 1 42 3 Nulf, Loyd Nulf, Pearl L. 08/24/03

174 178 1 42 4 Nulf, Loyd  Nulf, Carolyn Sue 09/19/34 02/24/81

175 178 1 42 5 Nulf, Loyd  Nulf, Marilyn Lou  09/19/34 12/25/36

176 140 1 43 1 Acree, Mattie Acree, Dr. Nathan C. 02/06/05 04/14/05

177 140 1 43 2 Acree, Mattie Acree, Mattie 02/14/05 04/30/05

178 140 1 43 3 Acree, Mattie Acree, Lytton Grady 04/03/00 05/19/79

179 140 1 43 4 Acree, Mattie   Acree, Vera Ann  12/14/14 12/30/04

180 176 1 44 1 McKey, Irwin McKey, Irven W. 7Jan1879 07/13/66

181 176 1 44 2 McKey, Irwin McKey, May 02/26/05 04/20/05

182 176 1 44 3 McKey, Irwin McKey, Clarence E. 11/15/23 08/29/86 Veteran

183 176 1 44 4 McKey, Irwin   

184 65 1 45 1 Wallace, W.E or J.R. Wallace, J. R. 19Dec1840 02/20/10

185 65 1 45 2 Wallace, W.E or J.R. Wallace, Eliza J. 4/18/1839 06/02/10

186 414 1 45 3 Acree, Fred A. Acree, Fredrick F. 14Sep1893 01/11/76 Veteran WW I

187 414 1 45 4 Acree, Fred A.   

188 111 1 46 1 Riley, Mrs. Jim (Lizzie) Marker, unable to read a name

189 111 1 46 2 Riley, Mrs. Jim (Lizzie) Marker, unable to read a name

190 67/163A 1 46 3 Hoefgan, Mrs. Abe

191 67/163A 1 46 4 Hoefgan, Mrs. Abe  Hoefgen, Claud J.  03/02/05 03/23/05

192 134 1 47 1 Martin, E.H. Martin, Dr. Emery H. (no mark) 02/10/05 04/22/05

193 975 1 47 2 Fisher, Jimmie L. & Stella Fisher, Jimmie Lee 03/23/45 10/28/09 veteran

194 975 1 47 3 Fisher, Jimmie L. & Stella Fisher, Stella Louise 12/18/46 03/02/20

195 134 1 47 4 Martin, E.H.   Martin, Carl Leroy  

196 120 1 48 1 England, Mrs. N.H. England, Muel H. 05/27/07 03/14/28

197 120 1 48 2 England, Mrs. N.H. Stratton, Pauline Acree 08/25/03 07/06/81

198 120 1 48 3 England, Mrs. N.H. Stratton, Emmett L. 01/13/04 12/09/01

199 120 1 48 4 England, Mrs. N.H.  

200 115 1 49 1 Anderson, J.J. Anderson, John (Jeff) 22Oct1896 08/08/77 Veteran WW I
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201 115 1 49 2 Anderson, J.J. Anderson, Flora 1Apr1896 11/23/84

202 115 1 49 3 Anderson, J.J.

203 115 1 49 4 Anderson, J.J.  Anderson, Clella A. (baby)  06/13/27 06/13/27

204 103 1 50 1 Pinkston, Elmer L. Pinkston, Moscoe 24-Oct-1872 10/03/55

205 103 1 50 2 Pinkston, Elmer L. Pinkston, Laroma 25-May-1880 08/20/62

206 103 1 50 3 Pinkston, Elmer L.

207 103 1 50 4 Pinkston, Elmer L.  Pinkston, Wanda Celestine 06/21/24 07/11/24

208 167A 1 51 1 Westfall, Grover Westfall, Clara 02/22/06 09/02/97

209 167A 1 51 2 Westfall, Grover

210 167A 1 51 3 Westfall, Grover Hastings, Felsa Marie 07/02/14 01/29/16

211 167A 1 51 4 Westfall, Grover  Westfall, Morgan J.  03/06/17 09/20/90

212 151-A 1 52 1 Robertson, Mrs. Orland E. Robertson, Orlen E. 19Jan1871 08/06/22

213 151-A 1 52 2 Robertson, Mrs. Orland E. Robertson, Rosa 31Mar1866 06/14/45

214 763 1 52 3 Dobbs, Evertt & Ada Dobbs, E. D. (Red) 07/10/05 06/17/97

215 763 1 52 4 Dobbs, Evertt & Ada Dobbs, Ada Faye  06/17/08 10/28/86

216 148 1 53 1 West, Frank M. West, Franklin M. (Frank) 9/14/1889 02/17/66 Veteran WW I

217 148 1 53 2 West, Frank M. West, Alma 8/29/1895 01/20/78

218 148 1 53 3 West, Frank M. West, Pfc. Tommy 10/21/24 07/15/44 Veteran

219 148 1 53 4 West, Frank M.   Booth, Thomas Franklin (Frank) 05/24/54 09/28/11

220 ? 1 54 1 Dobbs, Orvall Dobbs, W. F. 19Nov1869 10/13/56

221 ? 1 54 2 Dobbs, Orvall Dobbs, Ida M. 29Dec1874 06/09/39

222 695 1 54 3 Fisher, Laverne & Irene Fisher, Carol Jean  09/03/43 09/08/43

223 695 1 54 4 Fisher, Laverne & Irene Hill, Jame, Michael (babies) 05/25/67 05/25/67

224 122 1 55 1 Dobbs, W.F. Hoffman, Cecile L. 03/23/05 04/10/05

225 122 1 55 2 Dobbs, W.F. Coons, Dora E. 03/16/05 04/07/05

226 122 1 55 3 Dobbs, W.F. Dobbs, Lurah 8/10/1896 10/14/22

227 122 1 55 4 Dobbs, W.F.   Dobbs, Willie (baby) 07/02/11 02/22/20

228 122 1 55 5 Dobbs, W.F.   Dobbs, Curtis E.   04/01/05 04/09/05

229 148 1 56 1 Newberry, Mrs. Sam

230 148 1 56 2 Newberry, Mrs. Sam Newberry, S. M. 02/18/05 05/24/22

231 471 1 56 3 Phipps, Mina Phipps, Wesley A. 10-Sep1889 11/03/72 Veteran WW I

232 471 1 56 4 Phipps, Mina  Phipps, Mina E.   15-Jul1895 07/24/81

233 127 1 57 1 Starling, A.G. Starling, Earl T. 05/27/14 06/24/86

234 127 1 57 2 Starling, A.G. Starling, Verdie Shirl 09/17/14 07/10/08

235 127 1 57 3 Starling, A.G. Starling, John F. 01/31/05 04/11/05

236 127 1 57 4 Starling, A.G.   Starling, Mary A.   01/30/05 04/19/05

237 167A 1 58 1 Westfall, Grover Westfall, Phillip Nolan 12/27/23 09/21/24

238 167A 1 58 2 Westfall, Grover Westfall, Betty Jean 10/08/26 08/06/27

239 167A 1 58 3 Westfall, Grover Wesrfall, Nelie June 06/09/28 07/26/28

240 167A 1 58 4 Westfall, Grover  Westfall, Margaret Jane 16Apr1891 12/12/33

241 167A 1 58 5 Westfall, Grover  Westfall, Walter Grover  14Nov1887 04/14/69

242 157A 1 59 1 Drake, Dock (estate) Drake, Dock 11/4/1846

243 157A 1 59 2 Drake, Dock (estate) Drake, Huldah 10May1846 05/19/23

244 394 1 59 3 Harbin, Mrs. Ralph  Harbin, Ralph H. 1Feb1897 02/05/66 Veteran WW I & II

245 394 1 59 4 Harbin, Mrs. Ralph  Harbin, Pearl I.   31Jul1899 10/05/89

246 164A 1 60 1 Hanmer, Charles Hanmer, Charles O. 01/30/05 04/24/05

247 164A 1 60 2 Hanmer, Charles Hanmer, Martha F. 02/15/05 05/05/05

248 164A 1 60 3 Hanmer, Charles Tutt, John Frank 01/14/05 03/24/05 Veteran Civil War

249 164A 1 60 4 Hanmer, Charles Riesen, Melba L. (Hanmer) 03/20/05 05/19/05

250 164A 1 60 5 Hanmer, Charles  Hanmer, Martha Ann  05/21/37 05/21/37
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251 97 1 61 1 England, J. T.

252 97 1 61 2 England, J.T. England, James Tillman 02/15/05 05/11/05

253 97 1 61 3 England, J.T. England, Audrey B. 10/10/10 07/17/39

254 97 1 61 4 England, J.T.   England, Vera  04/22/21 01/18/25

255 131 1 62 1 Murray, T.D.

256 131 1 62 2 Murray, T.D. Murray, Thomas Dimps 4-Aug-1888 01/16/59

257 131 1 62 3 Murray, T.D. Murray, Edna 03/14/05 04/12/05

258 131 1 62 4 Murray, T.D.   Murray, Tressie Avia   08/24/20 12/22/20

259 64 1 63 1 Nulf, H.L.

260 64 1 63 2 Nulf.H.L.

261 64 1 63 3 Nulf.H.L.

262 64 1 63 4 Nulf.H.L.   

263 55 1 64 1 Fouts, Byron Fouts, Byron 28Jul1850 03/08/16

264 55 1 64 2 Fouts, Byron Fouts, Lizzie 25May1861 03/17/08

265 55 1 64 3 Fouts, Byron

266 55 1 64 4 Fouts, Byron Fouts, Andrew G.   5Oct1861 07/07/41

267 113 1 65 1 Mayfield, W.M. & Letta Mayfield, William 10Oct1843 01/14/18

268 113 1 65 2 Mayfield, W.M. & Letta Mayfield, Sarah E. 01/26/05 04/21/05

269 113 1 65 3 Mayfield, W.M. & Letta Mayfield, Letta Ray 27Apr1891 08/31/83

270 113 1 65 4 Mayfield, W.M. & Letta Spurgeon, Jennie   10Sep1882 10/07/34

271 417 1 66 1 LeGrande, John LeGrande, John G. 11/1/1899 05/27/79

272 417 1 66 2 LeGrande, John LeGrande, Mary Ethel 11/13/1899 04/10/68

273 113 1 66 3 Farris, R.L.

274 113 1 66 4 Farris, R.L.   

275 165A 1 67 1 Bellatti, E.M. (estate) Bellatti, Edward M. 01/29/05 04/07/05

276 165A 1 67 2 Bellatti, E.M. (estate) Bellatti, Susan 01/29/05 04/12/05

277 165A 1 67 3 Bellatti, E.M. (estate) Davis, Charles K. 10/27/01 11/16/36

278 165A 1 67 4 Bellatti, E.M. (estate) Davis, Clarence Earl 22Aug1899 09/04/73 Veteran WW I

279 165A 1 67 5 Bellatti, E.M. (estate) Davis, John Kennedy  02/11/05 05/19/65

280 152A 1 68 1 Beliel, Gus & Mary Beliel, Augustus 29Nov1849 02/14/23

281 152A 1 68 2 Beliel, Gus & Mary Beliel, Mary 9Jun1861 09/30/46

282 783 1 68 3 Root, Jim E. & Mabelle Root, Jimmy Edward 09/29/33 05/15/03

283 783 1 68 4 Root, Jim E. & Mabelle Parsons, Mable Elizabeth 08/29/35 08/22/09

284 124 1 69 1 Morris, Maggie Morris, John 02/21/05 04/20/05

285 124 1 69 2 Morris, Maggie Morris, Maggie 02/26/05 05/20/05

286 124 1 69 3 Morris, Maggie Nelson, Della Lee Morris 05/16/16 07/06/03

287 134 1 69 4 Morris, Maggie   Nelson, Loyal D. "Sharkey" 12/27/12 29-

288 127 1 70 1 Starling, A.G.& E. Starling Starling, Perry Lavell 04/01/05 04/03/05

289 127 1 70 2 Starling, A.G.& E. Starling Starling, J. C. 03/30/12 12/27/56

290 127 1 70 3 Starling, A.G.& E. Starling Starling, Almus G. 29Jan1888 11/15/59

291 127 1 70 4 Starling, A.G.& E. Starling Starling, Della E.   12Oct1890 08/13/60

292 117 1 71 1 Atkins, W.H. & Woolery Atkins, W. H. 02/09/05 05/01/05

293 117 1 71 2 Atkins, W.H. & Woolery Atkins, Mattie W. 17Aug1877 04/23/19

294 117 1 71 3 Atkins, W.H. & Woolery Atkins, Irl   (No Marker) 8Mar1896 02/12/19

295 117 1 71 4 Atkins, W.H. & Woolery Woolery, Lilly B.   13Jun1856 01/21/19

296 122 1 72 1 Dobbs, W.F. Wakely, Barbara Louise 04/17/05 04/17/05

297 122 1 72 2 Dobbs, W.F. Munds, Frankie N. 03/30/05 06/03/05 Veteran

298 122 1 72 3 Dobbs, W.F. Dobbs, Roy F. 03/12/05 04/20/05

299 122 1 72 4 Dobbs, W.F. Martin, Alta M. 03/19/05 04/11/05

300 122 1 72 5 Dobbs, W.F.   Dobbs, Leo C.   03/21/05 04/11/05

Nulf, Clifford "Tom" and Shirley Ann

11/08/2024

Unknown

ash relocation



Page 7

301 110 1 73 1 Wilcox, Cora Wilcox, Cora Lee 17Aug1871 08/15/56

302 110 1 73 2 Wilcox, Cora Wilcox, Albert L 27Jan1861 09/20/17

303 110 1 73 3 Wilcox, Cora Davis, Florence 6Aug1876 07/13/43

304 110 1 73 4 Wilcox, Cora  Hill, Arthusia   10Dec1862 09/16/28

305 116 1 74 1 Pickett, L.F. Lyons, Cora I 3Dec1886 12/03/18

306 116 1 74 2 Pickett, L.F. Lyons, David M. 5Feb1891 12/13/18

307 116 1 74 3 Pickett, L.F.

308 116 1 74 4 Pickett, L.F.

309 116 1 74 5 Pickett, L.F  Picket, Mary Loise   03/30/24 03/30/24

310 111 1 75 1 Robertson, L.E. Robertson, Lemuel E. 02/10/05 05/01/05

311 111 1 75 2 Robertson, L.E. Robertson, Rosa 02/15/05 05/08/05

312 111 1 75 3 Robertson, L.E. Robertson, Roy 09/04/00 07/31/17

313 111 1 75 4 Robertson, L.E.  

314 124 1 76 1 West, Mrs. T.J. Johnson, Edwin H. no date no date

315 124 1 76 2 West, Mrs. T.J. Johnson, Elnora W. no date no date

316 124 1 76 3 West, Mrs. T.J. West, Thomas J. 02/07/05 04/03/05

317 124 1 76 4 West, Mrs. T.J.  West, Elnora M.   02/08/05 05/06/05

318 143 1 77 1 King, Charles (estate) King, C. E. 02/05/05 04/05/05

319 143 1 77 2 King, Charles (estate) King, Alice 02/13/05 05/18/05

320 143 1 77 3 King, Charles (estate) Vanwey, John Wesley 12/05/02 05/08/79

321 143 1 77 4 King, Charles (estate) Vanwey, Daisy Helen  06/24/04 01/12/79

322 ? 1 78 1 Nulf, Frank Nulf, Frank M. 02/01/05 05/04/05

323 ? 1 78 2 Nulf, Frank Nulf, Minnie M. 02/17/05 04/06/05

324 ? 1 78 3 Nulf, Frank 

325 ? 1 78 4 Nulf, Frank  

326 104 1 79 1 Root, C.E. Root, Chester Eli Sr. 6Oct1859 09/20/37

327 104 1 79 2 Root, C.E. Root, Ella May (Cox) 4Oct1869 08/18/31

328 104 1 79 3 Root, C.E. Root, Denah William 13Jul1890 05/27/36

329 104 1 79 4 Root, C.E.   Root, Ruby Mable   01/17/02 10/11/16

330 107 1 80 1 Wixon, Heath Wixon, Adelbert 1Nov1852 10/23/16

331 107 1 80 2 Wixon, Heath Wixon, Julia 29Dec1865 01/17/18

332 107 1 80 3 Wixon, Heath

333 107 1 80 4 Wixon, Heath  

334 43 1 81 1 Harris, J.P.

335 43 1 81 2 Harris, J.P.

336 43 1 81 3 Harris, J.P.

337 43 1 81 4 Harris, J.P.   Cowger, Bertha (no stone) 04/11/92

338 559 1 82 1 Dunlavy Jr., Mrs Henry E. Dunlavy, Henry E. Jr. 04/02/28 04/21/75 Veteran

339 559 1 82 2 Dunlavy Jr., Mrs Henry E.

340 12 1 82 3 Harris, George

341 12 1 82 4 Harris, George  Harris, Myrtle  10Mar1894 08/11/05

342 82 1 83 1 Jauch, W.M. Sharp, Francis M. 01/21/05 04/24/05

343 82 1 83 2 Jauch, W.M. Sharp, Mary A. (Ward) 01/22/05 03/27/05

344 82 1 83 3 Jauch, W.M. Jauch, William 02/03/05 04/25/05

345 82 1 83 4 Jauch, W.M.   Jauch, Clara E.   02/13/05 05/04/05

346 86 1 84 1 Kingman, Dr, William Kingman, Celia M. 06/27/15 12/25/01

347 86 1 84 2 Kingman, Dr, William Kingman, Allie J.     (baby) 01/26/14 05/04/14

348 86 1 84 3 Kingman, Dr, William Kingman, William H. 28Mar1881 09/14/52 Veteran Am-WW I  

349 86 1 84 4 Kingman, Dr, William Kingman, Allie P.   20Nov1893 05/22/73

350 98 1 85 1 Rouschkolb, W. Charles Rouschkolb, W.  Charles 18Sep1840 02/18/16 Veteran Civil War
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351 98 1 85 2 Rouschkolb, W. Charles Rouschkolb, Mary B. 17Sep1840 02/13/23

352 98 1 85 3 Rouschkolb, W. Charles

353 98 1 85 4 Rouschkolb, W. Charles

354 88 1 86 1 Espick, John

355 88 1 86 2 Espick, John

356 ? 1 86 3 Hackworth, Della Hackworth, Noah C. 30Sep1895 09/28/57

357 ? 1 86 4 Hackworth, Della   Hackworth, Della E.  24Mar1895 06/13/88

358 100 1 87 1 Anderson. Frank Anderson, Frank T. 9-May-1893 04/16/62

359 100 1 87 2 Anderson. Frank Anderson, Lillie M. 1Feb1895 01/23/63

360 100 1 87 3 Anderson. Frank Anderson, Kelsey M. 08/23/13 02/08/77 Veteran

361 100 1 87 4 Anderson. Frank Anderson, Helen M. 11/30/10 02/12/93

362 100 1 87 5 Anderson, Frank  Anderson, Elba A. (baby) 07/25/16 07/25/16

363 87 1 88 1 Straub, Mrs. S.B. Straub, Frank 01/21/05 04/04/05

364 87 1 88 2 Straub, Mrs. S.B. Straub, Martha 01/28/05 03/27/05

365 87 1 88 3 Straub, Mrs. S.B.

366 87 1 88 4 Straub, Mrs. S.B.   Owens, Jacob O.   21Jan1829 03/28/16

367 116 1 89 1 Pickett, L.F. Newberry, Emma Pickett 02/26/05 05/21/05

368 116 1 89 2 Pickett, L.F. Pickett, Flora A. 19Jan1881 03/24/70

369 116 1 89 3 Pickett, L.F. Pickett, Bertha 02/02/05 04/28/05

370 116 1 89 4 Pickett, L.F.   Pickett, Louis F.   01/31/05 04/26/05

371 92 1 90 1 Ellis, Austin

372 92 1 90 2 Ellis, Austin Chandler, Melba W (Allen) 03/26/05 05/16/05

373 92 1 90 3 Ellis, Austin Chandler, Guy Everett 03/20/05 04/27/05

374 92 1 90 4 Ellis, Austin  Chandler, Peggy Joann (Baby)  11/20/35 11/20/35

375 92 1 91 1 Ellis, Austin Harris, Irma Inez (Ellis) 3Jul1894 06/10/73

376 92 1 91 2 Ellis, Austin Ellis, Austin 01/28/05 04/20/05

377 92 1 91 3 Ellis, Austin Ellis, Ernest A. 20Feb1886 04/09/15

378 92 1 91 4 Ellis, Austin  Ellis, Grace E.   7Jun1892

379 83 1 92 1 McHill McHill, Francis M. 01/15/05 03/27/05

380 83 1 92 2 McHill McHill, Frances M. 01/15/05 04/08/05

381 83 1 92 3 McHill Cheney, Maude (McHill) 02/27/05 04/10/05

382 83 1 92 4 McHill  

383 ? 1 93 1 Robertson, L.W. Robertson, Lee Merl 01/22/06 06/08/63 Veteran

384 ? 1 93 2 Robertson, L.W. Robertson, Lee W. 02/14/05 04/20/05

385 ? 1 93 3 Robertson, L.W. Robertson, Mary J. 02/20/05 05/11/05

386 ? 1 93 4 Robertson, L.W.  Robertson, Lewie M.  05/26/02 10/11/13

387 72 1 94 1 Anderson, J.W. & Hood, Z. Anderson, John W. 02/17/05 05/07/05

388 72 1 94 2 Anderson, J.W. & Hood, Z. Anderson, Gertie J. 02/19/05 05/07/05

389 72 1 94 3 Anderson, J.W. & Hood, Z.

390 72 1 94 4 Anderson, J.W. & Hood, Z. Anderson, Sons of J.W. & Gertie 10/29/10 10/30/10

391 79 1 95 1 Pendergraft, W.A.

392 79 1 95 2 Pendergraft, W.A. Pendergraft, William Allen 9Jan1861 03/10/27

393 79 1 95 3 Pendergraft, W.A. Pendergraft, Louisa Abbie 24Oct1863 06/24/30

394 79 1 95 4 Pendergraft, W.A.   Pendergraft, Margaret J.  08/29/00 10/17/11

395 84 1 96 1 Wilcox, C.E.

396 84 1 96 2 Wilcox, C.E. Wilcox, William C. 17Aug1831 07/02/12

397 84 1 96 3 Wilcox, C.E. Wilcox, Catherine 4Mar1838 10/31/13

398 84 1 96 4 Wilcox, C.E.   Stump, Amy K.   08/20/10 09/20/25

399 70 1 97 1 Pearson, F.M. Pearson, Frank M. 11-Nov-1851 01/01/43

400 70 1 97 2 Pearson, F.M. Pearson, Hannah Jane 17Mar1859 03/23/10
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401 70 1 97 3 Pearson, F.M. Dunlavy, Henry E. Sr. 03/11/05 05/08/05 Veteran

402 70 1 97 4 Pearson, F.M.   Dunlavy, Imogene  03/12/05 05/09/05

403 844 1 98 1 Spocogee. Mick Marker - unable to read name

404 844 1 98 2 Spocogee. Mick

405 513 1 98 3 Darland, W.A. & Helen

406 513 1 98 4 Darland, W.A. & Helen Darland, Helen (Root)  10/15/11 12/19/76

407 26 1 99 1 Stump, Herman Stump, Herman 02/10/05 04/02/05

408 26 1 99 2 Stump, Herman Stump, Stella H. 02/13/05 03/19/05

409 26 1 99 3 Stump, Herman Stump, Martha 03/11/05 03/19/05

410 26 1 99 4 Stump, Herman  Stump, Amy K.   2Dec1884 12/17/30

411 349 1 100 1 Anderson, Charles L. Carter, Joel D. 09/17/22 04/04/63 Veteran

412 349 1 100 2 Anderson, Charles L. Carter, Gladys Lea Opal Oct-13-1924 Apr-10-2011 Veteran

413 780 1 100 3 Anderson, Mr. & Mrs.Wesley Anderson, Wesley F. 12/23/14 Feb-12-2002

414 780 1 100 4 Anderson, Mr. & Mrs.Wesley Anderson, Billye L.   09/28/21 12/27/05

415 296 1 101 1 Allen, Wayne

416 296 1 101 2 Allen, Wayne

417 296 1 101 3 Allen, Wayne Allen, Janice Marie (baby) 01/29/56 01/29/56

418 296 1 101 4 Allen, Wayne  

419 300 1 102 1 Darby, Mrs. W.F. Darby, Willis F. 11Feb1884 01/29/57

420 300 1 102 2 Darby, Mrs. W.F. Darby, Bessie D. 13May1887 01/28/75

421 ? 1 102 3 Stelte, Jessie Marie Stelte, Frank V. 12/29/19 07/09/79

422 ? 1 102 4 Stelte, Jessie Marie   Stelte,  Allen Jessie  04/22/22 09/21/02

423 304 1 103 1 Martin, Mrs. Theodore Martin, Theodore 07/01/09 05/11/57

424 304 1 103 2 Martin, Mrs. Theodore

425 305 1 103 3 Anderson, James Alva Anderson, J. Alva 25May1891 11/16/60

426 305 1 103 4 Anderson, James Alva   Anderson, Laura E  8Feb1891 08/17/85

427 339 1 104 1 Bell, Edgar or Odessa Bell, Edgar 03/17/05 12/11/63

428 339 1 104 2 Bell, Edgar or Odessa Bell, Odessa 05/03/08 05/11/81

429 339 1 104 3 Bell, Edgar or Odessa Bell, Edgar DeWayne 01/18/47 03/17/68 Veteran

430 339 1 104 4 Bell, Edgar or Odessa  Bell, Johnnie Lee  07/04/45 05/29/77 Veteran

431 ? 1 105 1 Hinkle, Tracy

432 ? 1 105 2 Hinkle, Tracy Hinkle, Ruby Melba Kelly 04/01/05 05/08/05

433 ? 1 105 3 Hinkle, Tracy Hinkle, Tracy 10/29/14 08/17/02

434 ? 1 105 4 Hinkle, Tracy  Hinkle, Emma Lee  04/25/26 11/12/07

435 242 1 106 1 Kelly, Edith Kelley, George M. 03/11/05 05/01/05

436 242 1 106 2 Kelly, Edith Kelley, Edith E. 03/13/05 06/06/05

437 242 1 106 3 Kelly, Edith

438 242 1 106 4 Kelly, Edith  o

439 250 1 107 1 Pulliam, Leemon & Della Pulliam, Della Rowena 9Apr1873 11/16/50

440 250 1 107 2 Pulliam, Leemon & Della Root, Marie (Pulliam) 09/20/10 02/18/96

441 ? 1 107 3 Root, Marie Root, Oren Omar 08/17/07 03/25/00

442 ? 1 107 4 Root, Marie   

443 248 1 108 1 Bellatti, P.C. Bellatti, Paul C. 13Feb1885 01/26/51

444 248 1 108 2 Bellatti, P.C.

445 248 1 108 3 Bellatti, P.C.

446 248 1 108 4 Bellatti, P.C.   

447 244/571 1 109 1 Jones, Ella Foulks, Roy L. 02/22/07 08/12/49

448 244/571 1 109 2 Jones, Ella Jones, Ella Foulks 07/10/04 12/29/97

449 802 1 109 3 Tyler, Pauline

450 802 1 109 4 Tyler, Pauline  

Allen, Geraldine J.   12/15/1929  06/01/2022 
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451 246/545 1 110 1 Taylor, Jay & Audine Taylor, Jay 03/19/20 09/13/04 Veteran

452 246/545 1 110 2 Taylor, Jay & Audine Taylor, Audine 04/06/24 11/18/05

453 246/545 1 110 3 Taylor, Jay & Audine

454 246/545 1 110 4 Taylor, Jay & Audine Taylor, Donald W.   04/26/05 05/03/05

455 240 1 111 1 Lamar, Reuben Rubey, Ruben "Ben" Jr. 05/24/30 07/06/47

456 240 1 111 2 Lamar, Reuben Lamar, Hazel C. 02/01/04 05/03/97

457 240 1 111 3 Lamar, Reuben Lamar, Ruben L. 03/27/06 12/06/75

458 240 1 111 4 Lamar, Reuben  Evans, Warren J.   08/28/24 04/03/59 Veteran

459 295 1 112 1 Hagar, Bethel Hagar, Bethel 03/03/05 05/17/05

460 295 1 112 2 Hagar, Bethel Hager, Effie Mae 03/06/05 05/12/05

461 295 1 112 3 Hagar, Bethel Hagar, Bethel Eugene 08/09/26 09/02/07 Veteran

462 295 1 112 4 Hagar, Bethel   Hagar, Jois Alene 03/06/31 08/15/09

463 289 1 113 1 Russell, Roscoe or Josie Lawson, Edna 21Jan1898 08/17/81

464 289 1 113 2 Russell, Roscoe or Josie Russell, Roscoe S. 3Apr1897 03/27/79

465 289 1 113 3 Russell, Roscoe or Josie Russell, Josie L. 10/06/02 04/20/68

466 289 1 113 4 Russell, Roscoe or Josie   Russell, Bobby Lee  05/26/34 10/31/55 Veteran

467 306 1 114 1 Sauer, Mr. & Mrs. John C. Sauer, John C. 29-Aug-1872 12/27/60

468 306 1 114 2 Sauer, Mr. & Mrs. John C. Sauer, Nellie 16Nov1883 07/31/58

469 306 1 114 3 Sauer, Mr. & Mrs. John C. Harris, Leona 06/12/20 09/16/89

470 306 1 114 4 Sauer, Mr. & Mrs. John C. Harris, Russell Douglas  02/19/18 09/18/94 Veteran

471 396 1 115 1 Murray, Elmer N. Murray, Elmer N. 03/06/05 05/24/05

472 396 1 115 2 Murray, Elmer N. Murray, Stella E. 03/09/05 05/29/05

473 409 1 115 3 Gaither, L.O. & Leila Gaither Gaither, Lawrence O. 04/16/06 11/26/86

474 409 1 115 4 Gaither, L.O. & Leila Gaither Gaither, Willa A.   10/22/10 07/26/75

475 297 1 116 1 Allen, George T.

476 297 1 116 2 Allen, George T.

477 297 1 116 3 Allen, George T. Allen, George Thomas 7Jun1886 06/04/69

478 297 1 116 4 Allen, George T.   Allen, Adeline Ellis   24Nov1891 03/04/79

479 294 1 117 1 Anderson, Charles A. Anderson, Charles Lee 1-Aug-1898 04/21/85 Veteran WW I

480 294 1 117 2 Anderson, Charles A. Anderson, Dale Ruth 08/06/15 03/21/04

481 294 1 117 3 Anderson, Charles A. Anderson, James Lee 04/27/05 05/28/05 Veteran

482 294 1 117 4 Anderson, Charles A.   Anderson, Richard Allen  11/15/56 11/24/60

483 322 1 118 1 Hanmer, Russell Elliott & Lillie Hanmer, Russell Eliott 27Nov1899 10/17/83 Veteran WW I

484 322 1 118 2 Hanmer, Russell Elliott & Lillie Hanmer, Lillie Stella 07/19/01 03/13/94

485 555 1 118 3 Goodbary, Edgar Rodger Goodbary, Mary Lou 07/28/27 12/05/73

486 555 1 118 4 Goodbary, Edgar Rodger

487 307 1 119 1 Cheatwood, Mrs.W.R. & Allen, C. M. Allen, Clinton M. 

03/04/1883

11/09/57

488 307 1 119 2 Cheatwood, Mrs.W.R. & Allen, C. M. Allen, Mary M. Beyer 05/02/73

489 307 1 119 3 Cheatwood, Mrs.W.R. & Allen, C. M. Cheatwood, Dr. William Randolph 12/02/08 03/12/84 Veteran

490 307 1 119 4 Cheatwood, Mrs.W.R. & Allen, C. M. Cheatwood, Ramona M.   05/24/09 02/24/90

491 290 1 120 1 Blackford, Mrs. E. C. Miller, Silas G. 03/06/05 05/21/05 WW I

492 290 1 120 2 Blackford, Mrs. E. C. Miller, Furnie M. 03/08/05 06/10/05

493 290 1 120 3 Blackford, Mrs. E. C. Miller, Silas Gordon 09/18/27 09/21/68 Veteran

494 290 1 120 4 Blackford, Mrs. E. C.  Miller, D. C.   06/29/21 10/02/83

495 298 1 121 1 Murphy, Mrs. W. S. (lillian) Murphy, William Simon (Bill) 07/03/12 12/18/91

496 298 1 121 2 Murphy, Mrs. W. S. (lillian) Murphy, Lillian E. 08/05/13 07/10/00

497 298 1 121 3 Murphy, Mrs. W. S. (lillian)

498 298 1 121 4 Murphy, Mrs. W. S. (lillian) Smith, Iva Marie (Souer)  07/08/14 09/05/01

499 284 1 122 1 Murphy, Mrs. W. S. (lillian) Perkins, Thomas Albert   05/10/34 06/07/03

500 298 1 122 1 Murphy, Mrs. W.S. (Lillian) Moser, Sherrie Lou 10/25/54

Goodbary, Edgar Rodger 02/04/28 02/12/13
11/10/1878

Veteran
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501 284 1 122 2 Murphy, Mrs. W. S. (lillian) Perkins, Terry Lee (baby) 02/18/56 08/07/56

502 284 1 122 3 Murphy, Mrs. W. S. (lillian) Perkins, Louvenie 04/09/15 09/14/54

503 284 1 122 4 Murphy, Mrs. W. S. (lillian) Lawson, Albert H.  1May1889 06/22/63

504 249 1 123 1 Groves, Lola Groves, Dr. Eugene 07/19/24 04/03/91 Veteran

505 249 1 123 2 Groves, Lola Groves, Sam 03/15/05 05/04/05

506 249 1 123 3 Groves, Lola Groves, Lola 03/17/05 05/19/05

507 249 1 123 4 Groves, Lola   Evans, Michael D. 10/23/46 12/20/17 Veteran

508 239 1 124 1 Adams, C. H.

509 239 1 124 2 Adams, C. H. Adams, Charley H. 15Oct1899 10/25/85

510 239 1 124 3 Adams, C. H. Adams, Leona Dora 04/15/06 12/07/91

511 239 1 124 4 Adams, C. H.   Adams, Ivern Charles 10/18/24 07/06/47 Veteran

512 237 1 125 1 Pulliam, Ray

513 237 1 125 2 Pulliam, Ray Pulliam, Leonard Raymond 10/28/43 08/23/46

514 237 1 125 3 Pulliam, Ray Pulliam, Ray 12/05/23 02/12/89

515 237 1 125 4 Pulliam, Ray  Pulliam, Ina Fern  09/13/26 03/22/16

516 236 1 126 1 Smith, Mrs. S. P. Smith, Maudie May 22Dec1894 11/02/96

517 236 1 126 2 Smith, Mrs. S. P. Smith, Syms P. 03/01/05 04/29/05 Veteran

518 236 1 126 3 Smith, Mrs. S. P. Smith, Floyd G. 03/26/18 12/04/74 Veteran

519 236 1 126 4 Smith, Mrs. S. P.   Smith, Jewell J.  05/05/24

520 228 1 127 1 Westfall, Russell Westfall, Russell R. 10/22/21 03/15/96

521 228 1 127 2 Westfall, Russell Westfall, Evelyn A. 07/12/22 06/14/14

522 228 1 127 3 Westfall, Russell

523 228 1 127 4 Westfall, Russell  Westfall, Phyllis Ann  08/09/45 12/13/45

524 234 1 128 1 Holt, Mrs. J. A. (Bess) Holt, James A. 03/03/05 05/01/05

525 234 1 128 2 Holt, Mrs. J. A. (Bess) Holt, Helen (Bess) 03/05/05 06/19/85

526 234 1 128 3 Holt, Mrs. J. A. (Bess) Holt, Lige R. 04/13/05 04/29/46

527 234 1 128 4 Westfall, W. W. Westfall, William W. 02/16/05 05/11/05

528 234 1 128 5 Westfall, W. W.  Westfall, Sarah M.   02/21/05 05/19/05

529 223 1 129 1 Kinder, W. F. Kinder, William F. 8Apr1869 12/31/55

530 223 1 129 2 Kinder, W. F. Kinder, Sarah Hannah 25Sep1869 02/03/44

531 223 1 129 3 Kinder, W. F. Cowger, Zola Inez 09/25/07 08/01/76

532 223 1 129 4 Kinder, W. F.   Cowger, Jessie Lloyd  12/06/08 08/05/76

533 219 1 130 1 Cowger, Clyde Simpson, Tillie I. 03/12/05 01/05/87

534 219 1 130 2 Cowger, Clyde Cowger, Claude J. 05/27/04 12/25/93

535 219 1 130 3 Cowger, Clyde Cowger, Ida 07/11/04 11/16/89

536 219 1 130 4 Cowger, Clyde  Cowger, Clyde Ray  04/14/42 08/24/43

537 201 1 131 1 Bell, Erma Lee (Edgar Bell)

538 201 1 131 2 Bell, Erma Lee (Edgar Bell) Bell, Baby 11/17/40 11/17/40

539 201 1 131 3 Bell, Erma Lee (Edgar Bell) Bell, Billy Joe 08/30/38 01/31/62 Veteran

540 201 1 131 4 Bell, Erma Lee (Edgar Bell) Bell, Erma Lee  11/28/25

541 183 1 132 1 Rodgers, Mrs. G. B. Rodgers, George B. 02/09/05 04/21/05

542 183 1 132 2 Rodgers, Mrs. G. B. Rodgers, Estella 02/22/05 04/29/05

543 183 1 132 3 Rodgers, Mrs. G. B.

544 183 1 132 4 Rodgers, Mrs. G. B.   

545 171 1 133 1 Lawson, Velma Lee Lawson, Silas W. 07/02/11 09/10/36

546 171 1 133 2 Lawson, Velma Lee Marker -no name

547 171 1 133 3 Lawson, Velma Lee Blackford, Edgar C. 19Feb1898 03/01/62 Veteran

548 171 1 133 4 Lawson, Velma Lee  Winkelman, Wilma Miller 12/27/16 12/01/41

549 142 1 134 1 Pickett, Oliver

550 142 1 134 2 Pickett, Oliver Pickett, Henry Oliver 24Nov1899 09/17/80

Green, Elizabeth Donnell 08/20/1927 12/17/2021
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551 142 1 134 3 Pickett, Oliver Pickett, Ruth Elizabeth 06/17/00 04/16/88

552 142 1 134 4 Pickett, Oliver  Pickett, Letha & Larry  12/28/31 12/28/31

553 137 1 135 1 Dodd, Blyford

554 137 1 135 2 Dodd, Blyford Dodd, Blyford Ray 03/28/05 06/04/05 Veteran

555 137 1 135 3 Dodd, Blyford Dodd, Agnes Loualva 03/05/05 05/04/05

556 137 1 135 4 Dodd, Blyford  Dodd, Walter Leo  11/24/09 05/31/31

557 133 2 1 1 Gazaway, John Gazaway, Imogene 09/08/27 07/19/30

558 133 2 1 2 Gazaway, John Gazaway, David E. (baby) 08/13/55 02/04/56

559 190 2 1 3 Bennett, J. K. Bennett, James K. 02/14/05 04/29/05

560 190 2 1 4 Bennett, J. K.   Bennett, Lucy E.   02/24/05 04/22/05

561 138 2 2 1 Gibson, Charles

562 138 2 2 2 Gibson, Charles

563 215 2 2 3 Daufain, John

564 215 2 2 4 Daufain, John  Daufain, Viola  

565 143/735 2 3 1 Muns, Donna Muns, J. F. 02/05/05 04/15/05

566 143/735 2 3 2 Muns, Donna

567 ? 2 3 3 Best, O. S. Best, Orson S. 07/18/82 04/30/70

568 ? 2 3 4 Best, O. S.   Best, Maude J.  9/20/1888 04/29/60

569 157B 2 4 1 Vessel, A. Z.

570 157B 2 4 2 Vessel, A. Z.

571 ? 2 4 3 Corle, Frank Corle, Frank 11-Mar-1878 11/25/08

572 ? 2 4 4 Corle, Frank  

573 278 2 5 1 Williams, N.H. Baker, Lawrence G. 09/07/07 06/03/54

574 278 2 5 2 Williams, N.H. Baker, Gladys I 02/24/10 10/17/74

575 932 2 5 3 Soderstrom, Maxine (Holland) Clark, Thelma (Baker) 12/01/41 04/01/05

576 932 2 5 4 Soderstrom, Maxine (Holland) Baker, Lonnie 03/07/36 04/30/84

577 932 2 5 5 Soderstrom, Maxine (Holland) Herford, Jeanette 12/01/48

578 932 2 5 6 Soderstrom, Maxine (Holland) Herford, Mary Lou(Baker) 02/21/29 02/12/11

579 932 2 5 7 Soderstrom, Maxine (Holland) Herford, David E. 03/12/29 Veteran

580 ? 2 6 1 Burke, Pat Burke, W. M. 30Aug1880 01/01/61

581 ? 2 6 2 Burke, Pat Rock Marker - No Name

582 369 2 6 3 Gazaway, John Gazaway, John R. 22Aug1896 05/18/64 Veteran

583 369 2 6 4 Gazaway, John  Gazaway, Lena  K.   01/07/05 11/11/96

584 ? 2 7 1 Hicks, Tom Stone Marker - No name

585 ? 2 7 2 Hicks, Tom Stone Marker - No name

586 358 2 7 3 Savory, Sam & Danita

587 358 2 7 4 Savory, Sam & Danita

588 593 2 8 1 Crowder, Don & Effie Crowder, Donald L. 09/26/24 10/23/10

589 593 2 8 2 Crowder, Don & Effie Crowder, Effie Delora 03/10/38 08/29/10

590 593 2 8 3 Crowder, Don & Effie Crowder, Darrell L. 09/25/55 02/24/77

591 593 2 8 4 Crowder, Don & Effie   Caruthers, William Craig 09/25/85 08/04/17

592 572 2 9 1 Gray, Eva Jane Gray, James M. 23-Nov-1875 12/11/69

593 572 2 9 2 Gray, Eva Jane Gray, Eva Jane 1Mar1897 07/23/85

594 572 2 9 3 Alford, Mildred Stone Marker - No name

595 ? 2 9 4 Davis, Geneva  Davis, Glenn P.   03/29/05 05/29/05 Veteran

596 292 2 10 1 England, W. D. England, Newal Hansel 05/17/08 02/14/56 Veteran

597 292 2 10 2 England, W. D. England, Dollie L. 03/30/05 05/31/05

598 292 2 10 3 England, W. D.

599 292 2 10 4 England, W. D.  England, William Daily 12/26/02 10/09/62

600 485 2 11 1 Haynie, Everett & M. Pearl Haynie, Homer L. 02/21/05 05/08/05

Wade, Wayne Cope Veteran 02/05/1933 06/24/2022 
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601 485 2 11 2 Haynie, E. & Margaret Pearl Haynie, Susie May 03/02/05 05/13/05

602 485 2 11 3 Haynie, Everett & M. Pearl Groom, Eva Mae Haynie 03/31/44 11/29/00

603 485 2 11 4 Haynie, E. & Margaret Pearl Haynie, Everett 11/02/15 07/27/81

604 485 2 11 5 Haynie, E. & M. Pearl Haynie, Margaret P.  03/09/27 03/09/97

605 286 2 12 1 Starling, Roy & Silvia Cole, James A. 11/08/00 05/24/55

606 286 2 12 2 Starling, Roy & Silvia Starling, Sylvia Y. 02/14/35 12/02/85

607 286 2 12 3 Starling, Roy & Silvia Starling, Roy L. 12/22/33 11/19/91

608 286 2 12 4 Starling, Roy & Silvia  

609 285 2 13 1 Peterman,Martha J. Peterman, Willie D. 28Aug1884 03/17/55

610 285 2 13 2 Peterman,Martha J. Peterman, Martha J. 30May1887 02/10/67

611 285 2 13 3 Peterman,Martha J.

612 285 2 13 4 Peterman,Martha J.  Lightle, George W. 10-Dec-1878 03/14/61

613 133 2 14 1 McCarter, Jewell  

614 133 2 14 2 McCarter, Jewell

615 ? 2 14 3 Johnson, Mitt Johnson, Mitt 13Nov1899 12/21/62

616 ? 2 14 4 Johnson, Mitt   Johnson, Odus  05/12/02 09/21/58

617 60 2 15 1 Wood, F. M. & Mary

618 60 2 15 2 Wood, F. M. & Mary

619 230 2 15 3 Crowder, R. A. Crowder, Eugene   (baby) 02/18/46 02/24/46

620 230 2 15 4 Crowder, R. A.  Crowder, Erline (baby)  02/18/46 02/19/46

621 158-A 2 16 1 Bartlow, B. F.

622 158-A 2 16 2 Bartlow, B. F. Bartlow, Benjamine F. 31-Jan-1859 12/21/43

623 158-A 2 16 3 Bartlow, B. F. Bartlow, Maude S. 3-Nov-1873 03/30/41

624 158-A 2 16 4 Bartlow, B. F.   Bartlow, Everette F.  21-Jan-1898 11/23/12

625 132 2 17 1 England, James J. England, James I. 22-Nov-1867 05/29/30

626 132 2 17 2 England, James J. England, Minerva A. 16-Feb-1868 07/18/47

627 132 2 17 3 England, James J.

628 132 2 17 4 England, James J.  

629 269 2 18 1 Hinkle, W. M. Hinkle, W. M. 18-Jun-1872 03/18/61

630 269 2 18 2 Hinkle, W. M. Hinkle, Alice 28-Jun-1872 10/13/63

631 269 2 18 3 Hinkle, W. M. Hinkle, Mack V. 07/11/10 09/25/97

632 269 2 18 4 Hinkle, W. M.   

633 693 2 19 1 Hinkle, Charles T, & Jewel Marker, no name

634 693 2 19 2 Hinkle, Charles T, & Jewel Hinkle, Charles T. (Charley) 30-Dec-1898 08/31/01

635 396 2 19 3 Cole, Ben Hinkle, Jewel (Stevenson) 01/28/03 12/21/94

636 396 2 19 4 Cole, Ben Cole, Ben 30-Oct-1890 01/13/76

637 396 2 19 5 Cole, Ben  Cole, Maude M.  15-Feb-1891 04/15/66

638 350 2 20 1 Johnson,Paul H. Johnson, Paul H. 03/14/05 05/22/05

639 350 2 20 2 Johnson, Paul H. Johnson, Medie Isabel 04/30/01 05/02/94

640 445 2 20 3 Sadler, O. W. Sadler, Orben W. 07/19/12 06/10/00

641 445 2 20 4 Sadler, O. W.   Sadler, Lucy V.   01/20/24 06/30/00

642 373 2 21 1 Porter, Barbara & Forest Porter, Jackie 09/06/48 08/29/64

643 373 2 21 2 Porter, Barbara & Forest Porter, Forest  T. (Farish) 04/21/31 03/10/08

644 373 2 21 3 Porter, Barbara & Forest Porter, Barbara Jean 09/25/31 07/10/15

645 373 2 21 4 Porter, Barbara & Forest   

646 357 2 22 1 Hardy, Earl Hardy, J. Earl 07/17/04 05/05/64

647 357 2 22 2 Hardy, Earl Hardy, Mary L. 08/03/10 08/26/63

648 ? 2 22 3 Culie, Edward Culie, Claude E. 05/19/00 11/19/75

649 ? 2 22 4 Culie, Edward  Culie, Lillie Mae  09/05/21 10/15/66

650 351 2 23 1 Sadler, Dallas D. Sadler, Dalles D. 29-Aug-1896 04/06/81



Page 14

651 351 2 23 2 Sadler, Dallas D. Sadler, Anna Belle 15-Nov-1896 08/13/68

652 ? 2 23 3 Carmichael, Roy Carmichael, Roy C. 08/10/18 12/28/05

653 ? 2 23 4 Carmichael, Roy  Carmichael, Alma E.   08/10/16 12/05/05

654 ? 2 24 1 Edmondson, Merl Edmondson, Opal M. 04/01/27

655 ? 2 24 2 Edmondson, Merl Edmondson, Murle W. 12/18/23 01/24/10

656 ? 2 24 3 Edmondson, Merl

657 ? 2 24 4 Edmondson, Merl   Edmondson, Roy Wesley 07/20/44 03/10/49

658 260 2 25 1 Sadler, Ethridge E. Sadler, Ethridge E. 12/28/18 10/24/93 Veteran

659 260 2 25 2 Sadler, Ethridge E. Sadler, Maxine 06/27/22 10/10/16

660 260 2 25 3 Sadler, Ethridge E.

661 260 2 25 4 Sadler, Ethridge E.  

662 211 2 26 1 Sadler, Ethridge E. Sadler, Doris Kaye & Lois Faye  (Infants) 05/02/47 03/24/47

663 211 2 26 2 Sadler, Ethridge E. Sadler, Baby Girl 02/07/46 02/07/46

664 211 2 26 3 Sadler, Ethridge E. Sadler, Baby Girl 06/10/44 06/10/44

665 211 2 26 4 Sadler, Ethridge E.   Sadler, Baby Boy  06/17/42 06/17/42

666 168-B 2 27 1 Miller-Moore, Leoda Moore, George W. 02/15/05 04/27/05

667 168-B 2 27 2 Miller-Moore, Leoda Moore, Gertrude 02/21/05 05/03/05

668 168-B 2 27 3 Miller-Moore, Leoda Miller, Rilla Marie (Infant) 12/01/29 12/01/29

669 168-B 2 27 4 Miller-Moore, Leoda  

670 62 2 28 1 Sadler, Jerome  Sadler, Dollie ( Infant) 08/28/08 09/09/08

671 62 2 28 2 Sadler, Jerome Sadler, Cleveland 06/16/16 01/11/29

672 62 2 28 3 Sadler, Jerome Sadler, Gerome B. 02/16/05 05/07/05

673 62 2 28 4 Sadler, Jerome  Sadler, Myrtle E.   02/22/05 05/16/05

674 ? 2 29 1 Thomas, Ed.

675 ? 2 29 2 Thomas, Ed.

676 ? 2 29 3 Thomas, Ed.

677 ? 2 29 4 Thomas, Ed.   

678 268 2 30 1 Helm, Mrs. Fred E. Helm, Fred E. 02/26/05 05/07/05

679 268 2 30 2 Helm, Mrs. Fred E. Helm, Malinda J. 02/26/05 05/21/05

680 71 2 30 3 Jones, Alvin

681 71 2 30 4 Jones, Alvin  

682 156 A 2 31 1 Boling, M. B. Boling, Cleo Alton 01/16/12 12/06/68

683 156 A 2 31 2 Boling, M. B. Boling, Raymond Allen (Infant) 04/17/23 04/17/23

684 156 A 2 31 3 Boling, M. B. Boling, Milton Bowers 8-Aug-1883 05/12/57

685 156 A 2 31 4 Boling, M. B.   Boling, Martha Ann  16-Mar-1883 10/23/71

686 169 2 32 1 Baker, Mrs. A. L. (Novella) Baker, Almus Luther 1-Oct-1894 05/21/35

687 169 2 32 2 Baker, Mrs. A. L. (Novella) Baker, Novella 4-Dec-1896 08/06/84

688 200 2 32 3 Smith, J. W. (Wid) Baker, Luther Burl (Infant) 01/05/40 01/05/40

689 200 2 32 4 Smith, J. W. (Wid)  Smith, Larry Eugene  10/02/40 10/03/40

690 191 2 33 1 Brown, H. E. Brown, H.E. 02/07/13 03/20/39

691 191 2 33 2 Brown, H. E. Brown, Esther M. 10-Jun-1895 06/12/76

692 191 2 33 3 Brown, H. E. Brown, Charles W. 29-Mar-1890 04/22/69

693 191 2 33 4 Brown, H. E.   

694 277 2 34 1 Reeves, Elmer Reeves, Elmer 7-Mar-1891 02/06/74

695 277 2 34 2 Reeves, Elmer Reeves, Elizabeth Anne (Annie) 23May 1896 12/02/93

696 277 2 34 3 Reeves, Elmer Boyle, Elbert I. 04/10/22

697 277 2 34 4 Reeves, Elmer  Boyle, Reta J.  06/19/23 09/26/20

698 354 2 35 1 Sloan,J. W. (Will) Sloan, Maude 02/28/05 06/01/05

699 354 2 35 2 Sloan,J. W. (Will)

700 354 2 35 3 Sloan,J. W. (Will) Sloan, James William 02/26/05 05/21/05
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701 354 2 35 4 Sloan,J. W. (Will)  Sloan, Vada  02/28/05 05/22/05

702 335 2 36 1 Jauch, Mrs. Cicil Jauch, Cecil O. 03/22/05 05/14/05

703 335 2 36 2 Jauch, Mrs. Cicil Jauch, Jannie E. 03/24/05 02/05/92

704 335 2 36 3 Jauch, Mrs. Cicil Fowble, Herbert Henry 03/19/29 05/26/05

705 335 2 36 4 Jauch, Mrs. Cicil  Fowble, Clara L. 02/20/31 03/16/20

706 320 2 37 1 Huff, Everett & Nora Huff, Everett J. 8-Jun-1895 03/22/73 Veteran

707 320 2 37 2 Huff, Everett & Nora Huff, Nora 18-Feb-1895 07/04/85

708 320 2 37 3 Huff, Everett & Nora

709 320 2 37 4 Huff, Everett & Nora  

710 128 2 38 1 Brown, Charles W. Brown, Rosalee (Infant) 03/03/30 03/11/30

711 128 2 38 2 Brown, Charles W. Brown, Dale (Infant) 03/14/31 12/30/32

712 128 2 38 3 Brown, Charles W. Brown, H.G. 12/20/17 02/14/40

713 128 2 38 4 Brown, Charles W.   Day, Elnora M.   08/28/15 05/11/67

714 129 2 39 1 Murray, E. C. Murray, Carney Grandwill 05/30/23 03/20/30

715 129 2 39 2 Murray, E. C. Murray, Louisa K. 13-May-1861 12/24/32

716 129 2 39 3 Murray, E. C. Murray, Albert C. 20-Dec-1890 01/14/60

717 129 2 39 4 Murray, E. C.  Murray, Alice A.   13-Nov-1892 11/04/74

718 ? 2 40 1 Reynolds, J. T. Reynolds, Della L. 02/21/05 05/17/05

719 ? 2 40 2 Reynolds, J. T. Reynolds, James I. 02/17/05 05/18/05

720 ? 2 40 3 Reynolds, J. T. James, J.J.W. 26-May-1866 02/13/28

721 ? 2 40 4 Reynolds, J. T.   

722 77 2 41 1 Ward, Croford Ward,Cullus Low 04/03/09 05/14/10

723 77 2 41 2 Ward, Croford

724 209 2 41 3 Toles, Lloyd Toles, Loyd "Jim" 08/22/07 01/16/82

725 209 2 41 4 Toles, Lloyd Toles, Eathel Elizabeth 03/07/04 04/23/79

726 209 2 41 5 Toles, Lloyd  Toles, Gladys I.   11/20/41 11/22/41

727 59 2 42 1 Kelley, Rev. J. W. & Susan Kelley, Lockwood 03/08/05 01/17/15

728 59 2 42 2 Kelley, Rev. J. W. & Susan

729 59 2 42 3 Kelley, Rev. J. W. & Susan

730 59 2 42 4 Kelley, Rev. J. W. & Susan

731 49 2 43 1 Brown, Thomas & Helm Helm, Eulah E. (Infant) 12/25/06 09/01/07

732 49 2 43 2 Brown, Thomas & Helm

733 49 2 43 3 Brown, Thomas & Helm Thomas, Beulah F. (Infant) 03/09/11 06/11/11

734 49 2 43 4 Brown, Thomas & Helm 

735 439 2 44 1 Clifton, Opal Balch, Woodrow W. 10/19/17 01/10/70

736 439 2 44 2 Clifton, Opal Clifton, Opal Balch 10/28/02 01/21/82

737 151-B/68 2 44 3 Baker, Lawrence Baker, Lawrence (Infant)

738 151-B/68 2 44 4 Baker, Lawrence  Baker, Gladys (infant)  

739 129 2 45 1 Wilson, Mrs. Daily Armstrong, Dave 11-Sep-1869 12/10/31

740 129 2 45 2 Wilson, Mrs. Daily

741 129 2 45 3 Wilson, Mrs. Daily Wall, Jacob Deward 01/31/05 04/19/05

742 129 2 45 4 Wilson, Mrs. Daily  Wall, Mary C. (Infant)  02/22/17 10/23/20

743 133 2 46 1 Brewer, A. D. Johnson, Sarah 01/15/05 04/09/05

744 133 2 46 2 Brewer, A. D. Johnson, James 30-Dec-1854 07/30/32

745 133 2 46 3 Brewer, A. D. 

746 133 2 46 4 Brewer, A. D.  

747 117 2 47 1 Brown, F. M. Brown, F.M. 02/03/05 04/24/05

748 117 2 47 2 Brown, F. M. Brown, Nancy A. 3-Dec-1860 09/02/27

749 117 2 47 3 Brown, F. M. Brown, Evalee (Infant) 03/03/30 03/03/30

750 117 2 47 4 Brown, F. M.   Brown, Cristene  04/08/05 11/20/29
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751 309 2 48 1 Black, W. B. Black, William B. 02/07/05 05/15/05

752 309 2 48 2 Black, W. B. Black, Susie E. 02/27/05 05/20/05

753 603 2 48 3 Boling, James Boling, Horace L. 03/23/05 05/30/05

754 ? 2 48 4 Boling, R. D.   Boling, Rudolph Dewey 10/19/17 01/02/91 Veteran

755 334 2 49 1 Wall, Marshall L. Wall, Leroy 01/10/32 08/31/61 Veteran

756 334 2 49 1 Wall, Marshall L. Wall, Marshall Lee Jr.   05/21/30 06/05/11

757 334 2 49 2 Wall, Marshall L. Wall, Marshall Lee Sr. 07/09/04 02/07/83

758 334 2 49 3 Wall, Marshall L. Wall, Verna Irene 11/09/12 02/14/08

759 334 2 49 4 Wall, Marshall L.   

760 321 2 50 1 Campbell, W. A. Campbell, William Allen 02/28/05 05/14/05

761 321 2 50 2 Campbell, W. A. Campbell, Buna Inez 03/01/05 06/04/05

762 321 2 50 3 Campbell, W. A. Campbell, James - No Marker 12/10/83

763 970 2 50 4 Holkum, Travis Holkum, DeWayne 01/24/08

764 487 2 51 1 Gazaway, Bert

765 487 2 51 2 Gazaway, Bert Gazaway, Cleota Faye 12/23/21 10/08/05

766 487 2 51 3 Gazaway, Bert Gazaway,Albert " Bert" 04/04/19 10/02/87

767 487 2 51 4 Gazaway, Bert  

768 560 2 52 1 Moore, Eddie Smith, Oneta Mae (Moore) 05/09/35 05/01/75

769 560 2 52 2 Moore, Eddie

770 126 2 52 3 Sadler, Lee

771 126 2 52 4 Sadler, Lee  Sadler, Raymond A.  04/05/05 04/12/05

772 498 2 53 1 Murray, Mrs. Woodrow (Maxine) Murray, Woodrow L. 10/19/21 12/22/72 Veteran

773 498 2 53 2 Murray, Mrs. Woodrow (Maxine)

774 139 2 53 3 Sadler, William Marion

775 139 2 53 4 Sadler, William Marion  Marker, no name  

776 424 2 54 1 Bratton, Roy Bratton, Roy H. 04/14/10 11/29/95

777 424 2 54 2 Bratton, Roy

778 ? 2 54 3 Butler, Albert Butler, Tilda 03/09/05 04/05/05

779 ? 2 54 4 Butler, Albert   

780 ? 2 55 1 Balch, Henry F. Balch,Henry F. 02/09/05 04/07/05

781 ? 2 55 2 Balch, Henry F. Balch, Ellen C. 02/15/05 05/06/05

782 ? 2 55 3 Balch, Henry F. Balch, Doyle M. 03/11/11 07/30/40

783 ? 2 55 4 Balch, Henry F. Balch, Lela Mae  11/20/05 12/24/09

784 54 2 56 1 Green, J. W. Roberts, Eva 01/26/05 04/08/05

785 54 2 56 2 Green, J. W. Roberts, James J.D. 02/05/05 05/02/05

786 54 2 56 3 Green, J. W. Roberts, Angelene 02/19/05 05/10/05

787 54 2 56 4 Green, J. W.   Green, Infant Daughter 02/16/06 02/23/06

788 50 2 57 1 Talbot, B. A. Garrett, Thomas L. 20-Sep-1879 09/17/23

789 50 2 57 2 Talbot, B. A.

790 50 2 57 3 Talbot, B. A.

791 50 2 57 4 Talbot, B. A.  Talbot Benjamin A. 18-Oct-1840 12/03/06 Veteran Civil 

792 56 2 58 1 Gilbert, Walter

793 56 2 58 2 Gilbert, Walter Gilbert, Ernest 12-Aug-1889 11/27/48 Veteran WW I

794 56 2 58 3 Gilbert, Walter Gilbert, Walter 31-Jan-1862 01/21/37

795 56 2 58 4 Gilbert, Walter  Gilbert, Stella M.  20-May-1872 12/31/07

796 478 2 59 1 Brewer, A. D. & Vida Brewer, Alfred Dewey 5-Jan-1899 07/11/78

797 478 2 59 2 Brewer, A. D. & Vida Brewer, Vida Ann 04/16/04 04/12/01

798 90 2 59 3 Denny, W. A. Denny, Sherman Hardy 03/21/13 10/07/14

799 90 2 59 4 Denny, W. A.  Denny, James Miles  08/03/22 12/24/25

800 118 2 60 1 Gazaway, W. A. Gazaway, W.A. 16-Jul-1865 03/02/28
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801 118 2 60 2 Gazaway, W. A. Gazaway, Anna D. 12-Apr-1869 11/24/46

802 118 2 60 3 Gazaway, W. A. Gazaway, William L. 1-Sep-1895 10/28/64

803 118 2 60 4 Gazaway, W. A.  Gazaway, Agnes  M. 10/20/02 05/14/91

804 263 2 61 1 Thomas, Emerson Thomas, Emerson A. 03/12/05 05/24/05

805 263 2 61 2 Thomas, Emerson Nolan, Hazel J. (Thomas) 03/16/05 06/13/05

806 263 2 61 3 Lofton, Lester Lofton, Lester A. 02/16/05 05/07/05

807 263 2 61 4 Lofton, Lester  Lofton, Lulu F.   02/19/05 05/22/05

808 341 2 62 1 Lofton, Harley

809 341 2 62 2 Lofton, Harley Lofton, Harley Lester 09/07/17 12/03/03

810 341 2 62 3 Lofton, Harley Lofton, Bessie Ada 08/24/20

811 341 2 62 4 Lofton, Harley  Lofton, Yvonne Rennae  04/22/62 04/22/62

812 698 2 63 1 Payton, Elmer & Beth

813 698 2 63 2 Payton, Elmer & Beth

814 698 2 63 3 Payton, Elmer & Beth Payton, Elmer Lee 04/22/23 07/21/86 Veteran

815 698 2 63 4 Payton, Elmer & Beth Payton, Betty Mae  09/22/20 07/24/92

816 2 64 1 Not for sale Not for sale

817 2 64 2 Not for sale Not for sale

818 2 64 3 Jauch, Danny

819 831 2 64 4 Flanagin, Barbara  Flanagin, Craig Robert 06/22/51 12/29/05 Veteran

820 2 65 1 Not for sale Not for sale

821 2 65 2 Not for sale Not for sale

822 2 65 3 Lofton, Harley & Bessie

823 831 2 65 4 Lofton, harley & Bessie Gipson, Joe 11/11/14

824 131 2 66 1 Shaver, Mrs. W. M. (Mary) Shaver, William M. 01/29/05 04/12/05

825 131 2 66 2 Shaver, Mrs. W. M. (Mary) Shaver, Malissa, Mary 01/31/05 05/01/05

826 131 2 66 3 Shaver, Mrs. W. M. (Mary) Shaver,Vodney, John 4 Dec.1893 25 Apr.1983 Veteran

827 131 2 66 4 Shaver, Mrs. W. M. (Mary)

828 103 2 67 1 Reeves, Mrs. L. Reeves, Rowe 1-Sep-1898 07/14/16

829 103 2 67 2 Reeves, Mrs. L. Reeves, Pearl M. 06/02/00 05/05/94

830 487 2 67 3 Reeves, N.B. Reeves, Noble B. 6-Jan-1897 03/04/81

831 487 2 67 4 Reeves, N.B.   

832 112 2 68 1 Thomas, Elias

833 112 2 68 2 Thomas, Elias

834 112 2 68 3 Thomas, Elias

835 112 2 68 4 Thomas, Elias  Thomas, Andrew J.  8-Apr-1848 12/01/17

836 105 2 69 1 Howerton, P.M. Howerton, Porter M. 2/24/1895 12/?/1970

837 105 2 69 2 Howerton, P.M. Howerton, Nora E. ?/?/1896 04/02/84

838 105 2 69 3 Howerton, P.M. Stillmark, Jeanne - No Marker ? ?

839 105 2 69 4 Howerton, P.M.   Howerton, Infant boy/stillborn girl (Ashley O.)  ?/? 1926/1977

840 52 2 70 1 Wiles, Charles Wiles, Nancy 01/31/05 12/06/07

841 52 2 70 2 Wiles, Charles

842 562 2 70 3 Hagar, Lawrence & Ida Hagar, Lawrence W. 12/25/05 09/22/89

843 562 2 70 4 Hagar, Lawrence & Ida Hagar, Sarah Ida  04/16/04 10/07/00

844 24 2 71 1 Tietzel, William B. Jr. Tietzel, Infant 10/22/05 10/22/05

845 24 2 71 2 Tietzel, William B. Jr. Tietzel, William B. 02/06/05 05/01/05

846 24 2 71 3 Tietzel, William B. Jr. Tietzel, Syvia E. 02/26/05 05/14/05

847 24 2 71 4 Tietzel, William B. Jr.  

848 39 2 72 1 Ehrlick, Elic Unknown - No Marker (painted stone ?)

849 39 2 72 2 Ehrlick, Elic

850 2 72 3 For Sale
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851 2 72 4 For Sale  

852 61 2 73 1 Thomas, Elias Thomas, Elias 12-Dec-1863 08/16/50

853 61 2 73 2 Thomas, Elias Thomas, Almeda 25-Nov-1865 03/04/35

854 61 2 73 3 Thomas, Elias Thomas, Charlie 1-Jan-1896 09/22/18 Veteran

855 61 2 73 4 Thomas, Elias Thomas, Ruba A. (Infant) 02/24/06 07/11/06

856 61 2 73 5 Thomas, Elias  Thomas, Meda (Infant) 09/15/19 09/15/19

857 57 2 74 1 Reeves, Rev. & Mrs L. Reeves, Rev. E.A. 24-Oct-1857 03/30/12

858 57 2 74 2 Reeves, Rev. & Mrs L. Reeves, Flossie 28-10-1900 Dec-30-1900

859 57 2 74 3 Reeves, Rev. & Mrs L.  Reeves, Flora 10/28/00 Nov-15-1900

860 57 2 74 4 Reeves, Rev. & Mrs L. Reeves, Baby Boy Sept 16-1902 Sept 20 1902

861 58 2 75 1 Shaver, Moscow & Effie Shaver, Moscow 6-Feb-1884 05/09/71

862 58 2 75 2 Shaver, Moscow & Effie Shaver, Effie 8-Mar-1888 01/13/78

863 58 2 75 3 Shaver, Moscow & Effie Shaver, Matheson 11/22/00 06/03/99

864 58 2 75 4 Shaver, Moscow & Effie

865 2 76 1 not for sale not for sale

866 2 76 2 not for sale not for sale

867 2 76 3 not for sale not for sale

868 2 76 4 not for sale   not for sale   

869 2 77 1 Tool House Tool House

870 2 77 2 Tool House Tool House

871 2 77 3 Tool House Tool House

872 2 77 4 Tool House  Tool House  

873 256 2 78 1 Bellah, Anice & Potts, Cilia Bellah,Troy 02/06/07 12/09/51

874 256 2 78 2 Bellah, Anice & Potts, Cilia Bellah, Anice 06/09/10 03/31/86

875 256 2 78 3 Bellah, Anice & Potts, Cilia Weeks, Oscar E. 22Aug1890 11/09/65

876 256 2 78 4 Bellah, Anice & Potts, Cilia Weeks, Etta Cole  19Jul1893 03/11/84

877 276 2 79 1 Carpenter, Elmer P. Carpenter, Elmer P. 28Jan1865 06/14/55

878 276 2 79 2 Carpenter, Elmer P. Carpenter, Laura J. 2Feb1874 03/31/59

879 276 2 79 3 Carpenter, Elmer P. Carpenter, Lewis 05/12/07 01/07/91

880 276 2 79 4 Carpenter, Elmer P. Carpenter, Wylma H.  12/13/28 05/10/07

881 264 2 80 1 Stewart, Gilbert R. Stewart, Gilbert Leroy 09/18/11 04/23/08

882 264 2 80 2 Stewart, Gilbert R. Stewart, Elsie May 01/30/12 05/13/53

883 264 2 80 3 Stewart, Gilbert R. Stewart, Jerry Lee 07/23/43 04/26/67 Veteran

884 264 2 80 4 Stewart, Gilbert R.  Stewart, Mary (Goldie) Shaver 08/12/12 03/02/11

885 271 2 81 1 Thronesbery, T. S. Thronesbery, Thomas Carl 06/21/21 09/03/91

886 271 2 81 2 Thronesbery, T. S. Thornton, Norah Dec-12-1915 06/24/05

887 271 2 81 3 Thronesbery, T. S. Thronesbery, Don L. 09/09/23 01/17/09

888 271 2 81 4 Thronesbery, T. S.  Thronesbery, Mary Leona Sept 11 1926 Feb281992

889 308 2 82 1 Best, Norman G. Best, Norman Glen (Bud) Aug-5-1933 Sept26-2011 Veteran

890 308 2 82 2 Best, Norman G. Best, une-9-1939

891 308 2 82 3 Best, Norman G. Best, Norman Glen Jr. (Baby) 08/24/57 01/19/58

892 311 2 82 4 Best, Orval G & Pearl Best, Orval G. 09/04/07 07/01/84

893 311 2 82 5 Besr, Orval G & Pearl Best, Pearl I.   11/03/10 01/06/01

894 324 2 83 1 Miller, Max Miller, M.L. (Max) 03/20/05 05/13/05

895 324 2 83 2 Miller, Max Miller, Tommy Jack 01/05/45 08/01/03 Veteran

896 324 2 83 3 Miller, Max Miller, Robert (Jack) 12/06/12 08/04/81

897 324 2 83 4 Miller, Max  Miller, Anna Marie 07/17/21 05/03/95

898 576 2 84 1 Green, Ben Green, Ben 03/26/25 12/23/91 Veteran

899 576 2 84 2 Green, Ben Green, Ellen E. 10/05/23 02/03/76

900 576 2 84 3 Green, Ben

brenv
10/09/2024

brenv


brenv
Shirley Hudson
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901 576 2 84 4 Green, Ben   (84)

902 579 2 85 1 Anderson, Bessie O. Anderson, Willie M. 5Jul1897 06/14/76 Veteran

903 579 2 85 2 Anderson, Bessie O.

904 579 2 85 3 Anderson, Bessie O.

905 579 2 85 4 Anderson, Bessie O.  

906 616 2 86 1 Green, Cleola

907 616 2 86 2 Green, Cleola Green, Marvin W. 05/10/11 02/07/79 Veteran

908 616 2 86 3 Green, Cleola Green, Cleola 08/19/19 11/11/08

909 616 2 86 4 Green, Cleola  

910 618/99602 87 1 Clark, G. E. & Ila Clark, Gearldene 06/19/26 06/26/05 Veteran WWII/Korea

911 618/960 2 87 2 Clark, G. E. & Ila Clark Ila Vern 10/24/27 05/26/20

912 618/961 2 87 3 Clark, Gary & Patty

913 618/961 2 87 4 Clark, Gary & Patty

914 717 2 88 1 Westfall, Elmer D. & Mollie L. Westfall, Elmer D. Jr. 12/05/27 01/14/91 Veteran

915 717 2 88 2 Westfall, Elmer D. & Mollie L. Westfall. Anna  M. Nov-17-1932

916 717 2 88 3 Westfall, Elmer D. & Mollie L. Westfall, Elmer Daniel Sr. Aug28-1902 03/16/95

917 717 2 88 4 Westfall, Elmer D. & Mollie L. Westfall, Mollie Lucinda 07/30/04 01/26/95

918 715 2 89 1 Wassam, Dwayne E. & Nita Lovett, M.D, Pete 04/05/40

919 715 2 89 2 Wassam, Dwayne E. & Nita Lovett, Kathy (baby) 11/13/93 11/15/93

920 715 2 89 2 Wassam, Dwayne E. & Nita Lovett, Kathy Ann 03/25/50 11/12/93

921 715 2 89 3 Wassam, Dwayne E. & Nita

922 715 2 89 4 Wassam, Dwayne E. & Nita Wassam, Nita May  12/24/31 06/14/84

923 2 90 1 Kilgore, Andrew and Amanda Kilgore, James Kolter 07/07/19 07/15/19

924 2 90 2 Kilgore, Andrew and Amanda

925 2 90 3 Kilgore, Andrew and Amanda

926 2 90 4 Kilgore, Andrew and Amanda

927 789 2 91 1 Newton, Ronald Campbell, Hugh - No Marker 05/27/91

928 786 2 91 2 Newton, Glenda Campbell, Mattie Lou 03/19/05 06/06/89

929 775 2 91 3 Wood, David Wood, Cory Ray 05/03/88

930 ? 2 91 4 Kollman, Austin  Kollman, Austin  11/14/38 09/02/87 Veteran

931 853 2 92 1 Westfall, David & Sherri

932 853 2 92 2 Westfall, David & Sherri

933 853 2 92 3 Westfall, David & Sherri

934 853 2 92 4 Westfall, David & Sherri 

935 744 2 93 1 Marler, Charles E. & Ruth B. Marler, Ted 02/02/14 04/13/92

936 744 2 93 2 Marler, Charles E. & Ruth B. Marier, Ruth 07/10/19 12/14/02

937 744 2 93 3 Eckard, Marjorie Lynn Raymond, Robert Allen 06/14/53 05/09/85 Veteran Vietnan

938 744 2 93 4 Eckard, Marjorie Lynn 

939 665 2 94 1 Womack, William Danker, Erma 01/01/11

940 665 2 94 2 Womack, William Womack, William Leroy 01/17/11 12/04/81

941 665 2 94 3 Womack, William Womack, Anna Belle 02/08/15 10/17/81

942 665 2 94 4 Womack, William  Womack, Betty Lee 11/12/37 04/19/09

943 653 2 95 1 Green, Mrs Marin

944 653 2 95 2 Green, Mrs Marin

945 653 2 95 3 Green, Mrs Marin Shields, Jay William (J.J.) 08/17/71 03/15/81

946 653 2 95 4 Green, Mrs Marin  

947 634 2 96 1 Neal, Marion & Delores

948 634 2 96 2 Neal, Marion & Delores Lewis, Kenneth J. 12/07/38 01/17/00

949 634 2 96 3 Neal, Marion & Delores Lewis, Jeanne Marie 10/24/08 03/30/94

950 634 2 96 3 Neal, Marion & Delores Stillmank, Jeanne Marie (Infant) 05/01/94 05/04/94
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951 634 2 96 4 Neal, Marion & Delores Neal, Julie Ann  07/25/50 11/25/79

952 958 2 97 1 Carder, Don Mansell, Carl H. 04/08/33 05/21/68

953 958 2 97 2 Carder, Don Holmes, Pete L. 01/22/55 01/29/07 Veteran

954 958 2 97 3 Carder, Don

955 958 2 97 4 Carder, Don Carder, Donald William 02/25/40 03/10/18

956 326 2 98 1 Cashion, Joe & Opal Cashion, Joe (Infant) 01/01/94 01/04/94

957 326 2 98 1 Cashion, Joe & Opal Cashion, Joe H. 01/21/28 01/01/91

958 326 2 98 2 Cashion, Joe & Opal Cashion, Opal L. 10/26/06 04/08/89

959 557 2 98 3 Wiley, Perthena Wiley, Oscar G. 05/19/15 03/19/75 Veteran

960 557 2 98 4 Wiley, Perthena  Wiley, Perthena I.  11/03/15 01/20/99 Veteran

961 362 2 99 1 Westfall, Doyle Carder, J.W. 03/08/05 05/17/05

962 362 2 99 2 Westfall, Doyle Carder, Rhoda 03/08/05 02/01/85

963 362 2 99 3 Westfall, Doyle Carder, Daniel Wayne 12/26/72 11/04/02

964 362 2 99 4 Westfall, Doyle   Santin, Gary A.   03/03/46 05/08/65

965 270 2 100 1 Thronesbery, T. S. Thronesbery, George W. 4Jul1889 04/28/54

966 270 2 100 2 Thronesbery, T. S. Thronesbery, Alice 3Jan1892 03/09/74

967 270 2 100 3 Thronesbery, T. S. Thronesbery, Truell S. 09/25/12 12/09/85 Veteran

968 270 2 100 4 Thronesbery, T. S.  Thronesbery, Evelyn  07/23/18 08/08/97

969 265 2 101 1 Moore, Chesley H. Baker, Gene S 12/04/14 Veteran

970 265 2 101 2 Moore, Chesley H. Moore, Chesley - no marker 03/01/85

971 265 2 101 3 Moore, Chesley H.

972 265 2 101 4 Moore, Chesley H.  Moore, Verda - no marker 09/08/86

973 275 2 102 1 Starling, W. T. Starling, William T. 10-Mar-1882 06/05/55

974 275 2 102 2 Starling, W. T. Starling, Susie E. 10-Dec-1885 09/29/52

975 275 2 102 3 Starling, W. T. Starling, Erma Jewell 01/24/17 04/15/96

976 275 2 102 4 Starling, W. T.   

977 257 2 103 1 Bellah, D. M. Bellah, Daniel M. 7-Feb-1875 04/22/66

978 257 2 103 2 Bellah, D. M. Bellah, Missouri L. 13-Feb-1878 10/14/56

979 257 2 103 3 Bellah, D. M.

980 257 2 103 4 Bellah, D. M.   

981 272 2 104 1 Westfall, Ira D. Westfall, Ira D. 22Dec1879 12/30/70 Veteran

982 272 2 104 2 Westfall, Ira D. Westfall, Rebecca J. 13Jan1880 12/16/71

983 272 2 104 3 Westfall, Ira D. Westfall, Mary L. 03/28/05 05/11/05

984 272 2 104 4 Westfall, Ira D.  

985 273 2 105 1 Westfall, L. G. Westfall, Leonard G. 08/10/05 10/10/80

986 273 2 105 2 Westfall, L. G. Westfall, Bessie E. 01/09/10 09/25/79

987 273 2 105 3 Westfall, L. G. Westfall, Vivian (Infant) 11/30/93 12/02/93

988 273 2 105 3 Westfall, L. G. Westfall. Vivian M. 05/26/27 11/29/93

989 273 2 105 4 Westfall, L. G.  Westfall, David Rickie 10/02/53 05/25/54

990 274 2 106 1 Westfall, L. D.

991 274 2 106 2 Westfall, L. D. Westfall,Leonard, Dan 11/03/32

992 274 2 106 3 Westfall, L. D. Westfall, Edna R. 11/16/93

993 274 2 106 4 Westfall, L. D.  Westfall, Dale (Infant)  11/20/61 11/20/61

994 279 2 107 1 Fent, L. W. Fent, Leslie W. 02/27/05 05/09/05

995 279 2 107 2 Fent, L. W. Fent, Mattie 03/01/05 06/05/05

996 279 2 107 3 Fent, L. W. Fent, Arthur L. 04/12/27 12/01/83 Veteran

997 279 2 107 4 Fent, L. W.   Fent, Elizabeth 11/09/40 11/06/20

998 293 2 108 1 Thompson, S. S. Thompson, Seth S. 7Jun1875 06/12/60

999 293 2 108 2 Thompson, S. S. Thompson, Nettie McDaniel 26Mar1887 08/15/60

1000 602 2 108 3 Ross, Mrs. Gardner A. Ross, Gardner A. 02/11/01 09/16/77

10/20/21 Veteran

Veteran

Westfall, Leonard, Dan
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1001 602 2 108 4 Ross, Mrs. Gadrner A. Ross, Grace M.   02/01/09 11/24/05

1002 371 2 109 1 Wilson, Otie Fay Wilson, Oscar 03/14/05 05/23/05

1003 371 2 109 2 Wilson, Otie Fay Wilson, Bretta 04/28/19 09/20/96

1004 371 2 109 3 Wilson, Otie Fay Wilson, Otie Fay 12/04/17 02/28/80

1005 371 2 109 4 Wilson, Otie Fay  Wilson, Helen Ruth 11/09/18 11/21/89

1006 558 2 110 1 Sliger, Andy & Melba

1007 558 2 110 2 Sliger, Andy & Melba

1008 558 2 110 3 Sliger, Andy & Melba

1009 558 2 110 4 Sliger, Andy & Melba Sliger, John Mitchell 06/28/72 04/12/75

1010 661 2 111 1 Lawrence, Homer & Mildred Lawrence, Homer E. 02/03/17 08/01/00 Veteran

1011 661 2 111 2 Lawrence, Homer & Mildred Lawrence, Mildred 08/30/22 02/26/11

1012 661 2 111 3 Lawrence, Homer & Mildred

1013 661 2 111 4 Lawrence, Homer & Mildred

1014 663 2 112 1 Westfall, Doyle Mullen, Karen Kay 10/29/50 10/10/00

1015 663 2 112 2 Westfall, Doyle

1016 663 2 112 3 Westfall, Doyle Westfall, Ira Doyle 04/11/27 10/18/11

1017 663 2 112 4 Westfall, Doyle   Westfall, Hearoldern  06/21/27

1018 707 2 113 1 Alexander, Charles & Neva Alexander, Daret Alan 04/07/70 12/27/88

1019 707 2 113 2 Alexander, Charles & Neva Alexander, Charles L. 08/06/28 01/04/04

1020 707 2 113 3 Alexander, Charles & Neva Alexander, Neva (Westfall) 05/23/34

1021 707 2 113 4 Alexander, Charles & Neva

1022 809 2 114 1 Buck, B. G. & Mary Buck, Bobbie G. 03/17/28 12/11/19 Veteran

1023 809 2 114 2 Buck, B. G. & Mary Buck, Mary L. 03/17/36 06/07/93

1024 809 2 114 2 Buck, B. G. & Mary Buck, Mary Lou (Infant) 06/06/93 06/09/93

1025 810 2 114 3 Buck, George L. & JoAnn Buck, George (Jack) 03/28/1006/31/30 Veteran

1026 810 2 114 4 Buck, Geo. & JoAnn Jo Ann (Hagar)

1027 852 2 115 1 Carroll, Jimmy & Becky

1028 852 2 115 2 Carroll, Jimmy & Becky

1029 852 2 115 3 Carroll, Jimmy & Becky

1030 852 2 115 4 Carroll, Jimmy & Becky 

1031 ? 2 116 1 Davis, Geneva Davis, Geneva 

09/16/34

01/08/23 11/22/90

1032 794 2 116 2 Wade, Ray Wade, Avenell A. 11/04/12 01/15/90

1033 790 2 116 3 Newton,Ronald Newton, Wanda Jean 04/06/29 04/30/90

1034 790 2 116 4 Newton,Ronald   Newton, Clyde Edward 06/16/28 10/01/89 Veteran

1035 ? 2 117 1 Wilson, Lulu Palmer, Jimmy Ray 09/10/35 08/13/93 Veteran

1036 828 2 117 2 Reese, Jack Reese, Neva M. 10/17/08 03/18/96

1037 943 2 117 3 Roberts, Elizabeth Robnet, Megan Marie (Infant) 06/22/05 06/22/05

1038 807 2 117 4 Gilkey, Julia Gilkey, Julia

1039 801 2 117 5 Carpenter, Vivian  Carpenter, Vivian Ellen 04/29/14 05/15/96

1040 851 2 118 1 Westfall, Herschel & Carla

1041 851 2 118 2 Westfall, Herschel & Carla

1042 851 2 118 3 Westfall, Herschel & Carla

1043 851 2 118 4 Westfall, Herschel & Carla

1044 781 2 119 1 Kirkpatrick, Charles Kirkpatrick, Charles H. 10/01/21 08/07/92 Veteran

1045 781 2 119 2 Kirkpatrick, Charles Kirkpatrick, L. June 06/10/30 12/09/16

1046 781 2 119 3 Kirkpatrick, Charles

1047 781 2 119 4 Kirkpatrick, Charles  

1048 754 2 120 1 Dluznieski, Mary Dluznieski, Mary 07/15/19 03/09/87

1049 728 2 120 2 Amos, Clayton Amos, Nicholas Don (Infant) 12/10/84

1050 692 2 120 3 Dobbs, Theodore Dobbs, Theodore C. 03/27/03 02/18/87

07/21/23 
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1051 692 2 120 4 Dobbs, Theodore Dobbs, Laura L. 06/16/15 09/08/94

1052 692 2 120 4 Dobbs, Theodore  Dobbs, loura   (Infant) . 09/09/94 09/12/94

1053 686 2 121 1 Westfall, Leahn & Eloise Westfall, I.D. 09/21/49 10/11/19 Veteran

1054 686 2 121 2 Westfall, Leahn & Eloise

1055 686 2 121 3 Westfall, Leahn & Eloise Westfall, Dr. Leahn R. 12/05/23

1056 686 2 121 4 Westfall, Leahn & Eloise Westfall, Elouise J.  04/21/28 08/19/04

1057 964 2 122 1 Anderson, Nancy Anderson, James C. 11/26/33 11/14/98 Veteran

1058 964 2 122 2 Anderson, Nancy Anderson, Nancy A. 12/31/38

1059 965 2 122 3 Anderson, James L.

1060 965 2 122 4 Anderson, James L.  

1061 358-1/2 2 123 1 Grimes,Lynda & Bill

1062 358-1/2 2 123 2 Grimes,Lynda & Bill

1063 358-1/2 2 123 3 Wilson, Ollie & Maggie Wilson, Ollie B. 10/26/09 05/29/64

1064 358-1/2 2 123 4 Wilson, Ollie & Maggie Wilson, Maggie I. 11/15/13 08/23/05

1065 336 2 124 1 Wilson, Junior Fent, Alvin L. 05/18/08 04/16/92

1066 336 2 124 2 Wilson, Junior Fent, Leroy T 04/01/05 06/16/05 Veteran

1067 336 2 124 3 Wilson, Junior

1068 336 2 124 4 Wilson, Junior  

1069 303 2 125 1 Fent, Loroy Wilson, Junior Glendal 08/23/26 11/07/95 Veteran

1070 303 2 125 2 Fent, Leroy

1071 914 2 125 3 Cochran, Lois

1072 914 2 125 4 Cochran, Lois   

1073 283 2 126 1 Wilson, Woodrow Wilson, Herbert Ray 07/11/43 01/02/11

1074 283 2 126 2 Wilson, Woodrow Wilson, Lorn Woodrow 05/16/45 10/31/97 Veteran

1075 283 2 126 3 Wilson, Woodrow Wilson, Woodrow 11/03/14 04/01/82

1076 283 2 126 4 Wilson, Woodrow  Wilson, Mozell H.  08/29/20 11/15/98

1077 957 2 127 1 Wilson, Donnie and Sheena

1078 957 2 127 2 Wilson, Donnie and Sheena

1079 282 2 127 3 Wilson, Daily Wilson, Daily Fredrick 02/21/05 05/15/05

1080 282 2 127 4 Wilson, Daily  Wilson, Ellie E.   03/02/05 05/26/05

1081 267 2 128 1 Rogers, O. L. Rogers, Orville L. 02/25/05 05/09/05

1082 267 2 128 2 Rogers, O. L. Rogers, Leoda M. 03/09/05 03/16/84

1083 267 2 128 3 Rogers, O. L. Miller, Olga Gene Rogers 03/31/05 05/06/05

1084 267 2 128 4 Rogers, O. L.   

1085 253 2 129 1 Thompson, Sular & Grace Thompson, Sular 03/02/05 05/10/05

1086 253 2 129 2 Thompson, Sular & Grace Thompson, Grace N. 03/07/05 06/03/05

1087 253 2 129 3 Thompson, Sular & Grace

1088 253 2 129 4 Thompson, Sular & Grace

1089 488 2 130 1 Slaughter, Leon & Linda

1090 488 2 130 2 Slaughter, Leon & Linda

1091 488 2 130 3 Slaughter, Leon & Linda

1092 488 2 130 4 Slaughter, Leon & Linda Slaughter, Hope and Faith 04/11/72 04/12/72

1093 169 2 131 1 Spurgen, C. T. Spurgen, Calvin Thomas 07/16/13 04/16/95 Veteran

1094 169 2 131 2 Spurgen, C. T. Spurgem, Imogene Childress 03/24/28 01/08/16

1095 169 2 131 3 Spurgen, C. T.

1096 169 2 131 4 Spurgen, C. T.   

1097 703 2 132 1 Kirkpatrick, L. A. Kirkpatrick, Francis George 11/13/22 10/18/83

1098 703 2 132 2 Kirkpatrick, L. A. Kirkpatrick, Pearl E. 2-Sep-1895 06/07/86

1099 703 2 132 3 Kirkpatrick, L. A. Kirkpatrick, Lawrence A.   5-Oct-1897 07/31/85

1100 703 2 132 4 Kirkpatrick, L. A.   
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1101 761 2 133 1 Clark, Terry Lee Clark,Terry Lee 06/19/07

1102 761 2 133 2 Clark, Terry Lee Clark, Carolyn Jean 06/13/55 06/01/86

1103 765 2 133 3 Clark, John & Florence Clark, John James Jr. 01/29/16 02/16/89 Veteran

1104 765 2 133 4 Clark, John & Florence  Clark, Florence  04/12/26 09/15/86

1105 879 2 134 1 Neal, Marion  Neal, Marion A.  10/10/28 01/14/06 Veteran

1106 879 2 134 2 Neal, Marion  Neal, Delores J. 09/30/30

1107 879 2 134 3 Neal, Marion  

1108 879 2 134 4   Neal, Marion                                                                           Green, Jacob                                                                                                             11/13/2014

1109 856 2 135 1 Boling, Willard Boling, Willard Ramond 09/14/22 05/12/98 Veteran

1110 ? 2 135 2 Strodes

1111 827 2 135 3 Dixon, William

1112 827 2 135 4

  
Dixon, William  

1113 900 2 136 1 Allen, Dorothy Allen, Ivan Eugene 06/24/20 10/08/01 Veteran

1114 900 2 136 2 Allen, Dorothy

1115 911 2 136 3 Moore, Ray

1116 911 2 136 4 Moore, Ray  Gaylord, Goldie  10/13/19 08/07/02

1117 873 2 137 1 Hamilton, Sue Hamilton, Otis Warren 06/22/52 04/21/98

1118 873 2 137 2 Hamilton, Sue                                                                         Hamilton, Virginia                                                        10/04/1953                                           

1119 873 2 137 3 Hamilton, Sue                                                                         Berry, Larry Eugene                                                     08/23/1956       08/30/2022                                     

1120 873 2 137 4 Hamilton, Sue                                                                         Hamilton, Amy Sanders                                               10/10/1952        05/02/2011                                                                                                                

1121 722 2 138 1 Moore, Mary Ann

1122 722 2 138 2 Moore, Mary Ann

1123 722 2 138 3 Moore, Mary Ann Moore, Johnny Lee 05/26/48 06/17/84   

1124 722 2 138 4 Moore, Mary Ann  

1125 678 2 139 1 Gray, C. Orin

1126 678 2 139 2 Gray, C. Orin

1127 678 2 139 3 Gray, C. Orin

1128 678 2 139 4 Gray, C. Orin   

1129 589 2 140 1 Dodrill, Richard R. Dodrill, Christine June 12/09/34 11/30/76

1130 589 2 140 2 Dodrill, Richard R. Dodrill, Norma J. 02/18/36 05/28/83

1131 589 2 140 3 Dodrill, Richard R. Dodrill, Richard O. 02/09/36 09/13/17 Veteran

1132 589 2 140 4 Dodrill, Richard R. Neal, Donna  (Infant) 05/13/91 05/16/91

1133 589 2 140 4 Dodrill, Richard R.  Neal, Donna Stewart   05/12/53 05/11/91

1134 483 2 141 1 Moore, Mr. & Mrs. Wiley Gladden, Della Mae 07/03/28 05/23/75

1135 483 2 141 2 Moore, Mr. & Mrs. Wiley

1136 483 2 141 3 Moore, Mr. & Mrs. Wiley Moore, Wiley 03/24/05 02/02/79

1137 483 2 141 4 Moore, Mr. & Mrs. Wiley Moore, Della   06/21/10 07/17/82

1138 482 2 142 1 Moore, Mrs. George H. (Rosella)

1139 482 2 142 2 Moore, Mrs. George H. (Rosella) Moore, George H. (Bud) 07/16/30 11/23/71 Veteran

1140 482 2 142 3 Moore, Mrs. George H. (Rosella) Moore, George Curtis 04/12/66 03/06/73

1141 482 2 142 4 Moore, Mrs. George H.

1142 613 2 143 1 Culie, Edward & Bonnie Culie, Orville C. 09/03/35 04/20/79

1143 613 2 143 2 Culie, Edward & Bonnie Culie, Thalia Belle King 06/11/42

1144 613 2 143 3 Culie, Edward & Bonnie Culie, Edward I. (Pete) 01/08/32 09/29/03

1145 613 2 143 4 Culie, Edward & Bonnie Culie, Bonnie J.   08/12/45 08/29/19

1146 619 2 144 1 Ryan, Pat Ryan, Michael Patrick 02/09/39 08/04/79

1147 619 2 144 2 Ryan, Pat

1148 621 2 144 3 Hagar, Mrs. W. C. (Cleo) Hagar, W.G. (Guy) 11/02/09 04/01/79

1149 621 2 144 4 Hagar, Mrs. W. C. (Cleo) Hagar, Cleo  01/04/11 06/25/05

1150 805 2 145 1 Gayford, O. F.

Odendahl, Gary Andrew    04/18/1941  Veteran 08/10/2022 

    10/21/2022 

06/21/2023 
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1151 805 2 145 2 Gayford, O. F.

1152 805 2 145 3 Gayford, O. F. Gayford, Orland F. 09/25/11 03/17/04

1153 805 2 145 4 Gayford, O. F  Coleman, Jeraldene Gaylord 05/11/39 03/14/92

1154 875 2 146 1 Terrill, Dan

1155 875 2 146 2 Terrill, Dan Terrill, Daniel Gene 06/08/28 06/22/02 Veteran

1156 875 2 146 3 Terrill, Dan

 

Betty Jo 08/07/26 03/01/06 Korean

1157 875 2 146 4 Terrill, Dan  

Dickman, Danette G. 

  01/24/56 03/29/99

1158 836 2 147 1 Phillips, Carl W. Phillips, Carl 04/02/14

1159 881 2 147 2 Kirk, Marlene Baker, Marlene 09/10/44 09/13/02

1160 861 2 147 3 Mora, Earnest

1161 861 2 147 4 Mora, Earnest   

Mora, Carol L. 

  01/06/39 11/03/97

1162 467 2 148 1 McCaslin, Pam & Harvey

 

Thomas A.

 

04/08/44 04/26/70

1163 467 2 148 2 McCaslin, Pam & Harvey

1164 757 2 148 3 Shaffer, Jozia

Shaffer, Verland C.

02/02/10 10/20/85

1165 757 2 148 4 Shaffer, Jozia   

Shaffer,

 

Jozie L. 

  09/02/12 10/10/86

1166 882 2 149 1 Mitchell, Brenda

Mitchell, Robert R.

06/13/54 02/06/00

1167 882 2 149 2 Mitchell, Brenda

Mitchell, Brenda

04/16/56

1168 882 2 149 3 Mitchell, Brenda

1169 882 2 149 4 Mitchell, Brenda  

Mitchell, Georgia

10/17/23 05/22/09

1170 825 2 150 1 Dodrill, Richard R. Baker, Dora Ann Dodrill 10/30/61 01/22/94

1171 825 2 150 1 Dodrill, Richard R. Baker,

 

Doris Ann  (Infant) 01/23/94 01/26/94

1172 825 2 150 2 Dodrill, Richard R. Dodrill, Melba

 

Faye

08/13/38 05/02/17

1173 825 2 150 3 Dodrill, Richard R.

1174 825 2 150 4 Dodrill, Richard R.  

1175 679 2 151 1 Gay, Sandra P.

Meshew, Robert Lee

05/07/18 08/30/66

1176 679 2 151 2 Gay, Sandra P.

Meshew,

 

Perilea E.

11/29/21 03/05/87

1177 679 2 151 3 Gay, Sandra P. Gay, Brian W. 06/05/51 08/15/16 Veteran

1178 679 2 151 4 Gay, Sandra P.   

1179 539 2 152 1 Ryan, Mary

Ryan, Warren Albert

18-Oct-1899 04/13/74

1180 539 2 152 2 Ryan, Mary

Ryan, Mary

 

Moore

12/15/02 12/14/99

1181 617 2 152 3 Moore, Clyde & Irene

Moore, Clyde Henry

07/23/11 10/12/92

1182 617 2 152 4 Moore, Clyde & Irene  

Moore, Lena Irene

 

 03/15/15 08/24/14

1183 476 2 153 1 Moore, Imogene

Moore, Eloda

01/06/00 05/18/71

1184 476 2 153 2 Moore, Imogene

Moore, Imogene E.

11/11/13 11/17/97

1185 476 2 153 3 Moore, Imogene

Moore,

 

Frances

06/19/09 01/10/98

1186 476 2 153 4 Moore, Imogene  

1187 503 2 154 1 Sword, Wilma

Sword, John Ray Jr.

06/22/31 03/28/73 Veteran

1188 503 2 154 2 Sword, Wilma

Sword,

 

Wilma L

04/10/33 Veteran

1189 503 2 154 3 Sword, Wilma

1190 503 2 154 4 Sword, Wilma  

1191 540 2 155 1 Sword, Wilma

Moore, William (Bill)

07/24/07 04/18/79

1192 540 2 155 2 Sword, Wilma

Moore, Ruby Alma Bellow(Infant)

08/19/93 08/21/93

1193 540 2 155 2 Sword, Wilma

Moore, Ruby Bellah

11/28/09 08/18/93

1194 540 2 155 3 Sword, Wilma

1195 540 2 155 4 Sword, Wilma  

1196 899 2 156 1 Barrett, Betty

1197 899 2 156 2 Barrett, Betty

1198 ? 2 156 3 Hart, Joseph & Rachel Hart, Rachel S. 4-Feb-1894 11/24/78

1199 ? 2 156 4 Hart, Joseph & Rachel Hart, Joseph  16-Nov-1886 08/28/82

1200 839 2 157 1 McDaniel, Oscar & Shirley

Mitchell, Roy Addiss
 

09/20/1928 06/16/2023 Veteran 

          

brenv
McCaslin, Michael

brenv
11/29/1968

brenv
07/30/2025

brenv
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1201 839 2 157 2 McDaniel, Oscar & Shirley

1202 839 2 157 3 McDaniel, Oscar & Shirley

1203 839 2 157 4 McDaniel, Oscar & Shirley

1204 885 2 158 1 Brooks, William & Annabelle Brooks, William "Jim" 12/01/21 10/19/03

1205 885 2 158 2 Brooks, William & Annabelle Brooks, Annabelle Mae 7--June1926 11/29/08

1206 885 2 158 3 Brooks, William & Annabelle

1207 885 2 158 4 Brooks, William & Annabelle

1208 411 2 159 1 Baker, Raymond

1209 411 2 159 2 Baker, Raymond Baker, Kathy McCaslin 08/03/38 05/07/67

1210 411 2 159 3 Baker, Raymond McCaslin, Velma May 10/21/11 07/02/71

1211 411 2 159 4 Baker, Raymond  McCaslin, Perry (Blackie) 12/01/07 10/27/86

1212 395 2 160 1 Bales, Clauzine Bales, Clausine C. 04/11/05 05/19/05

1213 395 2 160 2 Bales, Clauzine Bales, Susan W. 04/15/05

1214 395 2 160 3 Bales, Clauzine

1215 395 2 160 4 Bales, Clauzine  

1216 ? 2 161 1 Madison, Patricia / Davis / Drew Madison, Patricia G. 02/26/57 03/27/99 Veteran

1217 ? 2 161 2 Madison, Patricia / Davis / Drew

1218 ? 2 161 3 Madison, Patricia / Davis / Drew Coyle, Freda M. 07/23/31 10/08/03

1219 ? 2 161 4 Madison, Patricia / Davis / Drew

1220 832 2 162 1 Goble, Ron

1221 832 2 162 2 Goble, Ron Goble, Linda Joann (Infant) 06/28/44 07/02/44

1222 832 2 162 2 Goble, Ron Goble, Linda Joanne 05/17/45 06/29/94

1223 865 2 162 3 McGee, Christeen McGee, George T. 04/07/24 12/17/97

1224 865 2 162 4 McGee, Christeen  McGee, Christeen F.   08/12/24 02/05/05

1225 701 2 163 1 Sword, Wilma Lois

1226 701 2 163 2 Sword, Wilma Lois

1227 701 2 163 3 Sword, Wilma Lois

1228 701 2 163 4 Sword, Wilma Lois 

1229 548 2 164 1 Goble, Mrs. James (Carol) Goble, James E.  (Jim) 02/03/33

1230 548 2 164 2 Goble, Mrs. James (Carol) Goble, Carol A. (Moore) 02/23/44

1231 548 2 164 3 Goble, Mrs. James (Carol) Goble, Sherie Denise 11/11/61 08/16/74

1232 548 2 164 4 Goble, Mrs. James (Carol) Sloan, Jonathan C.   08/08/91 08/08/91

1233 504 2 165 1 Barrett, Jack R. & Betty

1234 504 2 165 2 Barrett, Jack R. & Betty

1235 504 2 165 3 Barrett, Jack R. & Betty Barrett, Jack R. 01/06/36

1236 504 2 165 4 Barrett, Jack R. & Betty Barrett, Betty 07/07/37

1237 550 2 166 1 Wall, Mr. & Mrs. Ralph Wall, John David 09/12/57 10/25/20 Vet Nat G Ashes

1238 550 2 166 2 Wall, Mr. & Mrs. Ralph

1239 550 2 166 3 Wall, Mr. & Mrs. Ralph

1240 550 2 166 4 Wall, Mr. & Mrs. Ralph

1241 699 2 167 1 Stump, Russell Stump, Russell C. 05/23/18 10/13/86

1242 699 2 167 2 Stump, Russell Stump, Frances F. 11/16/20 11/26/90

1243 699 2 167 3 Stump, Russell Stump, Ronny 02/15/14

1244 699 2 167 4 Stump, Russell  

1245 924 2 168 1 Hinkle, Maxine Hinkle, Kenneth 08/29/23 03/11/04 Veteran WW II

1246 924 2 168 2 Hinkle, Maxine Hinkle, Maxine 03/10/30             04/26/2024            

1247 830 2 168 3 Stoker, Thomas & Florence Stoker, Thomas W. (Bill) 11/15/19 10/10/04

1248 830 2 168 4 Stoker, Thomas & Florence Stoker, Florence Ellen 02/06/23 12/20/00

1249 860 2 169 1 Goudeau, Alfred J.

1250 860 2 169 2 Goudeau, Alfred J. Jones, Leal I 02/13/14 06/30/92
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1251 860 2 169 3 Goudeau, Alfred J. Jones, Keitha Grace 10/31/19 11/15/89

1252 860 2 169 4 Goudeau, Alfred J.  Roy, Veronica Louise 02/22/51 11/24/93

1253 864 2 170 1 Fowble, Julius H. & M. Eloise Fowble, Julius H, 04/05/05 07/04/05 Veteran WWII

1254 864 2 170 2 Fowble, Julius H. & M. Eloise Fowble, Marguerita E Bobbie 11/03/14

1255 864 2 170 3 Fowble, Julius H. & M. Eloise

1256 864 2 170 4 Fowble, Julius H. & M. Eloise

1257 610 2 171 1 Harris, Steve

1258 610 2 171 2 Harris, Steve Harris II, Richard P. (Infant) 07/29/78 07/29/78

1259 610 2 171 2 Harris, Steve Harris, Gregory Walter (Infant) 03/18/80 03/18/80

1260 452 2 171 3 Ponder, Kathryn

1261 452 2 171 4 Ponder, Kathryn  Ponder, Stacy Dean 07/25/70 07/25/70

1262 631 2 172 1 Harris, Richard & Jacqueline Harris, Richard Paul 01/18/30 12/23/93 Veteran

1263 631 2 172 2 Harris, Richard & Jacqueline Harris, Jackie 03/07/32 01/11/17

1264 631 2 172 3 Harris, Richard & Jacqueline Witt, Mary Lou 07/17/09 02/13/01

1265 631 2 172 4 Harris, Richard & Jacqueline

1266 818 2 173 1 Burgess, David & Margaret Unknown - no marker - grave

1267 818 2 173 2 Burgess, David & Margaret Burgess, Margaret Louise 02/21/32 05/25/93

1268 818 2 173 2 Burgess, David & Margaret Burgess, Margaret Louise (Infant) 05/25/93 05/27/93

1269 996 2 173 3 Hager, Alice Hagar,Larry R.Sr. 10/17/46

1270 996 2 173 4 Hager, Alice Hager, Nancy 10/22/49 10/22/10

1271 863 2 174 1 Crume, Thomas F. & Dorothy Crume, Thomas F. 08/29/33 10/26/97

1272 863 2 174 2 Crume, Thomas F. & Dorothy Crume, Dorothy 06/18/38

Crume, Andy                                                   1217        863        2        174   3 Crume, Thomas F. & Dorothy                                                                                                                                    08/03/1989        08/04/2013                                

1274 863 2 174 4 Crume, Thomas F. & Dorothy                                                 Crune, Andy                                                               04/14/1958        05/01/2024                                                         

1275 842 2 175 1 Fowble, Rose Fowble, Davy 12/15/56 07/28/07

1276 842 2 175 2 Fowble, Rose Fowble, Rose M. 05/24/48

1277 842 2 175 3 Fowble, Rose Van Dyke, Roberta Alleine 07/10/12 03/19/99

1278 842 2 175 4 Fowble, Rose  

1279 700 2 176 1 Stump, Ronny & Ada

1280 700 2 176 2 Stump, Ronny & Ada

1281 700 2 176 3 Stump, Ronny & Ada

1282 700 2 176 4 Stump, Ronny & Ada  Stump, Jerry 05/22/15

1283 376 2 177 1 McCoy, Bill

1284 376 2 177 2 McCoy, Bill

1285 376 2 177 3 McCoy, Bill McCoy, John W. 02/10/09 11/23/66

1286 376 2 177 4 McCoy, Bill   McCoy, Baby Boy 05/17/05 05/17/05

1287 915 2 178 1 Caudill, Rhoda

1288 915 2 178 2 Caudill, Rhoda

1289 855 2 178 3 Caudill, Rhoda Caudill, James Franklin "Jim" 06/05/46 01/31/03 Veteran

1290 855 2 178 4 Caudill, Rhoda  Caudill, Rhoda L.   02/21/40

1291 2 179 1 Ron Anderson

1292 2 179 2 Ron Anderson Anderson, Marcelene 09/24/13

1293 816 2 179 3 White, Thelma White, Glen C. 08/31/13 06/04/93

1294 816 2 179 4 White, Thelma  White, Thelma E.   06/11/12 12/16/96

1295 2 180 1 For Sale

1296 2 180 2 For Sale

1297 2 180 3 sold 7-8-15 Claunch, Billy Leon 12/07/35 07/10/15

1298 953 2 180 4 Malernee, Barbara J. Malernee, Barbara J. 07/31/33 09/25/06

1299 2 181 1 Goudeau Goudeau, Alfred J. 03/11/25 02/08/17 Veteran

1300 2 181 2 Goudeau Goudeau, Russel Alan 07/21/15

Ponder, Jimmy Dean 08/16/1966 01/24/2022
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1301 2 181 3 For Sale

1302 2 181 4 For Sale   

1303 2 182 1 For Sale

1304 2 182 2 For Sale

1305 2 182 3      Salsman, Teddy Alan                                                              Salsman, Teddy Salsman                                          08/30/67             12/09/23         Veteran

1306 2 182 4 Martin, Lindsay Ann  Martin, Lindsay Ann 02/18/86 04/07/16

1307 931 2 183 1 Hardy, Eldon and Helen Hardy, Eldon R. 11/08/33 02/04/17

1308 931 2 183 2 Hardy, Eldon and Helen Hardy, Helen Naomie 09/21/34 09/13/04

1309 930 2 183 3 Harris, Steven and Gwen Harris, Gwen K. 10/26/55 01/25/18

1310 930 2 183 4 Harris, Steven and Gwen

1311 2 184 1 Harris, Steven

1312 2 184 2 Harris, Steven

1313 2 184 3 Harris, Steven

1314 2 184 4 Harris, Steven

1315 997 2 185 1 Howerton, Joel Brett Howerton, Kenny 11/21/40 11/09/10

1316 997 2 185 2 Howerton, Joel Brett Howerton Vicki Karen 08/03/43

1317 997 2 185 3 Howerton, Joel Brett

1318 997 2 185 4 Howerton, Joel Brett

1319 2 186 1 Goudeau, Terry Jr.

1320 2 186 2 Goudeau, Terry Jr.

1321 2 186 3 Goudeau, Terry Sr.

1322 2 186 4 Goudeau, Terry Sr.

1323 2 187 1 For Sale

1324 2 187 2 For Sale

1325 2 187 3 For Sale

1326 2 187 4 For Sale   

1327 2 188 1 Cowan

1328 2 188 2 Cowan

1329 2 188 3 Odermat

1330 2 188 4 Odermat

1331 849 2 189 1 McClung, Scott

1332 849 2 189 2 McClung, Scott

1333 849 2 189 3 McClung, Scott McClung, Clifford F. 12/21/21 12/04/96 Veteran WW II

1334 849 2 189 4 McClung, Scott

1335 2 190 1 Not For Sale

1336 2 190 2 Not For Sale

1337 2 190 3 Not For Sale

1338 2 190 4 Not For Sale  

1339 2 191 1 For Sale

1340 2 191 2 For Sale

1341 2 191 3 For Sale

1342 2 191 4 For Sale  

1343 2 192 1 Don Martin

1344 2 192 2 Don Martin Martin, Shala Dawn Smalley 10/17/13

1345 2 192 3 Don Martin Martin, Barbara 04/08/14

1346 2 192 4 Don Martin

1347 2 193 1 For Sale

1348 2 193 2 For Sale

1349 2 193 3 For Sale

1350 2 193 4 For Sale  
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1351 2 194 1 For Sale

1352 2 194 2 Howerton, Brett Howerton, Shawn Troy 02/21/62 11/28/17

1353 2 194 3 Howerton, Brett Howerton, Christopher 03/02/02 03/19/21

1354 2 194 4 For Sale  

1355 2 195 1 Corner Lot

1356 2 195 2 Corner Lot

1357 2 195 3 Corner Lot

1358 2 195 4 Corner Lot   

1359 302 3 1 1 Hunt, Cora Mae Hunt, Charles Webster 02/27/05 05/10/05

1360 302 3 1 2 Hunt, Cora Mae Hunt, Cora May 03/04/05 05/23/05

1361 302 3 1 3 Hunt, Cora Mae

1362 37/577 3 1 4 Moore, C. L. & Ruth Moore, Ruth Lovinna 05/26/16

1363 37/577 3 1 5 Moore, C. L. & Ruth  Moore, C.L.   02/11/10 05/28/95

1364 69 3 2 1 Beckes, Arch

1365 69 3 2 2 Beckes, Arch

1366 69 3 2 3 Beckes, Arch

1367 69 3 2 4 Beckes, Arch

1368 69 3 2 5 Beckes, Arch  Becks, Mary J.  01/16/05 03/24/05

1369 97 3 3 1 Cromer, N.

1370 97 3 3 2 Cromer, N. Cromer, Lee Newton 03/01/19 11/01/19

1371 97 3 3 3 Cromer, N. Cromer, Mary E. 02/17/05 05/02/05

1372 97 3 3 4 Cromer, N. Cromer, Isaac, N. 01/22/05 04/28/05

1373 97 3 3 5 Cromer, N.  Cromer, Francis L.   01/21/05 03/29/05

1374 125 3 4 1 Lasater, S. D. Lasater, Warren D. 03/01/05 04/03/05

1375 125 3 4 2 Lasater, S. D. Lasater, Stephen D. 02/02/05 04/21/05

1376 125 3 4 3 Lasater, S. D. Lasater, Amanda L. 02/03/05 04/22/05

1377 125 3 4 4 Lasater, S. D.

1378 125 3 4 5 Lasater, S. D.  

1379 132 3 5 1 Cromer, H. N. Cromer, Harry N. 8-Feb-1881 10/27/71

1380 132 3 5 2 Cromer, H. N. Cromer, Minnie 1-Feb-1881 12/09/67

1381 132 3 5 3 Cromer, H. N. Cromer, Hazel Frances 12/02/10 10/05/81

1382 132 3 5 4 Cromer, H. N.

1383 132 3 5 5 Cromer, H. N.   Cromer, Laura  11-Nov-1872 09/13/52

1384 101 3 6 1 Dobson, J. L. Dobson, Jarrett  L. 01/30/05 04/08/05

1385 101 3 6 2 Dobson, J. L. Dobson, Mary Etta 02/11/05 05/01/05

1386 101 3 6 3 Dobson, J. L. Dobson, Dewey Elijah 11/16/00 02/14/63 Veteran WW II

1387 101 3 6 4 Dobson, J. L. Dobson, Roy E. 29-Jul-1887 09/08/65

1388 101 3 6 5 Dobson, J. L.   

1389 123/651 3 7 1 Hudson, Ray Hudson, Infant 05/28/28 ?

1390 123/651 3 7 2 Hudson, Ray Hudson, Tessie M. 01/02/08 02/23/88

1391 123/651 3 7 3 Hudson, Ray Hudson, Ray Unknown 06/10/16

1392 123/651 3 7 4 Hudson, Ray

1393 123/651 3 7 5 Hudson, Ray  

1394 102/535 3 8 1 Ruminer, John C.

1395 102/535 3 8 2 Ruminer, John C.

1396 102/535 3 8 3 Ruminer, John C. Amrine, Joseph Oliver 11/15/12 08/17/84 Veteran WW II

1397 102/535 3 8 4 Ruminer, Kate Amrine, Annie Marie 12/08/16 09/14/86

1398 102/535 3 8 5 Ruminer, Kate  Wilson, Delphia   08/01/30

1399 166 3 9 1 Sneed, Leroy

1400 166 3 9 2 Sneed, Leroy Sneed, Coba Fisher 03/20/05 04/07/05
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1401 166 3 9 3 Sneed, Leroy Sneed, Leroy 03/16/05 05/14/05

1402 166 3 9 4 Sneed, Leroy Sneed, Ethel L. 03/19/05 05/31/05

1403 166 3 9 5 Sneed, Leroy   

1404 650 3 10 1 Allen, Rolly & Helen Allen, Rolley R. 12/03/06 05/21/92

1405 650 3 10 2 Allen, Rolly & Helen Allen, Helen Veazey 03/29/13 01/19/06

1406 650 3 10 3 Allen, Rolly & Helen Allen, Alfred H. 24-Jun-1877 05/09/59

1407 650 3 10 4 Allen, Rolly & Helen Allen, Dellah Sipe 19-Jul-1883 07/13/74

1408 650 3 10 5 Allen, Rolly & Helen

1409 127 3 11 1 Bingham, L. F. Bingham, , Grady 02/02/07 02/06/93

1410 127 3 11 2 Bingham, L. F. Bingham, Zelphia 03/20/10 01/30/68

1411 127 3 11 3 Bingham, L. F. Bingham, Grandy 02/01/93 02/01/93

1412 127 3 11 3 Bingham, L. F. Bingham, Lewis   14-Mar-1875 12/23/55

1413 127 3 11 4 Bingham, L. F. Bingham, L. F. 30-Nov-1880 06/03/76

1414 127 3 11 5 Bingham, L. F.   Bingham, Rachel A.  08/17/23 11/25/29

1415 105 3 12 1 Hagar, Z. W. (Zim)

1416 105 3 12 2 Hagar, Z. W. (Zim) Marker -Lesse baby 03/31/05 03/31/05

1417 105 3 12 3 Hagar, Z. W. (Zim) Baker, Mattie G. 02/19/05 03/31/05

1418 105 3 12 4 Hagar, Z. W. (Zim) Hagar, Z.W. 02/01/05 04/26/05

1419 105 3 12 5 Hagar, Z. W. (Zim)  Baker, Leoder    05/17/00 02/17/18 Veteran

1420 505/675 3 13 1 Grace,Vicki, Thompson, Kirk, Kertz, Teresa and James Thompson, Zelda 04/22/23 09/01/09

1421 505/675 3 13 2 Grace,Vicki, Thompson, Kirk, Kertz, Teresa and James Kerr, Terry Sue 07/16/49 05/07/09

1422 505/675 3 13 3 Grace,Vicki, Thompson, Kirk, Kertz, Teresa and James

1423 108 3 13 4 Johnson, R. A.

1424 108 3 13 5 Johnson, R. A.  Johnson, Robert A.  26-Jul-1852 09/03/26

1425 75 3 14 1 Wilson, Emitt Wilson, Lulu 07/11/09 02/13/05

1426 75 3 14 2 Wilson, Emitt Wilson, Emitt 02/09/05 04/27/05

1427 75 3 14 3 Wilson, Emitt Wilson, Grace 02/25/05 05/30/05

1428 75 3 14 4 Wilson, Emitt

1429 75 3 14 5 Wilson, Emitt   Infant - No Name  12/07/10 12/07/10

1430 74 3 15 1 Smithson, Dave W. Peters, Laura A. 14-Feb-1868 02/05/32

1431 74 3 15 2 Smithson, Dave W. Smithson, Lucy B. 24-Feb-1886 10/10/62

1432 74 3 15 3 Smithson, Dave W. Smithson, David W. 5-Jun-1883 12/30/57

1433 74 3 15 4 Smithson, Dave W. Smithson, Lura 03/23/11 03/23/11

1434 74 3 15 4 Smithson, Dave W.  Smithson, John    06/01/07 01/02/11

1435 80 3 16 1 Sadler, Bob

1436 80 3 16 2 Sadler, Bob Sadler, Robert Lee 7-Dec-1881 01/31/41

1437 80 3 16 3 Sadler, Bob Sadler, Elizabeth 20-Mar-1896 12/24/58

1438 80 3 16 4 Sadler, Bob    Sadler, Clarence Leman  08/23/11 02/04/13

1439 94 3 17 1 Hagar, M. S. Hinkle, Phoebe A. 01/26/05 08/29/23

1440 94 3 17 2 Hagar, M. S.

1441 94 3 17 3 Hagar, M. S. Hagar, Malissa S. 27-Nov-1864 01/12/36

1442 94 3 17 4 Hagar, M. S.    Hagar, Zack F.     6-Sep-1860 09/01/15

1443 115 3 18 1 Lawson, O. S.

1444 115 3 18 2 Lawson, O. S. Jenkins, June 12/05/06

1445 115 3 18 3 Lawson, O. S.

1446 115 3 18 4 Lawson, O. S.   

1447 590 3 19 1 Sadler, Vernon & Audrey Sadler, Vernon Lee 02/25/12 11/06/91

1448 590 3 19 2 Sadler, Vernon & Audrey Sadler, Audrey Garnett 04/10/15 06/16/05

1449 141 3 19 3 Ruminer, W. L.

1450 141 3 19 4 Ruminer, W. L.     Ruminer, Arthur   04/01/05 04/05/05

Allen, Clarence Elmer 05/01/1930 08/04/2021
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1451 99 3 20 1 Sneed, Ellen Sneed, J. F. 30-Apr-1868 02/08/25

1452 99 3 20 2 Sneed, Ellen Sneed, Ellen 21-Dec-1879 02/21/60

1453 99 3 20 3 Sneed, Ellen Rice, Ellen L. Lowery 12/03/33 12/12/68

1454 99 3 20 4 Sneed, Ellen      Lowery, Gladys L. Sneed 04/20/13 01/17/47

1455 98 3 21 1 Ruminer, John C. Ruminer, John C. 15-Nov-1869 09/11/47

1456 98 3 21 2 Ruminer, John C. Ruminer,Sarah E. 27-Jan-1876 01/06/25

1457 98 3 21 3 Ruminer, John C. Ruminer, Katie P. 21-Nov-1897 07/19/85

1458 98 3 21 4 Ruminer, John C.   Rminer,Kelley J. 12/29/31 01/29/05

1459 98 3 21 5 Ruminer, John C. Ruminer Violeta M 11/28/31 01/10/15

1460 100 3 22 1 Miller, E. N. & Alpha Miller, Jack L. 07/31/41 03/07/02

1461 100 3 22 2 Miller, E. N. & Alpha Miller, Jason 18-Dec-1876 01/08/40

1462 100 3 22 3 Miller, E. N. & Alpha Miller, Alpha 02/24/05 05/10/05

1463 100 3 22 4 Miller, E. N. & Alpha   

1464 ? 3 23 1 Hunt, F. A. Hunt, Albert 14-Oct-1863 12/11/21

1465 ? 3 23 2 Hunt, F. A. Hunt, Dora May 1-Jan-1868 01/04/31

1466 ? 3 23 3 Hunt, F. A.

1467 ? 3 23 4 Hunt, F. A.      

1468 126/734 3 24 1 Osterhout, J. D. & Faye Allred, Frances M. 03/03/05 04/03/05

1469 126/734 3 24 2 Osterhout, J. D. & Faye

1470 ? 3 24 3 Jenkins, W. N. Jenkins, William N. 1-Apr-1890 11/27/72

1471 ? 3 24 4 Jenkins, W. N.    Jenkins, Minnie A.    12-Jan-1898 12/16/80

1472 ? 3 25 1 Neil, Edith

1473 ? 3 25 2 Neil, Edith Neil, Edith Hagar Wood 05/02/13 08/29/98

1474 118 3 25 3 Ward, Claud Wood, Patsy May 02/23/31 11/22/47

1475 118 3 25 4 Ward, Claud   Ward, Ione Evelyn   02/02/19 02/28/19

1476 95 3 26 1 Sadler, F. M. Sadler, Francis M. 18May-1879 06/17/67

1477 95 3 26 2 Sadler, F. M. Sadler, Elizabeth 30-apr-1887 01/24/67

1478 95 3 26 3 Sadler, F. M. Marker - No Name

1479 95 3 26 4 Sadler, F. M. Sadler, Clyde 07/25/04 07/19/22

1480 95 3 26 5 Sadler, F. M.    Sadler, Ida      10/20/15 11/09/15

1481 93 3 27 1 Chilcote, Henry Marker - No Name

1482 93 3 27 2 Chilcote, Henry Marker - No Name

1483 93 3 27 3 Chilcote, Henry Marker - No Name

1484 93 3 27 4 Chilcote, Henry    Chilcote, Ardell   02/04/05 11/18/14

1485 587 3 28 1 Hemphill, Mrs. Lawrence Hemphill, Lawrence L. 07/12/06 11/15/76

1486 587 3 28 2 Hemphill, Mrs. Lawrence Hemphill, Thelma I. 05/30/08 02/25/07

1487 78 3 28 3 Cloud, Lee

1488 78 3 28 4 Cloud, Lee    Cloud, Rolla    07/02/09 05/01/11

1489 81 3 29 1 Upshaw, Virgil Upshaw, Virgil 7-Nov-1863 04/21/39

1490 81 3 29 2 Upshaw, Virgil Pulliam, Jane 4-Mar-1873 11/27/64

1491 81 3 29 3 Upshaw, Virgil Pulliam, Judy 15-Feb-1840 08/24/23

1492 81 3 29 4 Upshaw, Virgil Upshaw, Gordon Cleo 02/23/09 04/08/23 Veteran

1493 81 3 29 5 Upshaw, Virgil   Upshaw, Leroy    18-Jan-1835 02/19/12 Veteran

1494 457 3 30 1 Crowley, Roy Crowley, Roy A. 03/20/05 06/03/05

1495 457 3 30 2 Crowley, Roy Crowley, Rosalund L. 03/23/05 05/23/05

1496 101 3 30 3 Lasater, J. W.

1497 101 3 30 4 Lasater, J. W.   

1498 106 3 31 1 Gaither, E. R. (Estate) Gaither, Enoch R. 16-Feb-1872 01/20/28

1499 106 3 31 2 Gaither, E. R. (Estate) Gaither, Martha E. 27-Dec-1880 02/21/17

1500 106 3 31 3 Gaither, E. R. (Estate) Gaither, Rebecca 23-Jun-1887 12/25/28
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1501 106 3 31 4 Gaither, E. R. (Estate) Collins, Ralph Lee  04/15/05 04/18/05

1502 119 3 32 1 Hagar, Nannie (Lillibridge) Hagar, Eliza 05/12/45 07/07/19

1503 119 3 32 2 Hagar, Nannie (Lillibridge) Hagar, E. L. 02/28/05 04/04/05

1504 119 3 32 3 Hagar, Nannie (Lillibridge) Lillibridge, Nannie L. 3-May-1887 04/08/75

1505 119 3 32 4 Hagar, Nannie        Lillibridge, Infant  05/26/19 05/28/19

1506 140 3 33 1 Moffitt, J. Henry (heirs) Moffitt, Henry J. 03/07/01 03/08/74

1507 140 3 33 2 Moffitt, J. Henry (heirs) Moffitt, Ethel V. 08/04/04 06/02/82

1508 140 3 33 3 Moffitt, J. Henry (heirs) Moffitt, John H. 01/25/05 04/08/05

1509 140 3 33 4 Moffitt, J. Henry   Moffett,Mary J. 02/09/05 04/04/05

1510 149 3 34 1 Dalton, Mrs. W. J. Dalton, William

1511 516 3 34 2 Hunt, John J. Hunt, Mary Bell 08/14/26

1512 516 3 34 3 Hunt, John J. Hunt, Millie 9-May-1895 04/30/87

1513 516 3 34 4 Hunt, John J.   Hunt, John J.  9-Mar-1896 07/30/41 Veteran

1514 114 3 35 1 Hudson, P. E. Hudson, Pow E. 02/01/05 04/16/05

1515 114 3 35 2 Hudson, P. E. Hudson, Mary M. 02/05/05 04/10/05

1516 114 3 35 3 Hudson, P. E. Redus, Samantha 03/05/05 05/17/05

1517 114 3 35 4 Hudson, P. E.  

1518 135 3 36 1 Smith, Scott Gaither, S.A. 01/27/05 04/14/05

1519 135 3 36 2 Smith, Scott Smith, Scott 25-Dec-1889 06/22/56

1520 135 3 36 3 Smith, Scott Smith, Vada 6-Oct-1889 02/09/20

1521 135 3 36 4 Smith, Scott    Hudson, Thula    02/16/05 04/14/05

1522 112 3 37 1 Scaggs, Lillie Marker, No Name

1523 112 3 37 2 Scaggs, Lillie

1524 155 3 37 3 Sidden, Myrtle Sidden, Dallas 02/18/05 04/16/05

1525 519 3 37 4 Cypret, Golden (Lee)  Cypret, Authur Lee 11/08/20 06/28/73 Veteran

1526 144 3 38 1 Brown, Mrs. G. W. Brown, C. W. 02/08/05 04/05/05

1527 144 3 38 2 Brown, Mrs. G. W. Brown, Elizabeth 02/11/05 05/04/05

1528 144 3 38 3 Brown, Mrs. G. W. Brown, Isom W. 03/01/05 04/21/05

1529 144 3 38 4 Brown, Mrs. G. W.  Brown, Effie J.  03/01/05 04/27/05

1530 120 3 39 1 Hagar, (Brothers) Heath, Wanda Jean 05/10/28 05/17/75

1531 120 3 39 2 Hagar, (Brothers) Heath, Stanley V. 05/12/20 05/07/76

1532 120 3 39 3 Hagar, (Brothers) Strain, Louisa Hagar 03/17/05 04/05/05

1533 120 3 39 4 Hagar, (Brothers)  Hagar, Eliza    05/12/45 01/07/19

1534 123 3 40 1 White, W. M. Westfall, Mary Jane 24-Oct-1848 05/10/22

1535 123 3 40 2 White, W. M. Westfall, Daniel Alonzo 3-Sep-1845 10/13/30

1536 123 3 40 3 White, W. M.

1537 123 3 40 4 White, W. M.   White, Mary Violet   03/01/18 03/15/20

1538 154 3 41 1 Williams, Martha Williams, Charlie T. 20-Dec-1863 06/11/33

1539 154 3 41 2 Williams, Martha McCammon, Martha J. 13-May-1870 07/19/50

1540 ? 3 41 3 Long, Richard

1541 ? 3 41 4 Long, Richard    Marker - No Name  

1542 96 3 42 1 Fisher, George Fisher, George 01/30/05 04/23/05

1543 96 3 42 2 Fisher, George

1544 96 3 42 3 Fisher, George Fisher, David H. 01/03/05 04/01/05

1545 96 3 42 4 Fisher, George   Fisher, Rose A.   01/12/05 03/28/05

1546 89 3 43 1 Choate, Thomas K Choate, Nancy E. 15-Mar-1864 09/22/18

1547 89 3 43 2 Choate, Thomas K Choate, Ethel 01/14/06 07/11/32

1548 89 3 43 3 Choate, Thomas K Choate, Joseph H. 19-Apr-1895 06/11/86

1549 89 3 43 4 Choate, Thomas K   Choate, Vincent Thomas  10/28/12 04/04/14

1550 124 3 44 1 Cagley, Nova
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1551 124 3 44 2 Cagley, Nova Evans, Floyd 04/19/07 07/10/94

1552 124 3 44 3 Cagley, Nova Evans, Nova S. 03/01/04 08/03/76

1553 124 3 44 4 Cagley, Nova    Evans, Cagley Dicey  03/31/05 04/11/05

1554 159 3 45 1 Martin, Sarah Long, William J. 01/22/05 04/17/05

1555 159 3 45 2 Martin, Sarah Long, Maxie B. 01/23/05 04/25/05

1556 128 3 45 3 Upshaw, Art

1557 128 3 45 4 Upshaw, Art  Stewart, Inas M. (no stone) 06/21/96

1558 146 3 46 1 Hagar, J. B.

1559 146 3 46 2 Hagar, J. B. Hagar, Pearl 10-Jul-1892 07/17/62

1560 146 3 46 3 Hagar, J. B. Hagar, Jesse B. 20-Dec-1881 07/27/65

1561 146 3 46 4 Hagar, J. B.   Hagar, Martha E.   20-Oct-1884 01/11/33

1562 145 3 47 1 Brown, I. W. Wadley, Dennis 03/02/05 05/31/05 Veteran

1563 145 3 47 2 Brown, I. W. Wadley, Pearl K. 31-Aug-1896 12/25/83 Veteran

1564 145 3 47 3 Brown, I. W. Pyle, Betty J. 06/22/24 12/04/14

1565 145 3 47 4 Brown, I. W.    Pyle, Dale W.     2/22/19/23 01/12/96

1566 139 3 48 1 Hagar, W. C. Hagar, Baby 08/30/30 08/30/30

1567 139 3 48 2 Hagar, W. C. Hagar, W. C. 02/27/05 05/19/05

1568 139 3 48 3 Hagar, W. C. Hagar, Neta A. 17-June-1888 11/08/29

1569 139 3 48 4 Hagar, W. C.   Hagar, Glen R.  03/02/19 10/15/72

1570 146 3 49 1 Gazaway, T. N. Marker - No Name

1571 146 3 49 2 Gazaway, T. N.

1572 340 3 49 3 Hudson, Mona T.

1573 340 3 49 4 Hudson, Mona T.   

1574 170/690 3 50 1 Johnson, Woodrow Johnson, Woodrow R. 03/29/05 05/16/05

1575 170/690 3 50 2 Johnson, Woodrow Johnson, Vivian O. 11/25/20 04/02/01

1576 170/690 3 50 3 Johnson, Woodrow

1577 170/690 3 50 4 Johnson, Woodrow Johnson, Dorthie Lee  08/03/34 08/03/34

1578 164 3 51 1 Fisher, J. O. Smith, Jimmie 04/14/05 04/18/05

1579 164 3 51 2 Fisher, J. O. Fisher, Loretta 28-Dec-1885 01/06/60

1580 164 3 51 3 Fisher, J. O. Fisher, (Jim) Oliver 13-Jul-1882 06/09/64

1581 164 3 51 4 Fisher, J. O.    

1582 147 3 52 1 Thomas, M. A. Hallock, Charles C. 26-Mar-1893 01/04/49 Veteran

1583 147 3 52 2 Thomas, M. A. Sumpter, Eva N. Hallock 3-Jan-1899 03/08/76

1584 147 3 52 3 Thomas, M. A. Thomas, Arthur 03/05/05 05/21/05

1585 147 3 52 4 Thomas, M. A.   Thomas, Lula        03/05/05 06/04/05

1586 ? 3 53 1 Cole, John R. Cole, Peter 22-Jul-1846 05/28/24

1587 ? 3 53 2 Cole, John R. Cole, John R. 11-Oct-1882 12/30/88

1588 ? 3 53 3 Cole, John R. Cole, Stella I 27-Mar-1893 10/08/85

1589 ? 3 53 4 Cole, John R.    Cole, Clara Mae    08/13/21 08/26/22

1590 596 3 54 1 Grace, John Grace, John (Rev) 01/23/04 01/11/90

1591 596 3 54 2 Grace, John Grace, Edna Mae 05/04/10 02/01/85

1592 160 3 54 3 Harris, D. C.

1593 160 3 54 4 Harris, D. C.     Harris, C. A.           ? ?

1594 116 3 55 1 Critchfield, Cecil D.

1595 116 3 55 2 Critchfield, Cecil D.

1596 116 3 55 3 Critchfield, Cecil D.

1597 116 3 55 4 Critchfield, Cecil D. Critchfield, Donald R. 02/26/27 10/31/28

1598 116 3 55 4 Critchfield, Cecil D. Critchfield, Elaine - 02/26/27 10/31/28

1599 116 3 55 4 Critchfield, Cecil D. Critchfield,  Gerald   02/26/27 10/31/28

1600 85 3 56 1 Beighler, Sophia (estate) Bieghler, Benjamine F. 22-Jun-1876 04/05/14
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1601 85 3 56 2 Beighler, Sophia (estate)

1602 381 3 56 3 Choate, Thomas K Choate, Georgie M. 17-Mar-1886 09/27/69

1603 381 3 56 4 Choate, Thomas K  Choate, Thomas K.  22-Dec-1883 01/16/71

1604 99 3 57 1 Jenkins, H. A.

1605 99 3 57 2 Jenkins, H. A.

1606 449 3 57 3 Brown, Lena Brown, LaVelle 05/14/27 06/04/79

1607 449 3 57 4 Brown, Lena  

1608 524 3 58 1 Stevenson, Adah Stevenson, Theodore R. 19-Nov-1896 10/23/73 Veteran

1609 524 3 58 2 Stevenson, Adah Stevenson, Susan A. 16-Mar-1895 04/21/77 Veteran

1610 136 3 58 3 Dickey, H. W.   0

1611 136 3 58 4 Dickey, H. W.   Love, Emaline Clerenda Speer  13-Jul-1848 06/12/21

1612 128 3 59 1 Hively, H. J.

1613 128 3 59 2 Hively, H. J. Hiveley, Odessa Viola 03/10/05 04/12/05

1614 128 3 59 3 Hively, H. J.

1615 128 3 59 4 Hively, H. J.  

1616 155 3 60 1 Toles, O. S. Toles, O. S. 27-Nov-1864 01/13/23

1617 155 3 60 2 Toles, O. S. Toles, Sarah E. 18-Jan-1871 03/14/46

1618 155 3 60 3 Toles, O. S. Brassfield, Sylva M. 02/18/42 06/17/43

1619 155 3 60 4 Toles, O. S.   Toles, Oscar J.  10/09/24 10/11/24

1620 168 3 61 1 Thomas, M. E. Thomas, W. F. 02/05/05 05/01/05

1621 168 3 61 2 Thomas, M. E. Thomas, Celia 02/05/05 04/13/05

1622 168 3 61 3 Thomas, M. E. Marker - No Name

1623 168 3 61 4 Thomas, M. E. Eagan, John W. 02/07/05 04/27/05

1624 168 3 61 5 Thomas, M. E. Eagan, Mollie G. 02/11/05 05/05/05

1625 168 3 61 6 Thomas, M. E.   Thomas, J. D.  07/11/23 12/03/24

1626 829 3 62 1 Harris, Hubert Wayne Harris, William H. 01/30/05 04/21/05

1627 829 3 62 2 Harris, Hubert Wayne Harris, Mollie G. 02/07/05 04/25/05

1628 189 3 62 3 Harris, Mrs. W. H. Harris, Hollis 02/23/05 05/01/05

1629 189 3 62 4 Harris, Mrs. W. H.  Harris, J. B.   03/23/05 05/03/05

1630 175 3 63 1 Johnson, G. C.

1631 175 3 63 2 Johnson, G. C. Johnson, Lucinda G. 11-Jul-1894 02/15/79

1632 175 3 63 3 Johnson, G. C. Johnson, Grover C. 4-Nov-1892 09/21/44

1633 175 3 63 4 Johnson, G. C.  Johnson, Shellah L.  05/02/23 03/14/37

1634 177/606 3 64 1 Starling, W. T. Bennett, Everett N. 09/01/01 04/01/37

1635 177/606 3 64 2 Starling, W. T. Bennett, Edwin Lovelle 04/16/05 05/01/05

1636 177/606 3 64 3 Starling, W. T. Davis, Bessie Bennett 08/13/06 06/16/68

1637 177/606 3 64 4 Starling, W. T.  

1638 202 3 65 1 Bales, Chester Bales, Verlin S. 08/16/40 12/26/40

1639 202 3 65 2 Bales, Chester Bales, Chester l. 07/01/09 07/30/95

1640 202 3 65 3 Bales, Chester Bales, Vida V. 04/08/15 12/02/94

1641 202 3 65 4 Bales, Chester  

1642 169 3 66 1 Harris, Hershall

1643 169 3 66 2 Harris, Hershall Harris, Tillie 04/10/07 03/24/93

1644 169 3 66 3 Harris, Hershall Harris, W. Hershal 01/31/07 12/31/78

1645 169 3 66 4 Harris, Hershall  Harris,Infant Daughter 12/13/27 12/13/27

1646 107 3 67 1 Wadley, Nellie Wadley, Jay C. 03/14/05 04/09/05

1647 107 3 67 2 Wadley, Nellie Wadley, Nellie 02/08/05 04/17/05

1648 107 3 67 3 Wadley, Nellie Wadley, Nannie R. 02/27/05 05/11/05

1649 107 3 67 4 Wadley, Nellie  

1650 170 3 68 1 Betzer, J. S. (estate) Betzer, Mary E. 02/03/05 04/15/05
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1651 170 3 68 2 Betzer, J. S. (estate) Betzer, J. Samuel 01/28/05 04/15/05

1652 170 3 68 3 Betzer, J. S. (estate) Betzer, J. Hughey 03/01/05 04/18/05

1653 170 3 68 4 Betzer, J. S. (estate) Betzer, Goldie Pearl  03/03/05 05/16/05

1654 130 3 69 1 Deer, W. Reece

1655 130 3 69 2 Deer, W. Reece Deer, Walter Reese 03/10/05 05/25/05

1656 130 3 69 3 Deer, W. Reece Deer, Mary Ellen 03/15/05 05/25/05

1657 130 3 69 4 Deer, W. Reece Deer, John R. 04/02/19 02/21/21

1658 130 3 69 5 Deer, W. Reece   Deer, Robert E.   07/10/20 08/17/21

1659 360 3 70 1 Brown, Jasper (Jap) Brown, William J. 09/22/03 12/08/63

1660 360 3 70 2 Brown, Jasper (Jap) Brown, Lena (Mason) 03/21/06 04/03/85

1661 73 3 70 3 Howard, James B.

1662 73 3 70 4 Howard, James B.   

1663 ? 3 71 1 Emde, Bonnie Zollner, Henry C. W. 3-Mar-1838 07/10/19 Veteran

1664 121 3 71 2 Zollner, H. L. Emde, J. W. (Dub) 05/18/27 03/17/05 Veteran

1665 345 3 71 3 Crume, John Crume, John H. 26-Aug-1891 01/25/73

1666 345 3 71 4 Crume, John    Crume, Eva E.   29-Nov-1895 10/02/62

1667 142/601 3 72 1 Emde, Fred & Mary Emde, Fred 08/09/36 12/18/07

1668 142/601 3 72 2 Emde, Fred & Mary Emde Mary E. 08/13/27

1669 142/601 3 72 3 Emde, Fred & Mary

1670 142/601 3 72 4 Emde, Fred & Mary Emde, Infant Daughter 01/26/36

1671 156B 3 73 1 Dobbs, Ray T.

1672 156B 3 73 2 Dobbs, Ray T.

1673 156B 3 73 3 Dobbs, Ray T. Dobbs, Erma Lou 08/13/05 10/03/33

1674 156B 3 73 4 Dobbs, Ray T.    

1675 160 3 74 1 Kates, Harvey Kates, Harvey Jr 02/04/24 10/14/09

1676 160 3 74 2 Kates, Harvey kates, Nellie May 01/08/23 06/09/11

1677 160 3 74 3 Kates, Harvey Kates,Leroy C. 08/09/26 10/20/46 Veteran

1678 160 3 74 4 Kates, Harvey    Kates, Harvey 8-9-1899 01/25/39

1679 160 3 74 5 Kates, Harvey    Kates, Betty F. 02/27/34 03/01/34

1680 161B 3 75 1 Carpenter, L. R. Carpenter, Lewis R. 02/14/05 05/09/05

1681 161B 3 75 2 Carpenter, L. R. Carpenter, Mabel E. 02/25/05 05/14/05

1682 161B 3 75 3 Carpenter, L. R. Carpenter, Philliss Jean 12/25/34 06/15/35

1683 161B 3 75 4 Carpenter, L. R.   Carpenter, Rose Marie 12/15/33 05/21/34

1684 182 3 76 1 Murray, J. W. Murray, John W. 04/24/02 03/07/70

1685 182 3 76 2 Murray, J. W. Murray, Lula M. 08/07/03 06/27/68

1686 182 3 76 3 Murray, J. W. Murray, Robert 01/03/41 04/28/85

1687 182 3 76 4 Murray, J. W. Murray, Billie Lee  Infant Son No Dates

1688 182 3 76 4 Murray, J. W.      Murray, Harold    Infant Son No Dates

1689 173 3 77 1 Bingham, Almus G.

1690 173 3 77 2 Bingham, Almus G. Bingham, Erona A. 4-Mar-1898 08/07/36

1691 173 3 77 3 Bingham, Almus G.

1692 173 3 77 4 Bingham, Almus G.   

1693 600 3 78 1 Tidwell, John C.

1694 600 3 78 2 Tidwell, John C. Wright, Torrie Earline

1695 600 3 78 3 Tidwell, John C. Berr, Tory Jane 06/27/58

1696 600 3 78 4 Tidwell, John C. Tidwell, John C. 09/19/27 02/08/08 Veteran ?

1697 600 3 78 5 Tidwell, John C.   Tidwell, Rexie Lou   07/17/29 10/08/04

1698 696 3 79 1 Whitlow,John H. & Phyllis Whitlow, John H. 03/29/41 09/19/05

1699 696 3 79 2      Whitlow,John H. & Phyllis                                                       Whitlow  Phyllis D.                                                         06/03/42

1700 696 3 79 3 Whitlow,John H. & Phyllis Hudson, Norma Louise Pugh 01/09/36 09/11/17

12/25/2022 
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1701 696 3 79 4 Whitlow,John H. & Phyllis

1702 696 3 79 5 Whitlow,John H. & Phyllis

1703 672 3 80 1 Thom, Wanda F.

1704 672 3 80 2 Thom, Wanda F.

1705 672 3 80 3 Thom, Wanda F.

1706 672 3 80 4 Thom, Wanda F.

1707 672 3 80 5 Thom, Wanda F.  

1708 956 3 81 1 Gass, James/Kenneth Jenkins Jenkins, Kenneth B. 08/29/14 11/12/09 Veteran ?

1709 956 3 81 2 Gass, James/Kenneth Jenkins Jenkins, LaVonna June 06/20/23 12/05/06

1710 985 3 81 3 Miller, Michelle

1711 985 3 81 4 Miller, Michelle Miller, Michelle L. 09/21/67 Iraq

1712 985 3 81 5 Miller, Michelle Miller, Kenneth Russell 21- Sept--678-9-1975 29-Dec-009 Veteran

1713 834 3 82 1 Martin, George & Edith Martin, George 03/28/05 06/02/05 Veteran

1714 834 3 82 2 Martin, George & Edith Martin, Edith 07/29/10 12/24/05

1715 597 3 82 3 Martin, George & Edith

1716 597 3 82 4 Tietz, Frank & Marie Tietz, Frank J. 06/19/17 08/22/08

1717 597 3 82 5 Tietz, Frank & Marie Tietz, C. Marie Alexander 02/10/22

1718 414 3 83 1 Buttler, Marvin & Mary Butler, Marvin L. 08/30/18 07/28/93 Veteran

1719 414 3 83 2 Buttler, Marvin & Mary Marker - No Name

1720 414 3 83 3 Buttler, Marvin & Mary

1721 414 3 83 4 Buttler, Marvin & Mary Ledbetter, Scotty Allen 07/07/76

1722 414 3 83 5 Buttler, Marvin & Mary Butler, Leta Beth     12/23/59 07/29/67

1723 733 3 84 1 Carr, Peggy

1724 733 3 84 2 Carr, Peggy

1725 733 3 84 3 Carr, Peggy

1726 733 3 84 4 Carr, Peggy

1727 733 3 84 5 Carr, Peggy      

1728 673 3 85 1 Crowley, R. H. Crowley, Roy H. 02/19/30 04/05/00 Veteran

1729 673 3 85 2 Crowley, R. H. Grave - No Marker

1730 673 3 85 3 Crowley, R. H.

1731 673 3 85 4 Crowley, R. H.

1732 673 3 85 5 Crowley, R. H.  

1733 659 3 86 1 Thronesbery, C. L. & Gracie Thronesberry, Clarance L. 06/09/24 04/26/04

1734 659 3 86 2 Thronesbery, C. L. & Gracie Thronesbery, Gracie 05/29/25 01/01/10

1735 659 3 86 3 Thronesbery, C. L. & Gracie

1736 659 3 86 4 Thronesbery, C. L. & Gracie

1737 659 3 86 5 Thronesbery, C. L. & G.

1738 514 3 87 1 Thronesbery, Mrs. Roma Thronesbery, Roma M. 05/31/18 06/10/73 Veteran

1739 514 3 87 2 Thronesbery, Mrs. Roma

1740 574 3 87 3 Martin, Mrs. W. P. (Vida) Martin, William Powell 03/14/05 05/29/05

1741 574 3 87 4 Martin, Mrs. W. P. (Vida) Martin, Vida Thelma 08/10/15 10/09/10

1742 574 3 87 5 Martin, Mrs. W. P.    

1743 419 3 88 1 Grace, Mrs. Palmer (Cleo) Grace, Harmon P. 06/21/10 05/09/68 Veteran

1744 419 3 88 2 Grace, Mrs. Palmer (Cleo) Grace, Mrs. Palmer (Cleo) ? 06/03/05

1745 419 3 88 3 Grace, Mrs. Palmer (Cleo)

1746 420 3 88 4 Birchett, Elmer Birchett, Elmer C. 03/07/05 05/31/05 Veteran

1747 420 3 88 5 Birchett, Elmer    Birchett, Bertha E.   03/18/05 05/21/05

1748 141 3 89 1 Grace, Mrs. E. M. Grace, E. M. 7-Oct-1879 12/16/31

1749 141 3 89 2 Grace, Mrs. E. M. Grace, Tima 23-Feb-1885 10/24/59

1750 141 3 89 3 Grace, Mrs. E. M.
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1751 141 3 89 4 Grace, Mrs. E. M.

1752 141 3 89 5 Grace, Mrs. E. M. Grace, Raymond L.  09/27/07 09/27/53 Veteran

1753 134 3 90 1 Thronesbery, Mrs. Rettie Thronesbery, Louis C. 03/02/05 04/13/05

1754 134 3 90 2 Thronesbery, Mrs. Rettie Thronesbery, Rettie 03/08/05 05/31/05

1755 134 3 90 3 Thronesbery, Mrs. Rettie Stephens, Eural Eugene 07/14/37 11/03/37

1756 134 3 90 4 Thronesbery, Mrs. R.  

1757 427 3 91 1 Wilson, J. G, or Coeta Robertson, Edward 12/03/35 09/13/10

1758 427 3 91 2 Wilson, J. G, or Coeta Robertson, Coeta 01/12/39 02/02/11

1759 427 3 91 3 Wilson, J. G, or Coeta

1760 427 3 91 4 Wilson, J. G, or Coeta  

1761 515 3 92 1 Ewing, John & Melba Thronesbery, Floyd. 04/23/15 09/14/91

1762 515 3 92 2 Ewing, John & Melba Thronesbery, Opal 09/14/20 05/14/06

1763 515 3 92 3 Ewing, John & Melba

1764 515 3 92 4 Ewing, John & Melba 

1765 573 3 93 1 Hunt, Francis & Hazel Hunt, Francis 01/22/23 09/27/04 Veteran

1766 573 3 93 2 Hunt, Francis & Hazel Hunt, Hazel 05/30/27 06/24/04

1767 573 3 93 3 Hunt, Francis & Hazel

1768 573 3 93 4 Hunt, Francis & Hazel 

1769 674 3 94 1 Carr, Peggy Carr, Eugene R. 09/10/28 10/09/84 Veteran

1770 674 3 94 2 Carr, Peggy

1771 674 3 94 3 Carr, Peggy Carr, Richard Lair 05/19/05 07/04/05

1772 674 3 94 4 Carr, Peggy         

1773 681 3 95 1 Sadler, Ronald Sadler, Ronald Lee 12/17/42

1774 681 3 95 2 Sadler, Ronald Sadler, Charlene 09/01/44

1775 681 3 95 3 Sadler, Ronald a

1776 681 3 95 4 Sadler, Ronald   

1777 592 3 96 1 Sadler, Bayard F. & Dorothy

1778 592 3 96 2 Sadler, Bayard F. & Dorothy  Sadler, Dorothy Jane 05/04/27 12/30/13

1779 592 3 96 3 Sadler, Bayard F. & Dorothy

1780 592 3 96 4 Sadler, Bayard F. & D. 

1781 575 3 97 1 Hayes, Mrs. Ray L. Hayes, Ray L. 06/22/25 11/22/89 Veteran

1782 575 3 97 2 Hayes, Mrs. Ray L. Hayes, Amy E. 03/23/27 01/30/03

1783 575 3 97 3 Hayes, Mrs. Ray L.

1784 575 3 97 4 Hayes, Mrs. Ray L.  

1785 536 3 98 1 Williams, Mrs. Cecil R.

1786 536 3 98 2 Williams, Mrs. Cecil R.

1787 536 3 98 3 Williams, Mrs. Cecil R.

1788 536 3 98 4 Williams, Mrs. Cecil R.

1789 455 3 99 1 Hunt, Goldie  (estate) Hunt, Edwin Elver 11/18/23 10/14/85

1790 455 3 99 2 Hunt, Goldie  (estate) Hunt, Goldie May 05/17/17 09/06/70

1791 455 3 99 3 Hunt, Goldie  (estate)

1792 455 3 99 4 Hunt, Goldie  (estate) Hunt, Daniel Powell 05/09/05 07/04/05

1793 207 3 100 1 Taylor, Mrs. Violet (Sullivan) Updegraft, Flossie V. Sadler 01/14/07 11/28/87

1794 207 3 100 2 Taylor, Mrs. Violet (Sullivan)

1795 207 3 100 3 Taylor, Mrs. Violet (Sullivan)

1796 207 3 100 4 Taylor, Mrs. Violet Taylor, Riley F.   08/07/13 04/10/41

1797 181 3 101 1 Ferguson, Albert

1798 181 3 101 2 Ferguson, Albert Dyer, Iona Ferguson 10/26/05 05/11/00

1799 181 3 101 3 Ferguson, Albert Ferguson,Joan 02/03/31 12/14/38

1800 181 3 101 4 Ferguson, Albert   Ferguson, Albert A.  25-Dec-1897 10/09/37

brenv
Sadler,Bayard French B.F.

brenv
03/04/1930

brenv
09/18/2025

brenv


brenv


brenv


brenv
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1801 184 3 102 1 Davis, R. W.

1802 184 3 102 2 Davis, R. W.

1803 184 3 102 3 Davis, R. W.

1804 184 3 102 4 Davis, R. W.   Davis, Barbara Ann  02/07/35 02/16/38

1805 198/208 3 103 1 Hunt, Eugene Hunt, Eugene A. 09/17/09 03/20/81

1806 198/208 3 103 2 Hunt, Eugene Hunt, Blanche Seale 03/18/12 04/07/73

1807 198/208 3 103 3 Hunt, Eugene Emig, Charles 03/11/05 04/23/05

1808 198/208 3 103 4 Hunt, Eugene    Emig, Martha      03/06/05 05/27/05

1809 390 3 104 1 Williams, Mrs. Cecil R. Williams, Cecil Ray 04/13/05 06/25/05

1810 390 3 104 2 Williams, Mrs. Cecil R. Williams, Pattie Joyce 04/16/05 06/22/05

1811 390 3 104 3 Williams, Mrs. Cecil R. Crise, Della V. 03/14/05 05/28/05

1812 390 3 104 4 Williams, Mrs. Cecil R. Williams, Ray Edward  05/06/05 05/19/05

1813 973 3 105 1 Haas,Wanda Faye (Osborn) Haas, Wanda Faye (Osborn) 07/13/32 08/13/19

1814 973 3 105 2 Haas,Wanda Faye (Osborn) 

1815 973 3 105 3 Haas,Wanda Faye (Osborn) 

1816 973 3 105 4 Haas,Wanda Faye (Osborn) 

1817 527 3 106 1 Haley, L. C. (Jack & Rena) Haley, L. C. 02/10/03 01/10/88

1818 527 3 106 2 Haley, L. C. (Jack & Rena) Haley, Rena Munds 02/01/10 01/02/88

1819 527 3 106 3 Haley, L. C. (Jack & Rena)

1820 527 3 106 4 Haley, L. C. (Jack & Rena)

1821 614/820 3 107 1 Hayes, Ron

1822 614/820 3 107 2 Hayes, Ron

1823 614/820 3 107 3 Hayes, Ron Hayes, Ronnie Wayne 08/10/15 Veteran Navy V.N

1824 614/820 3 107 4 Hayes, Ron     Flint, Tyler Hayes    02/18/88 03/04/99

1825 645 3 108 1 Sadler, Vadonna & Patterson, Jay Sadler, Vadonna 02/01/25

1826 645 3 108 2 Sadler, Vadonna & Patterson, Jay Patterson, Joy Lee 05/17/29 10/09/07

1827 644/645 3 108 3 Campbell, Glen & Jackie Sadler Cambell, Glen A. 05/25/17 15-N0v-2111 Veteran

1828 644/645 3 108 4 Campbell, Glen & Jackie Sadler Cambell, Jackie B 09/17/19

1829 526 3 109 1 Haley, Darrel & Nancy

1830 526 3 109 2 Haley, Darrel & Nancy

1831 526 3 109 3 Haley, Darrel & Nancy Haley, Lea Ann 01/23/68 11/24/73

1832 526 3 109 4 Haley, Darrel & Nancy  

1833 509/778 3 110 1 Harding, Pauline Harding, James Edward 04/29/11 04/12/80

1834 509/778 3 110 2 Harding, Pauline Harding, Pauline Johnson 09/10/19 11/25/04

1835 509/778 3 110 3 Harding, Pauline

1836 509/778 3 110 4 Harding, Pauline  

1837 366 3 111 1 Osborn, Don Osborn, Don C. 12/09/02 04/23/73

1838 366 3 111 2 Osborn, Don Osborn, Opal Munds 08/26/07 04/04/64

1839 366 3 111 3 Osborn, Don

1840 366 3 111 4 Osborn, Don   

1841 258 3 112 1 Shaver, John & Ila

1842 258 3 112 2 Shaver, John & Ila Shaver, Ila D. 05/06/12 02/14/72

1843 258 3 112 3 Shaver, John & Ila Shaver, Sam A. 03/01/05 05/05/05

1844 258 3 112 4 Shaver, John & Ila  Shaver, Lettie    02/28/05 05/16/05

1845 21A/626 3 113 1 Kates, Harvey Jr.

1846 21A/626 3 113 2 Kates, Harvey Jr.

1847 21A/626 3 113 3 Kates, Harvey Jr.

1848 21A/626 3 113 4 Kates, Harvey Jr.    

1849 232 3 114 1 Miller, Edgar N. French, Melba Miller & Baby Miller 11/24/39 07/30/01

1850 232 3 114 2 Miller, Edgar N. Miller, E. N. (Joe) 01/13/14 12/01/97
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1851 232 3 114 3 Miller, Edgar N. Miller, Opal Irene (Smith) 02/07/15 11/17/85

1852 232 3 114 4 Miller, Edgar N.  Miller, Shirley     03/15/38 06/19/38

1853 ? 3 115 1 Brown, Martha Brown, R. H. Herman 24-Dec-1893 07/05/76

1854 ? 3 115 2 Brown, Martha Brown, Martha Ann 15-Sep-1889 09/21/87

1855 310 3 115 3 Brown, Ralph Brown, Ralph W. 04/13/17 04/11/55 Veteran

1856 310 3 115 4 Brown, Ralph    

1857 537 3 116 1 Thomas, Russell B. & Ann Thomas, Russell B. 07/21/17 10/24/82 Veteran

1858 537 3 116 2 Thomas, Russell B. & Ann Thomas, Anna 10/18/12 04/26/94

1859 374 3 116 3 Brown, Albert Brown, Albert R. 11/16/05 07/11/79

1860 374 3 116 4 Brown, Albert    Brown, Cora M.   08/20/06 05/03/85

1861 511/689 3 117 1 Johnson, Bobby & Norma Johnson, Bobby Joe 08/08/32 09/20/91 Veteran

1862 511/689 3 117 2 Johnson, Bobby & Norma

1863 511/689 3 117 3 Johnson, Bobby & Norma

1864 511/689 3 117 4 Johnson, Bobby & Norm   

1865 564 3 118 1 Hagar, Edgar W, & Pauline Hagar, Edgar Woodrow 11/29/16 07/17/87

1866 564 3 118 2 Hagar, Edgar W, & Pauline

1867 564 3 118 3 Hagar, Edgar W, & Pauline

1868 564 3 118 4 Hagar, Edgar W, & Pauline

1869 636 3 119 1 Wilson, Ike Wilson, Curtis Ike 03/14/34 12/07/79

1870 636 3 119 2 Wilson, Ike McWhirt, Betty 04/18/05 02/24/92

1871 636 3 119 3 Wilson, Cecil Wilson, "Cowboy" Virgil 01/04/32 04/29/90

1872 636 3 119 4 Wilson, Cecil     

1873 544 3 120 1 Choate, Alva D. Choate, Bonnie L. 06/22/02 03/04/77

1874 544 3 120 2 Choate, Alva D. Choate, Ruby 06/12/04 12/01/88

1875 611 3 120 3 Allen, James & Evelyn Allen, James E. 11/27/46 10/19/78

1876 611 3 120 4 Allen, James & Evelyn 

1877 586 3 121 1 Wilson, Robert & Opal Wilson, Robert B. 26-Sep-1894 08/20/77 Veteran

1878 586 3 121 2 Wilson, Robert & Opal Wilson, Opal Thomas 09/04/00 01/02/97

1879 586 3 121 3 Wilson, Robert & Opal

1880 586 3 121 4 Wilson, Robert & Opal

1881 508 3 122 1 Johnson, Hulette & Diz Johnson, Hulette    09/25/12 08/04/93

1882 508 3 122 1 Johnson, Hulette & Diz Johnson, Hulette  (baby) 07/04/93 07/07/93

1883 508 3 122 2 Johnson, Hulette & Diz Johnson, Delphialene 09/18/17 03/17/01

1884 508 3 122 3 Johnson, Hulette & Diz

1885 508 3 122 4 Johnson, Hulette & Diz

1886 368/687 3 123 1 Murray, Kathryn & Austin, C.E. Austin, Clarence E. 4-Aug-1878 06/03/64

1887 368/687 3 123 2 Murray, Kathryn & Austin, C.E.

1888 368/687 3 123 3 Murray, Kathryn & Austin, C.E.

1889 368/687 3 123 4 Murray, K. & A., C.E.

1890 346 3 124 1 Stribling, W. W. Stribling, Warren W.  24-Mar-1893 11/26/79

1891 346 3 124 2 Stribling, W. W. Stribling, Elizabeth B. 25-Nov-1897 11/08/62

1892 346 3 124 3 Stribling, W. W.

1893 346 3 124 4 Stribling, W. W.   

1894 769 3 125 1 Phinney, Trica Anne Phinney, Robert Ray (Rock) 04/20/87

1895 243 3 125 2 Hagar, Clarence C. Hagar, Clarence C. 10/08/13 01/19/86

1896 243 3 125 3 Hagar, Clarence C. Hagar, Lillian O. 06/05/14 02/25/98

1897 243 3 125 4 Hagar, Clarence C.   Hagar, Terry and Sherry 02/11/49 02/13/49

1898 255 3 126 1 Jarvis, Rosco D. Haining, Wilma Jean (Jarvis) 10/28/28 04/14/05

1899 255 3 126 2 Jarvis, Rosco D. Jarvis, Flora E. 03/11/05 05/04/05

1900 255 3 126 3 Jarvis, Rosco D. Jarvis, Roscoe "Ray" Jarvis 07/19/36 03/30/19

Carol L. Jarvis

05/23/1947

12/31/24
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1901 255 3 126 4 Jarvis, Rosco D.     

1902 291 3 127 1 Toles, Mrs. Earl A. Toles, Earl A. 10/31/26 01/18/56 Veteran

1903 291 3 127 2 Toles, Mrs. Earl A. Toles, Roy E. 09/11/54 03/14/78

1904 774 3 127 3 Throne, Jack Throne, Theresa J. 02/14/19 11/16/94

1905 774 3 127 4 Throne, Jack             Throne, Newton Jacob   03/08/23 12/24/92

1906 377 3 128 1 German, Stanley German, Stanley

1907 377 3 128 2 German, Stanley German, Sarah A. 10/26/31 10/15/64

1908 377 3 128 3 German, Stanley

1909 377 3 128 4 German, Stanley     

1910 507 3 129 1 Johnson, Mrs. Wilbur (Thelma) Johnson, Wilbur Stanley 04/14/25 05/30/73 Veteran

1911 507 3 129 2 Johnson, Mrs. Wilbur (Thelma) Johnson, Thelma (Peewee) 12/11/27 07/01/03

1912 507 3 129 3 Johnson, Mrs. Wilbur (Thelma)

1913 507 3 129 4 Johnson, Mrs. Wilbur 

1914 512 3 130 1 Starling, Elgin & Bettye Starling, Elgin M 05/03/15  

1915 512 3 130 2 Starling, Elgin & Bettye Starling, Bettye 07/11/26 03/04/20

1916 512 3 130 3 Starling, Elgin & Bettye

1917 512 3 130 4 Starling, Elgin & Bettye 

1918 500 3 131 1 Huber, Vernon Miller, James M.   07/24/31 01/30/99 Veteran

1919 500 3 131 1 Huber, Vernon Miller, James W. 07/24/59 07/22/06

1920 500 3 131 2 Huber, Vernon Miller, Maxine C. 12/10/38           11/23/2023                  

1921 500 3 131 3 Huber, Vernon Huber, Roland James 10/30/62 10/07/73

1922 500 3 131 4 Huber, Vernon   

1923 499 3 132 1 Wilson, Lizzie & Cliff Wilson,Clifford W. Aug13-1900 Jan-8-1977

1924 499 3 132 2 Wilson, Lizzie & Cliff Wilson, Lizzie May (baby) 05/23/94 05/26/94

1925 499 3 132 2 Wilson, Lizzie & Cliff Wilson Lizzie M. Jan-21909 May-23-1994

1926 499 3 132 3 Wilson, Lizzie & Cliff  Wilson, Cosper Feb-20-1912 Feb-3-1980

1927 499 3 132 4 Wilson, Lizzie & Cliff  Wilson,Alfred W Dec-1-1912 Mar-21-1975

1928 632 3 133 1 Kitchel, Tonya L.

1929 632 3 133 2 Kitchel,Tonya L. Kitchel, Danny Jr. Nov-19-1961 02/19/07

1930 632 3 133 3 Kitchel,Dan & Margaret Kitchel, Danny Sr. 04/23/14

1931 632 3 133 4 Kitchel,Dan & Margaret 

1932 620 3 134 1 Nations, John

1933 620 3 134 2 Nations, John

1934 493 3 134 3 Bilyeau, Virgil Bilyeau, Virgil 01/30/18

1935 493 3 134 4 Bilyeau, Virgil      Bilyeau, Gladys 05/24/14 July-18-1972

1936 361 3 135 1 Ivy, George L. Ivy, George L. 02/28/05 05/17/05

1937 361 3 135 2 Ivy, George L. Ivy, Ira E 03/15/05 05/18/05

1938 379 3 135 3 Stewart, Grover Stewart, Grover 06/29/09 12/10/84

1939 379 3 135 4 Stewart, Grover     Stewart, Inas M. Feb-8-1911

1940 352 3 136 1 Toles, Harvey Toles, Harvey E. 08/24/13 Aug-23-1963-

1941 352 3 136 2 Toles, Harvey Brassfield, Cavilla 12/16/04 06/19/70

1942 353 3 136 3 Toles, Roy E. Toles Roy E, Aug 20-1902 08/18/70

1943 353 3 136 4 Toles, Roy E.              Toles, Chloe I 11/22/00 12/15/67

1944 241 3 137 1 Smith, Alfred & Idella Smith, Alfred L. 10/05/10 06/16/81

1945 241 3 137 2 Smith, Alfred & Idella Smith, Idella           03/20/13 09/05/05

1946 241 3 137 3 Smith, Alfred & Idella

1947 241 3 137 4 Smith, Alfred & Idella Smith, Sharon Kay          06/05/47

1948 231 3 138 1 Glenn, C. Otho Glenn, David Dennison 07/12/79

1949 231 3 138 2 Glenn, C. Otho Glenn, C. Otho Dec-1-1907 05/07/93

1950 231 3 138 3 Glenn, C. Otho Glenn, Susan Marie 10/12/16 02/15/91

Neal, Dolores Jean    09/30/1930    10/21/2022 
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1951 231 3 138 4 Glenn, C. Otho        Glenn, Janice Sue     02/22/46

1952 332/854 3 139 1 Meisinger, Ray Meisinger, Raymond Henry 09/21/25

1953 332/854 3 139 2 Meisinger, Ray Meisinger, Charlene Joy 04/03/30 06/03/03

1954 332/854 3 139 3 Meisinger, Ray

1955 332/854 3 139 4 Meisinger, Ray      

1956 359 3 140 1 Carpenter, Merle & Faye Carpenter, Merle Ezra Sr. 09/21/29 09/17/64 Veteran

1957 359 3 140 2 Carpenter, Merle & Faye Bales, Mina Faye Carpenter 04/03/25 08/12/04

1958 359 3 140 3 Carpenter, Merle & Faye Carpenter, Merle Ezra Jr. 03/10/47 12/15/71 Veteran

1959 359 3 140 4 Carpenter, Merle & Faye Carpenter, Donna Mae 03/01/47

1960 633 3 141 1 Kitchel, Richard & Viola

1961 633 3 141 2 Kitchel, Richard & Viola

1962 633 3 141 3 Kitchel, Richard & Viola

1963 633 3 141 4 Kitchel, Richard & Viola

1964 607/639 3 142 1 Kitchel, Viola Kitchel, Richard L. 04/17/27 12/30/78

1965 607/639 3 142 2 Kitchel, Viola Kitchel, Goff, Viola June 03/26/15

1966 640 3 142 3 Parker, Ralph & Jean

1967 640 3 142 4 Parker, Ralph & Jean Parker, E. Jean    05/08/30 06/05/02

1968 391 3 143 1 Boswell, Damon Boswell (baby Damon) 07/28/36 07/28/36

1969 391 3 143 2 Boswell, Damon Boswell, Doloris 07/22/37 10/20/65

1970 391 3 143 3 Boswell, Damon

1971 391 3 143 4 Boswell, Damon   

1972 3 144 1 Pulliam, Bill & Dora  

1973 3 144 2 Pulliam, Bill & Dora  

1974 3 144 3 Pulliam, Bill & Dora  

1975 3 144 4 Pulliam, Bill & Dora  Pulliam, Leroy Elijah 11/04/38 09/08/16

1976 815 3 145 1 Mathews, Floyd & Sharon Mathews, Floyd R. 03/03/40

1977 815 3 145 2 Mathews, Floyd & Sharon Mathews, Sharon 02/19/44 04/13/93

1978 764 3 145 3 Wilson, Mary Wilson, Leroy C. Jr. 04/29/05 08/10/86

1979 764 3 145 4 Wilson, Mary       Wilson, David Dewayne                                 10/09/73 05/02/06

1980 838 3 146 1 Eadus, William

1981 838 3 146 2 Eadus, William Eadus, Cleo Pearl Apr-21-1927 10/21/08

1982 838 3 146 3 Eadus, William Eadus, William Morris 11/05/24 03/18/96 Veteran

1983 838 3 146 4 Eadus, William         Bird, Lucile Pearl (Sharp) 08/23/02 05/05/95

1984 795 3 147 1 Beauchamp, Joan (Carpenter)

1985 795 3 147 2 Beauchamp, Joan (Carpenter)

1986 795 3 147 3 Beauchamp, Joan (Carpenter)

1987 795 3 147 4 Beauchamp, Joan (Carpenter)        

1988 770 3 148 1 Brown, Helen

1989 770 3 148 2 Brown, Helen Brown, Jimmy Lee 12/28/46 10/22/96 Veteran

1990 770 3 148 3 Brown, Helen Brown, Helen M. 02/20/22 04/29/95

1991 770 3 148 4 Brown, Helen            Brown, Clifford P.        06/17/14 06/20/87

1992 797 3 149 1 Rall, Mr. & Mrs. D. W. Rall, Donald W. 01/18/29 04/26/10 Veteran

1993 797 3 149 2 Rall, Mr. & Mrs. D. W. Rall, Ruth E. 10/13/30 07/30/99

1994 848 3 149 3 Haney, Jimmy & Shirley

1995 848 3 149 4 Haney, Jimmy & Shirley  

1996 801 3 150 1 Day, Lewis & Barbara Day, Lewis E.  08/01/30 07/31/94

1997 801 3 150 2 Day, Lewis & Barbara Day, Barbara J.  05/10/34 02/08/94

1998 ? 3 150 3 Lovelady Lovelady, Edgar W 04/18/39 03/26/91

1999 ? 3 150 4 Lovelady          Lovelady, Karen L.   11/02/42

2000 792 3 151 1 Boone, Sam

2001 792 3 151 2 Boone, Sam Boone, Janice L. 11/24/46 12/21/89

*7/17/1996 *12/26/2023 *Christina Ra'e Hobbs 

ON HOLD

12/05/2024

?
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2002 792 3 151 3 Boone, Sam

2003 792 3 151 4 Boone, Sam    

2004 759 3 152 1 Elouise Carpenter

2005 759 3 152 2 Elouise Carpenter

2006 759 3 152 3 Elouise Carpenter Carpenter, Elouise & Harold Lee 06/24/34 06/10/16 H.L.1954/2019

2007 759 3 152 4 Elouise Carpenter Carpenter, Harold Don  04/16/05 06/03/05 Veteran

2008 803 3 153 1 Pulliam, Dora Pulliam, W. A. (Bill) 02/28/12 11/02/91

2009 803 3 153 2 Pulliam, Dora Pulliam, Dora W. 03/23/21 11/19/07

2010 812 3 153 3 Hoskinson, Edwin E. & Arlyne Hoskinson, Edwin Earl  09/09/24 11/05/92 Veteran

2011 812 3 153 4 Hoskinson, Edwin & Arlyne Hoskinson,Arlyne Ella  08/27/27

2012 740 3 154 1 King, Charles E. & Fae Louise King, Charles E. 03/23/36 08/10/86

2013 740 3 154 2 King, Charles E. & Fae Louise King, Faye Louise 05/11/44

2014 740 3 154 3 King, Charles E. & Fae Louise

2015 740 3 154 4 King, Charles & Fae L.  

2016 739 3 155 1 Popoff, Rosalee King, Nina 07/26/02 08/01/97

2017 739 3 155 2 Popoff, Rosalee

2018 880 3 155 3 King, Hershell & Delores

2019 880 3 155 4 King, Hershell & Delores

2020 702 3 156 1 Emda, Bonnie

2021 702 3 156 2 Emda, Bonnie

2022 702 3 156 3 Emda, Bonnie

2023 702 3 156 4 Emda, Bonnie     

2024 ? 4 1 1 Anderson, George

2025 ? 4 1 2 Anderson, George

2026 254 4 1 3 Hagar, W. J. Hagar, William Jasper 16-May-1877 06/08/53

2027 254 4 1 4 Hagar, W. J.      Hagar, Eva Irene (Hudson) 6-Oct-1882 08/25/51

2028 42 4 2 1 Arnold, Wilbur

2029 42 4 2 2 Arnold, Wilbur Arnold, I. M. Veteran

2030 42 4 2 3 Arnold, Wilbur Marker, No Name

2031 42 4 2 4 Arnold, Wilbur         

2032 ? 4 3 1 Brandt, Mollie Fisher Owen, Ralph 06/16/30 12/06/30

2033 ? 4 3 2 Brandt, Mollie Fisher Brandt, Mollie (Fisher) 14-Feb-1877 10/28/33

2034 ? 4 3 3 Brandt, Mollie Fisher Young, Susanna K. 10-Dec-1858 07/09/54

2035 ? 4 3 4 Brandt, Mollie Fisher Young, George   10-May-1853 13-Jan-1898

2036 ? 4 4 1 Wheeler, Ollie

2037 ? 4 4 2 Wheeler, Ollie

2038 ? 4 4 3 Wheeler, Ollie

2039 ? 4 4 4 Wheeler, Ollie    Marker, No Name   

2040 22 4 5 1 Stark, S. E.

2041 22 4 5 2 Stark, S. E.

2042 22 4 5 3 Stark, S. E.

2043 22 4 5 4 Stark, S. E.         Marker, No Name  

2044 17 4 6 1 Thomas, Russ Thomas, Elias 5-May-1826 12/25/10

2045 17 4 6 2 Thomas, Russ Thomas, Susan 2-Feb-1830 01/31/13

2046 17 4 6 3 Thomas, Russ Thomas, Sarah Russ ? 04/20/11

2047 17 4 6 4 Thomas, Russ  Thomas, Essie    ? 29-Nov-1892

2048 2/453 4 7 1 Wilson, Cova Gee

2049 2/453 4 7 2 Wilson, Cova Gee Gee, Sue Ellen 27-Jun-1862 03/26/01

2050 2/453 4 7 3 Wilson, Cova Gee

2051 2/453 4 7 4 Wilson, Cova Gee  Gee, Eunice     27-Sep-1891 01/27/02

Carpenter, Tyler Don 06/28/1991 10/02/2022 
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2052 195 4 8 1 Choate, Joe H.

2053 195 4 8 2 Choate, Joe H. Choate, Edith 04/15/07 08/23/39

2054 ? 4 8 3 Boyd, A. N.  Le Hagar, Dora Elizabeth 8-Nov-1878 12/07/46

2055 ? 4 8 4 Boyd, A. N.         Boyd, Newton       25-Jan-1845 03/27/02 Veteran

2056 ? 4 9 1 Hudiburg, Mary R. Hudiberg, James H. 02/25/05 03/18/05

2057 ? 4 9 2 Hudiburg, Mary R. Marker, No Name

2058 ? 4 9 3 Hudiburg, Mary R. Hudiberg, Mary R. 01/19/05 04/14/05

2059 ? 4 9 4 Hudiburg, Mary R.   Hudiberg,  Eliga  L.   01/17/05 03/16/05

2060 ? 4 9 5 Hudiburg, Mary R.   Hudiberg, E. L.                 12-May-1844 03/16/05

2061 153 4 10 1 Harrington, T. J. Harrington, Joseph 02/10/05 04/29/05

2062 153 4 10 2 Harrington, T. J. Harrington, Lillian 02/14/05 04/16/05

2063 ? 4 10 3 Spalding, N. F.

2064 ? 4 10 4 Spalding, N. F.       Spalding, Benjamin Franklin 02/02/05 03/15/05

2065 25 4 11 1 Sulgrove, Dave

2066 25 4 11 2 Sulgrove, Dave

2067 25 4 11 3 Sulgrove, Dave Sulgrove, Mani 4-Apr-1882 02/25/18

2068 25 4 11 4 Sulgrove, Dave    Sulgrove, Emanuel  15-Jun-1836 05/09/03 Veteran

2069 30 4 12 1 Buck, Mrs. E. E. Buck, Elijah 21-Jun-1863 04/26/39

2070 30 4 12 2 Buck, Mrs. E. E. Buck, Katie E. 15-apr-1869 04/26/50

2071 30 4 12 3 Buck, Mrs. E. E.

2072 30 4 12 4 Buck, Mrs. E. E.  Buck, Orvil       02/07/02 02/09/02

2073 312 4 13 1 Webb, Robert & Bessie Blass, Elizabeth 07/23/11 10/13/71

2074 312 4 13 2 Webb, Robert & Bessie Webb, Dessie Hagar 03/30/05 10/15/58

2075 ? 4 13 3 Anderson, Leroy & Snook, Mrs. E.A. Anderson, Sarah A. 6-Dec-1822 12/03/12

2076 ? 4 13 4 Anderson, Leroy & Snook, E.A. Anderson, Leroy G.   13-Jan-1812 01/16/02

2077 ? 4 14 1 Hampton, W. H. Hamptom, W.H. Veteran

2078 ? 4 14 2 Hampton, W. H.

2079 ? 4 14 3 Hampton, W. H.

2080 ? 4 14 4 Hampton, W. H.       

2081 45 4 15 1 Anderson, John W. & Hood, zella Anderson, 19-Dec-1879 ?

2082 45 4 15 2 Anderson, John W. & Hood, zella Anderson, T. J. 28-Sep-1886 11/30/16 Veteran

2083 45 4 15 3 Anderson, John W. & Hood, zella Anderson, Pheba 4-Oct-1841 07/09/18

2084 45 4 15 4 Anderson, John W. & Hood, zella Anderson, Icle Oco  ?? 12/27/08 01/28/08

2085 45 4 15 5 Anderson, John W. & Hood, zella Anderson, Phoeba     10/28/00 02/28/01

2086 580 4 16 1 Wilson, Donny & Sheena West, Sharp, Beard, Audrey Dale 03/21/30 04/27/14

2087 580 4 16 2 Wilson, Donny & Sheena

2088 ? 4 16 3 Miller, Earnest

2089 ? 4 16 4 Miller, Earnest              

2090 1 4 17 1 Wood, Anna B. Wood, ?? 03/01/05

2091 1 4 17 2 Wood, Anna B.

2092 1 4 17 3 Wood, Anna B. Wood, Job W. 01/15/05 03/18/05 Veteran

2093 1 4 17 4 Wood, Anna B.   Wood, Anna B.     01/21/05 04/05/05

2094 ? 4 18 1 Fellows, John

2095 ? 4 18 2 Fellows, John

2096 ? 4 18 3 Fellows, John

2097 ? 4 18 4 Fellows, John   

2098 44 4 19 1 Anderson, Walter W. Anderson, Heppie O. Dec.-1884 14-Jul-1885

2099 44 4 19 2 Anderson, Walter W. Anderson, Walter W. 4-Nov-1861 12/26/42

2100 44 4 19 3 Anderson, Walter W. Anderson, Mary Estella 24-Jan-1866 10-Aug-1866

2101 44 4 19 4 Anderson, Walter W. 
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2102 ? 4 20 1 Yoeger, Alfred Marker, No Name

2103 ? 4 20 2 Yoeger, Alfred

2104 252 4 20 3 Martin, Mrs. Jess Martin, Jess W. 03/01/05 05/04/05

2105 252 4 20 4 Martin, Mrs. Jess  Martin, Margaret R.   03/02/05 05/20/05

2106 288 4 21 1 Hayes, Charles F. Hayes, Charles F. Sr. 14-Nov-1896 11/18/74 Veteran

2107 288 4 21 2 Hayes, Charles F. Hayes, Louisa M. 01/15/04 02/15/89

2108 53 4 21 3 Blaine, Mollie

2109 53 4 21 4 Blaine, Mollie   

2110 44 4 22 1 Roe, Dr. Vingey Roe, Clenne 13-Jan-1891 10/05/00

2111 44 4 22 2 Roe, Dr. Vingey Roe, Maurice Pool 6-Jan-1891 2-Apr-1807

2112 44 4 22 3 Roe, Dr. Vingey

2113 44 4 22 4 Roe, Dr. Vingey   

2114 36 4 23 1 Jacks, J. W.

2115 36 4 23 2 Jacks, J. W. Jacks, W. 31-Mar-? 12/17/37

2116 36 4 23 3 Jacks, J. W. Marker, No Name

2117 36 4 23 4 Jacks, J. W.   

2118 15 4 24 1 Newsome, D. F. Newsome, David F. 01/19/05 03/08/15 Veteran

2119 15 4 24 2 Newsome, D. F.

2120 15 4 24 3 Newsome, D. F.

2121 15 4 24 4 Newsome, D. F.   Newsome, Samuel C. 4-Aug-1885 28-Oct-1897

2122 224 4 25 1 Carpenter, Mrs. J. N. (Maude) Carpenter, Jesse N. 10-Feb-1872 2-Aug-2-Aug-1945

2123 224 4 25 2 Carpenter, Mrs. J. N. (Maude) Carpenter, Maud E. 16-Dec-1878 04/25/75

2124 14 4 25 3 Hart, John

2125 14 4 25 4 Hart, John    Hart, Anna (Hill)   3-Jun-1881 04/21/02

2126 502 4 26 1 Whiteman, Jack & June (Pendergraft)

2127 502 4 26 2 Whiteman, Jack & June (Pendergraft)

2128 16 4 26 3 Pendergraft, B. F.

2129 16 4 26 4 Pendergraft, B. F.              Pendergraft, ?  1-Feb-1898 07/22/03

2130 226 4 27 1 Pendergraft, C. J. & Kate Pendergraft, Carrol J. 03/06/05 04/28/05 Veteran

2131 226 4 27 2 Pendergraft, C. J. & Kate Pendergraft, Kate B. 11-Sep-1894 10/23/63

2132 ? 4 27 3 Gash, James Gash, Mary S. 17-Sep-1879 08/19/08

2133 ? 4 27 4 Gash, James    Gash, Ralph           ? ?

2134 227 4 28 1 Clark, G. L. Clark, German L. 03/10/05 05/25/05

2135 227 4 28 2 Clark, G. L. Clark, Kathryn L. 03/18/05 06/14/05

2136 ? 4 28 3 Gash, Ed

2137 ? 4 28 4 Gash, Ed      Gash, Ed         ? ?

2138 227 4 29 1 Clark, G. L.  Clark, Lanoyn(Buddy) 03/10/22 12/20/44 Veteran

2139 227 4 29 2 Clark, G. L.

2140 ? 4 29 3 Unknown (letter "E")

2141 ? 4 29 4 Unknown (letter "E") 

2142 225 4 30 1 Cypret, George W. Cypret, George W. 02/09/05 05/03/05

2143 225 4 30 2 Cypret, George W. Cypret, Cordella 02/25/05 05/09/05

2144 ? 4 30 3 Unknown   

2145 ? 4 30 4 Unknown        

2146 33 4 31 1 Miller, J. H. Marker, No Name

2147 33 4 31 2 Miller, J. H.

2148 33 4 31 3 Miller, J. H. Miller, Adalixa 6-Sep-1834 03/13/05

2149 33 4 31 4 Miller, J. H.    Miller, Marshall   6-Jan-1831 04/01/05

2150 333 4 32 1 Stump, George W. Stump, George W. 03/10/05 05/19/05

2151 333 4 32 2 Stump, George W. Stump, Vernie Marie 03/11/05 05/14/05
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2152 ? 4 32 3 Cobb, Henry

2153 ? 4 32 4 Cobb, Henry    

2154 ? 4 33 1 N. U. F.

2155 ? 4 33 2 N. U. F.

2156 287 4 33 3 Hayes, Robert L. Hayes, William H. 01/28/07 06/26/55

2157 287 4 33 4 Hayes, Robert L.  Hayes, Rosina D.  07/02/04 05/28/77

2158 6 4 34 1 Goss, M. G. Goss, M. G. 18-Apr-1813 10-Oct-1898

2159 6 4 34 2 Goss, M. G.

2160 6 4 34 3 Goss, M. G. Goss, M. G. Jr. 20-Jun-1858 06/17/38

2161 6 4 34 4 Goss, M. G.   Goss, Julia Ann   04/01/27

2162 3 4 35 1 Shattuck, W. A.

2163 3 4 35 2 Shattuck, W. A. Shattuck, Annie E. 9-Sep-1839 18-Nov-1895

2164 662 4 35 3 Russell, Cecil & Marguerite Russell, Marguerite L. 11/18/27

2165 662 4 35 4 Russell, Cecil & Marg. Russell, Cecil Dee 10/21/27 05/28/03 Veteran

2166 5 4 36 1 Wiles, G. L.

2167 5 4 36 2 Wiles, G. L.

2168 5 4 36 3 Wiles, G. L.

2169 5 4 36 4 Wiles, G. L.   Wiles, Ruth    17-Mar-1827 22-Dec-1897

2170 ? 4 37 1 Robbins, L. Marker, No Name

2171 ? 4 37 2 Robbins, L. Saffle, Roy 12-Jun-1887 ?

2172 259 4 37 3 Saffle, Roy Saffle, Dovie L. 19-Mar-1895 02/19/70

2173 259 4 37 4 Saffle, Roy       Saffle, Bennie L.   04/14/25 01/18/45 Veteran

2174 ? 4 38 1 Comer, Wesley Comer, Wesley ? ? Veteran

2175 ? 4 38 2 Comer, Wesley

2176 913 4 38 3 Stelte, John Allen

2177 913 4 38 4 Stelte, John Allen

2178 31 4 39 1 Shoop, John Robert Marker   (unable to read)

2179 31 4 39 2 Shoop, John Robert Shoop, Sophia E. 28=Aug-1953 12/06/27

2180 31 4 39 3 Shoop, John Robert Shoop, John R. 24-Jul-1851 03/04/27 Veteran

2181 31 4 39 4 Shoop, John Robert Shoop, William A.  02/08/05 04/27/05

2182 32 4 40 1 Nulf, H. L.

2183 32 4 40 2 Nulf, H. L.

2184 149 4 40 3 Dean, Hugh L. Dean, Hugh L. G. 02/09/05 04/16/05

2185 149 4 40 4 Dean, Hugh L.   Dean, Anna May   02/09/05 04/15/05

2186 150 4 41 1 Huff, J. E. Huff, Pierce R. 01/28/05 04/20/05

2187 150 4 41 2 Huff, J. E. Huff, Emma 02/02/05 04/16/05

2188 ? 4 41 3 Unknown

2189 ? 4 41 4 Unknown    

2190 11 4 42 1 Kates, Joe Kates, Joseph Evans 6-Jul-1861 11/18/29

2191 11 4 42 2 Kates, Joe Kates, Sarah Liona 13-Apr-1865 02/19/29

2192 11 4 42 3 Kates, Joe Kates, Ethel 14-Mar-1896 08/09/23

2193 11 4 42 4 Kates, Joe Kates, Lola 09/24/04 10/14/04

2194 11 4 42 5 Kates, Joe    Kates. Ray     04/09/02 12/20/02

2195 281 4 43 1 Potter, Roy N. Potter, Charles H. 12-Aug-1868 07/03/54

2196 281 4 43 2 Potter, Roy N. Potter, Roy N. 9-Oct-1893 02/06/76

2197 542 4 43 3 Potter, Roy N.    Potter,  Elsie L. 26-Sep-1897 05/31/74

2198 167 4 43 4 Worrick, Earl C. & Ollie M. Worrick, Elmer   07/01/04 07/16/04

2199 114 4 44 1 Clark, George M. Marker, No Name

2200 114 4 44 2 Clark, George M. Marker, No Name

2201 114 4 44 3 Clark, George M.
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2202 114 4 44 4 Clark, George M.  Clark, George  13-Aug-1895 08/14/03

2203 199 4 45 1 Stump, Herman Jr.

2204 199 4 45 2 Stump, Herman Jr. Stump, Kenneth Gordon 04/18/37 09/18/40

2205 ? 4 45 3 Higgins, Wm. M.

2206 ? 4 45 4 Higgins, Wm. M.  

2207 4 4 46 1 McCown, Elizabeth F.

2208 4 4 46 2 McCown, Elizabeth F.

2209 4 4 46 3 McCown, Elizabeth F. McCown, Elizabeth 6-Nov-1843 03/20/21

2210 4 4 46 4 McCown, Elizabeth F. McCown, N.C.  1-May-1842 08/23/02

2211 533 4 47 1 Sharp, Mrs. V. (Nancy) Sharp, Verbie  A. 03/16/01 02/03/74

2212 533 4 47 2 Sharp, Mrs. V. (Nancy) Sharp, Nancy 26-Feb-1894 01/04/80

2213 ? 4 47 3 Linton, Loyd C. ? 

2214 ? 4 47 4 Linton, Loyd C.   Litton, Chester  20-Jun-1870 04/13/04

2215 179 4 48 1 Gazaway, Ida Gazaway, Rufus 02/24/05 04/20/05

2216 179 4 48 2 Gazaway, Ida

2217 ? 4 48 3 Unknown

2218 ? 4 48 4 Unknown  

2219 19 4 49 1 Munds, John F. (Estate) Munds, John F. 01/31/05 03/30/05

2220 19 4 49 2 Munds, John F. (Estate) Munds, Namie 02/15/05 05/08/05

2221 19 4 49 3 Munds, John F. (Estate) Munds, Leroy E, 12/09/25 Veteran

2222 19 4 49 4 Munds, John F. (Estate) Munds, Frank J. 03/11/05 04/22/05

2223 19 4 49 5 Munds, John F.   Munds, Infant   ? ?

2224 172 4 50 1 Hunnicutt, Ray T. Hunnicutt, George T. 31-Jul-1842 06/07/36

2225 172 4 50 2 Hunnicutt, Ray T. Hunnicutt, Lovina 25-Mar-1856 29-Feb-1938

2226 ? 4 50 3 Hues, Rosetta

2227 ? 4 50 4 Hues, Rosetta  

2228 ? 4 51 1 Buck, W. M. (Estate) Buck,Newton ? ?

2229 ? 4 51 2 Buck, W. M. (Estate)

2230 ? 4 51 3 Buck, W. M. (Estate) Buck, William 2-Apr-1832 05/28/00 Veteran

2231 ? 4 51 4 Buck, W. M. (Estate) Buck, Laura A.   2-Dec-1836 04/26/18

2232 ? 4 52 1 Rich, J. B.

2233 ? 4 52 2 Rich, J. B.

2234 262 4 52 3 Thornton, Joe P.

2235 262 4 52 4 Thornton, Joe P.  

2236 40 4 53 1 Powell, Jennie Powell, Abner O. 02/25/05 03/10/05

2237 40 4 53 2 Powell, Jennie

2238 494 4 53 3 Anderson, Eddie & Ora Anderson, Eddie A. 8-Oct-1888 02/17/73

2239 494 4 53 4 Anderson, Eddie & Ora Anderson, Ora Mae  3-May-1889 09/19/87

2240 48 4 54 1 Ruckman, Wilson

2241 48 4 54 2 Ruckman, Wilson

2242 48 4 54 3 Ruckman, Wilson Turner, Myrtle H. 03/16/05 04/26/05

2243 48 4 54 4 Ruckman, Wilson  Turner, E. T. (Bum)  03/10/05 05/16/05

2244 ? 4 55 1 Kerr, Elias Kerr, June 01/05/05 20-Sep-1893

2245 ? 4 55 2 Kerr, Elias Kerr, Charles 01/10/05 13-Feb-1897

2246 ? 4 55 3 Kerr, Elias

2247 ? 4 55 4 Kerr, Elias  

2248 41 4 56 1 Sanders, W. E. Sanders,  W. R. 12-Jan-1831 07/27/07

2249 41 4 56 2 Sanders, W. E. Sanders, Martha 4-Aug-1830 07/08/07

2250 41 4 56 3 Sanders, W. E. Sanders, W. Ralph 12/14/07 09/02/69

2251 41 4 56 4 Sanders, W. E. Anderson, Ora 09/24/87
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2252 41 4 56 5 Sanders, W. E.   Anderson, Owen    

2253 ? 4 57 1 Trumble, E. K. Britt, Dollie 06/26/89 Infant

2254 ? 4 57 2 Trumble, E. K.

2255 ? 4 57 3 Trumble, E. K.

2256 ? 4 57 4 Trumble, E. K.  Trimble, Eddie   1-Sep-1889 26-Sep-1898

2257 ? 4 58 1 Sharp, Wes & Walker Marker, No Name

2258 ? 4 58 2 Sharp, Wes & Walker

2259 ? 4 58 3 Sharp, Wes & Walker

2260 ? 4 58 4 Sharp, Wes & Walker

2261 137 4 59 1 Sloan, F. M.

2262 137 4 59 2 Sloan, F. M. Hughes, W. T. 02/11/05 04/22/05

2263 137 4 59 3 Sloan, F. M. Hughes, Martha Almer 02/14/05 05/13/05

2264 137 4 59 4 Sloan, F. M.        Sloan, F. M.    ? ? Veteran

2265 ? 4 60 1 Parks, Clayton W.

2266 ? 4 60 2 Parks, Clayton W.

2267 34 4 60 3 Wheaton, Mrs. Fannie

2268 34 4 60 4 Wheaton, Mrs. Fannie Wheaton, Charles T. 14-Dec-1841 09/22/64 Veteran

2269 13 4 61 1 Harris, Guy W. Gardner, George C. 02/21/05 05/07/05

2270 13 4 61 2 Harris, Guy W. Gardner, Lula Mae 03/03/05 05/12/05

2271 13 4 61 3 Harris, Guy W. Gardner, Merle A. 07/31/14 05/15/44 Veteran

2272 13 4 61 4 Harris, Guy W. Gardner, Charles James 09/21/15 01/09/06 Veteran

2273 13 4 61 5 Harris, Guy W. Gardner, Viola B. 02/24/25

2274 13 4 61 6 Harris, Guy W.   Harris, Wayne    01/03/05

07/01/2022
05/10/05

2275 38 4 62 1 Dowty, Mrs. Francis (Mary) Dowty,Geraldine Minerva (15 day old baby) 02/15/09 09/02/09 1900's

2276 38 4 62 2 Dowty, Mrs. Francis (Mary)

2277 38 4 62 3 Dowty, Mrs. Francis (Mary) Dowdy, Mary Munds ??/??/47 01/17/18 Birth 1847 Death 1918

2278 38 4 62 4 Dowty, Mrs. Francis  (Mary) Dowty, Joseph   11-Sep-1837 06/20/06

2279 247 4 63 1 Balch, B. C.

2280 247 4 63 2 Balch, B. C.

2281 ? 4 63 3 Young, Jacob Young, Minnie 02/10/05 04/06/06

2282 ? 4 63 4 Young, Jacob   Young, Jacob   27-Feb-1862 11/06/03

2283 10 4 64 1 Bassett, Ross

2284 10 4 64 2 Bassett, Ross

2285 10 4 64 3 Bassett, Ross Marker, No Name

2286 10 4 64 4 Bassett, Ross  Jones, Nathan B.  ? ? Veteran

2287 161 4 65 1 Blakely, B. F. Blakely, William F. 1-May-1849 11/06/06

2288 161 4 65 2 Blakely, B. F. Blakely, Annie 28-Jan-1860 11/03/07

2289 161 4 65 3 Blakely, B. F.

2290 161 4 65 4 Blakely, B. F.  Marker, No Name    

2291 7 4 66 1 Howerton, J. A. Howerton, James A. 12-Dec-1879 12/16/55

2292 7 4 66 2 Howerton, J. A. Howerton, Roxie May 02/28/05 04/17/05

2293 7 4 66 3 Howerton, J. A.

2294 7 4 66 4 Howerton, J. A.  

2295 35 4 67 1 Morris, John

2296 35 4 67 2 Morris, John

2297 35 4 67 3 Morris, John Morris, Martha 3-Aug-1840 05/23/13

2298 35 4 67 4 Morris, John    Morris, George M.  9-May-1803 10/08/05

2299 ? 4 68 1 Keezer

2300 ? 4 68 2 Keezer

2301 ? 4 68 3 Keezer
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2302 ? 4 68 4 Keezer     

2303 238 4 69 1 Robertson, Ralph   Robertson, Ralph Waldo 02/22/05 05/14/05

2304 238 4 69 2 Robertson, Ralph Robertson, Ida May 02/22/05 04/30/05

2305 ? 4 69 3 McIntyre, Tom

2306 ? 4 69 4 McIntyre, Tom   McIntyre, Thomas  10-Jul-1839 05/05/07 Veteran

2307 57 ? 4 70 1 Taylor, E. M. Taylor, Orville J. ? ?

2308 57 ? 4 70 2 Taylor, E. M.

2309 214 4 70 3 Robertson, Mrs. J. A. Robertson, James Albert 5-Dec-1878 12/21/42

2310 214 4 70 4 Robertson, Mrs. J. A. Robertson, Mable Rebecca 12-Jul-1885 08/16/55

2311 ? 4 71 1 Robertson, J. C. Robertson, John C. 17-May-1845 12/27/14

2312 ? 4 71 2 Robertson, J. C. Robertson, Sarah C. 27-Jan-1846 03/21/15

2313 ? 4 71 3 Robertson, J. C. Robertson, George C. 18-Mar-1882 19-Aug-1896

2314 ? 4 71 4 Robertson, J. C.  

2315 23 4 72 1 Croy, Mike Marker, No Name

2316 23 4 72 2 Croy, Mike Green, Alfred L. 09/12/23 08/08/44 Veteran

2317 233 4 72 3 Green, Alfred Green, Mary Viola 15-Dec-1896 06/16/92

2318 233 4 72 4 Green, Alfred    Green, Alfred     22-May-1873 09/22/52

2319 20 4 73 1 Kessinger, S. J. Kessinger, Mathias C. 02/23/05 04/01/05

2320 20 4 73 2 Kessinger, S. J. Kessinger, Lela O. 5-Jan-1890 5-Dec-1892

2321 20 4 73 2 Kessinger, S. J. Kessinger, Thomas V. 12-Dec-1885 30-Aug-1898

2322 20 4 73 3 Kessinger, S. J. Kessinger, Perthena M. 16-Feb-1860 08/12/19

2323 20 4 73 4 Kessinger, S. J.  Kessinger, S. J.   15-Feb-1840 ?

2324 29 4 74 1 Brown, Sophia McNeal Brown, Sophia 21-Mar-1881 03/02/00

2325 29 4 74 2 Brown, Sophia McNeal Sines, Simon 14-Aug-1897 3-May-1898

2326 465 4 74 3 Chandler, Vernie Spence, Elsie Florence 02/27/05 05/03/05

2327 465 4 74 4 Chandler, Vernie  Davis, Lemuel   05/11/14 05/11/14

2328 ? 4 75 1 Lucas

2329 ? 4 75 2 Lucas Marker, No Name

2330 549 4 75 3 Wheeler, S. I. Wheeler, Sidney T. 22-Apr-1881 01/09/75

2331 549 4 75 4 Wheeler, S. I.    Wheeler, Nellie O.    2-Nov-1887 05/12/75

2332 ? 4 76 1 Payton, Samuel

2333 ? 4 76 2 Payton, Samuel

2334 497 4 76 3 Phipps, Edith Phipps, Wayne O. 04/13/05 05/25/05 Veteran

2335 497 4 76 4 Phipps, Edith   

2336 ? 4 77 1 Keezer

2337 ? 4 77 2 Keezer

2338 ? 4 77 3 Keezer

2339 ? 4 77 4 Keezer       

2340 185 4 78 1 Phipps, James J. Phipps, James J. 12-Sep-1893 01/21/86

2341 185 4 78 2 Phipps, James J. Phipps, Nellie I, 5-sep-1898 03/24/93

2342 ? 4 78 3 James, Ada James, Ada (Mrs) 28-Jun-1877 11/08/04

2343 ? 4 78 4 James, Ada    

2344 314 4 79 1 Toles, Floyd

2345 314 4 79 2 Toles, Floyd Toles, Ida C. 13-Jul-1898 05/01/59

2346 21 4 79 3 Smith, J. A.

2347 21 4 79 4 Smith, J. A.  Smith, May     05/24/01 09/27/05

2348 287 4 80 1 Chouteau, Mrs. Thevra Chouteau, Morris Veteran

2349 287 4 80 2 Chouteau, Mrs. Thevra

2350 50 4 80 3 Corbin, Oscar

2351 50 4 80 4 Corbin, Oscar   Marker, No Name   
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2352 213 4 81 1 Hull, Lizzie

2353 213 4 81 2 Hull, Lizzie

2354 28 4 81 3 Stitzel, Henry

2355 28 4 81 4 Stitzel, Henry   

2356 266 4 82 1 Clubine, Charles C. Clubine, Charles C. 04/05/05 07/22/08 Veteran ?

2357 266 4 82 2 Clubine, Charles C. Clubine, Helen L. 04/08/05 06/22/05

2358 27 4 82 3 Williams, E. Clubine, Infant 11/21/52 11/23/52

2359 27 4 82 4 Williams, E.    

2360 229 4 83 1 Parrott, Guy M. Parrott, Guy M. 16-Jan-1896 12/31/79 Veteran

2361 229 4 83 2 Parrott, Guy M. Parrott, Katharine L. 28-May-1896 05/27/61

2362 229 4 83 3 Parrott, Guy M.

2363 229 4 83 4 Parrott, Guy M.  

2364 18 4 84 1 Harris, Mrs. C. F. (Alice) Harris, Charles F. 02/01/05 04/11/05

2365 18 4 84 2 Harris, Mrs. C. F. (Alice) Harris, Mary Alice 02/12/05 04/20/05

2366 18 4 84 3 Harris, Mrs. C. F. (Alice) Harris, Velma 09/04/05 10/14/05

2367 18 4 84 4 Harris, Mrs. C. F. (Alice) Harris, Zelma      09/04/05 10/11/05

2368 ? 4 85 1 Lyons, L. B.

2369 ? 4 85 2 Lyons, L. B. Lyons, Lyle and Florence 05/13/16 04/07/17

2370 ? 4 85 3 Lyons, L. B. Lyons, Luther Hale 11/04/01 09/23/04

2371 ? 4 85 4 Lyons, L. B.    

2372 212 4 86 1 Rhodes, Carl Rhodes, Edwin B. 02/11/05 04/20/05

2373 212 4 86 2 Rhodes, Carl Rhodes, Sarah  Anna 02/14/05 04/25/05

2374 ? 4 86 3 Wild, Dr. Jack Potter, Iva G. 03/10/05 05/16/05

2375 ? 4 86 4 Wild, Dr. Jack   

2376 197 4 87 1 Wakley, W. R. Wakley, William R. 1-Apr-1865 04/20/20

2377 197 4 87 2 Wakley, W. R. Wakley, Donna D. 3-Nov-1875 09/16/40

2378 ? 4 87 3 Keithley, B. F.

2379 ? 4 87 4 Keithley, B. F.   Keithley, R. F. & M.  1-Oct-1882 21-Nov-1888

2380 48 4 88 1 Mason, George Mason, George D. 9-Feb-1866 05/27/40

2381 48 4 88 2 Mason, George Mason, Ida 18-Sep-1869 05/10/55

2382 48 4 88 3 Mason, George Mason, Edith E. 9-Jan-1895 12/10/00

2383 48 4 88 4 Mason, George   Mason, Nathan C.  7-Dec-1825 7-Jun-1898 Veteran

2384 ? 4 89 1 Elsey, Lyel

2385 ? 4 89 2 Elsey, Lyel Elsey, Ruth A. 02/21/05 05/02/05

2386 29 4 89 3 Williams, Henry

2387 29 4 89 4 Williams, Henry   Marker, No Name  

2388 29 4 90 1 Pardee, F. E.

2389 29 4 90 2 Pardee, F. E. Pardee, Celia C. 02/06/05 03/06/05

2390 29 4 90 3 Pardee, F. E. Pardee, Clinton 03/03/05 03/06/05

2391 29 4 90 4 Pardee, F. E.    

2392 ? 4 91 1 Chambers, S. E.

2393 ? 4 91 2 Chambers, S. E.

2394 ? 4 91 3 Chambers, S. E.

2395 ? 4 91 4 Chambers, S. E.  Chambers, Kennedy 15-Oct-1859 01/04/00

2396 8 4 92 1 Deer, John Deer, John R. 01/23/05 04/14/05

2397 8 4 92 2 Deer, John Deer, Elina 01/26/05 03/30/05

2398 8 4 92 3 Deer, John

2399 8 4 92 4 Deer, John    

2400 47 4 93 1 Hayes, W. H. Hayes, William H. 02/05/05 04/28/05

2401 47 4 93 2 Hayes, W. H. Hayes, Anna L. 02/22/05 05/17/05
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2402 47 4 93 3 Hayes, W. H. Hayes, Pearl 03/12/05 04/19/05

2403 47 4 93 4 Hayes, W. H. Hayes, Louisa P. 01/13/05 03/11/05

2404 47 4 93 5 Hayes, W. H.  Hagar, Anna Marie   09/05/22 09/05/22

2405 9 4 94 1 Wakley, W. R.

2406 9 4 94 2 Wakley, W. R.

2407 9 4 94 3 Wakley, W. R.

2408 9 4 94 4 Wakley, W. R.  Wakley, Infant Girl   ? ?

2409 45 4 95 1 Rhodes, Ed Baldwin, W. M. ? ?

2410 45 4 95 2 Rhodes, Ed Baldwin, L.A. ? ?

2411 45 4 95 3 Rhodes, Ed Baldwin, W. A. 28-Sep-1883 12/24/04

2412 45 4 95 4 Rhodes, Ed  Baldwin, L.A.   28-Sep-1883 12/24/04

2413 46 4 96 1 Phipps, James J. Phipps, James J. 16-Jan-1857 09/03/37

2414 46 4 96 2 Phipps, James J. Phipps, Mary C. 1-Mar-1858 06/05/37

2415 46 4 96 3 Phipps, James J. Smith, M. Richard 01/21/36 02/04/36

2416 46 4 96 4 Phipps, James J. Smith, Mary Elizabeth 26-Mar1899 01/22/36

2417 46 4 96 5 Phipps, James J.  Phipps, Henry H.   03/10/02 02/27/13

2418 186 4 97 1 Dodd, M. Dodd, Milton 02/10/05 04/29/05

2419 186 4 97 2 Dodd, M. Dodd, Orell E. 02/16/05 05/08/05

2420 51 4 97 3 Arnold, Ike Arnold, Isaac ? ? Veteran

2421 51 4 97 4 Arnold, Ike  

2422 202/657 4 98 1 Pickhardt, Woodrow Pickhardt, Louis Henry   DDS 17-Jun-1877 01/06/11

2423 202/657 4 98 2 Pickhardt, Woodrow  Pickhardt, Dollie Beatrice 3-Jan-1890 01/13/24

2424 235 4 98 3 Parrott, W. K. (Parrot, Guy M.) Parrott, Ida B. 02/17/05 05/13/05

2425 235 4 98 4 Parrott, W. K. (Parrot, Guy M.) Parrott, William K.   02/09/05 04/27/05

2426 245 4 99 1 Murray, Lloyd Murray, Isom Andrew 20-Jul-1880 06/21/61

2427 245 4 99 2 Murray, Lloyd Murray, Della Hannah 17-Feb-1883 11/29/49

2428 ? 4 99 3 Inman,H. C. Inman, Rose A. Cass ?-Dec-1827 ?-Feb-????

2429 ? 4 99 4 Inman,H. C.  

2430 66/383 4 100 1 Emde, John & Bonnie Emde, Henry 12/30/04 03/31/05 Veteran

2431 66/383 4 100 2 Emde, John & Bonnie Emde, John William 9-Aug-1899 06/28/82

2432 66/383 4 100 3 Emde, John & Bonnie Emde, Bonnie Evelyn 12/31/04 03/16/86

2433 66/383 4 100 4 Emde, John & Bonnie Emde, William F. 28-Feb-1864 03/17/52

2434 66/383 4 100 5 Emde, John & Bonnie Emde, Mathilda  26-Feb-1875 23-Aug-1899

2435 ? 4 101 1 Kelly, Will

2436 ? 4 101 2 Kelly, Will Marker, No Name

2437 415/657 4 101 3 Pickhardt, Woodrow Pickhardt, Woodrow Louis 09/03/13 05/20/98 Veteran

2438 415/657 4 101 4 Pickhardt, Woodrow  Pickhardt, Jo Frances  03/12/11 05/21/97

2439 325 4 102 1 Hall, Amos E. (Murray, J. W.) Hall, Amos E. 14-Dec-1898 05/23/62

2440 325 4 102 2 Hall, Amos E. (Murray, J. W.) Hall, Alma N. 07/07/03 09/07/60

2441 108 4 102 3 Dodd, Sneed D. Dodd, Olie Hagar 03/06/05 05/06/05

2442 108 4 102 4 Dodd, Sneed D.   Marker, No Name  

2443 102 4 103 1 Deer, James O. Deer, James O. 11-Sep-1894 04/23/59 Veteran

2444 102 4 103 2 Deer, James O. Deer, Cecila I. 7-Feb-1897 03/14/91

2445 102 4 103 3 Deer, James O. Deer, Neva Irene 05/06/18 03/11/34

2446 102 4 103 4 Deer, James O. Deer, Joe W. 01/01/20 10/31/46

2447 102 4 103 5 Deer, James O.   Deer, John Milton  09/09/16 09/09/16

2448 ? 4 104 1 Vagt

2449 ? 4 104 2 Vagt

2450 ? 4 104 3 Vagt Vagt, John 02/08/05 03/20/05

2451 ? 4 104 4 Vagt   Vagt, Augusta  02/04/05 03/18/05
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2452 766 4 105 1 Dean, Grover Dean, Grover C. 11-Oct-1895 10/05/86 Veteran

2453 766 4 105 2 Dean, Grover

2454 ? 4 105 3 Fry, F. O.

2455 ? 4 105 4 Fry, F. O.  

2456 106 4 106 1 Hollarn, Bertha M. (Clark)

2457 106 4 106 2 Hollarn, Bertha M. (Clark) Hollarn, Jesse A. 11-Mar-1879 07/30/56

2458 106 4 106 3 Hollarn, Bertha M. (Clark) Hollarn, Bertha May 11-Mar-1884 04/21/44

2459 106 4 106 4 Hollarn, Bertha M. 

2460 150A 4 107 1 Deer, Joseph (Estate)

2461 150A 4 107 2 Deer, Joseph (Estate) Parrish, Nancy D. 02/24/05 04/09/05

2462 150A 4 107 3 Deer, Joseph (Estate) Deer,  Joe W. 14-Aug-1897 ?

2463 150A 4 107 4 Deer, Joseph (Estate) Porter, Jenette (Deer) 3-Jan-1866 01/24/58

2464 ? 4 108 1 Wise, Phoebe

2465 ? 4 108 2 Wise, Phoebe Wise 18?? ?

2466 ? 4 108 3 Wise, Phoebe Wise, Phoebe 18?? ?

2467 ? 4 108 4 Wise, Phoebe  

2468 5 1 1 Morrison,Michael Wayne 
2469 5 1 2 Stephens, Marilyn 

Morrison, Michael Wayne 
Stephens, Marilyn

2470 5 1 3 C. C. A. (corner lot) Not For Sale

2471 5 1 4 C. C. A. (corner lot) Not For Sale   

2472 450 5 2 1 Humphries, Floyd & Lela

 
Humphries, Floyd W. 05/08/50 07/10/70 Veteran

2473 450 5 2 2 Humphries, Floyd & Lela

 
Humphries, Lela 06/29/18 04/12/04

2474 450 5 2 3 Humphries, Floyd & Lela

2475 450 5 2 4 Humphries, F. & L.  

2476 451 5 3 1 McKey, Louis & Cicelia McKey, Louis F. 02/13/18 08/23/00

2477 451 5 3 2 McKey, Louis & Cicelia McKey, Cecelia 01/18/08

2478 451 5 3 3 McKey, Louis & Cicelia

2479 451 5 3 4 McKey, Louis & Cicelia 

2480 313 5 4 1 Decker, Lon Decker, Lon 1-Apr-1884 12/03/66

2481 313 5 4 2 Decker, Lon Decker, Lillie 20-Aug-1889 01/27/90

2482 313 5 4 3 Decker, Lon Decker, J. Mattson 04/27/09 07/23/92

2483 313 5 4 4 Decker, Lon  Decker, Jama Ruth  11/04/12 02/09/93

2484 469 5 5 1 Savage, M. L. & Arvilla Savage, Manuel L. 05/01/10 10/22/86

2485 469 5 5 2 Savage, M. L. & Arvilla Savage, Arvilla M. 08/06/10 06/11/99

2486 468 5 5 3 King, Mrs. Loyd(Clara Bell) King, Lloyd C. 12-aug-1899 03/12/71

2487 468 5 5 4 King, Mrs. Loyd(Clara Bell) King, Clara Bell (Loftom) 01/08/17 10/17/85

2488 470 5 6 1 Dark, C. H.

2489 470 5 6 2 Dark, C. H.

2490 484 5 6 3 Duncan, R. E. & Viola Duncan, Robert Emmette 03/16/05 07/11/75

2491 484 5 6 4 Duncan, R. E. & Viola Duncan, Viola M.   08/25/10 06/07/97

2492 489 5 7 1 Ruminer, A. C. Ruminer,  Arvy 03/17/05 06/03/05

2493 489 5 7 2 Ruminer, A. C. Ruminer, Mayme M. 03/21/05 05/25/05

2494 490 5 7 3 Ekas, Jack & Opal Ekas, John G. 07/11/01 07/24/89

2495 490 5 7 4 Ekas, Jack & Opal   Ekas, Estell Opal   02/27/13 04/05/95

2496 491 5 8 1 Taber, Mary Carpenter Taber, Carl W. 11/08/36 05/14/86

2497 491 5 8 2 Taber, Mary Carpenter Tabor, Alger F. 03/20/05 05/25/05

2498 491 5 8 3 Taber, Mary Carpenter Taber, Mary Carpenter 03/24/05 01/14/95

2499 491 5 8 4 Taber, Mary Carpenter  

2500 481 5 9 1 Kinder, Joe & Gertie Kinder, Joseph E. 5-Feb-1896 08/27/73 Veteran

2501 481 5 9 2 Kinder, Joe & Gertie Kinder, Clara Gertrude (Starks) 05/12/06 03/11/97

   03/01/1954  12/31/2022 
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2502 481 5 9 3 Kinder, Joe & Gertie Kinder, Roy Edward 10/23/29 09/19/71 Veteran

2503 481 5 9 4 Kinder, Joe & Gertie  

2504 501 5 10 1 Kennedy, Myrtle Starling Kennedy, James Gene 01/26/21 05/07/73

2505 501 5 10 2 Kennedy, Myrtle Starling Kennedy, Myrtle C. 05/14/12 10/17/88

2506 492 5 10 3 McGinty, Lewis & Hope McGinty, Louis E. 05/19/02 08/06/81

2507 492 5 10 4 McGinty, Lewis & Hope McGinty, Hope C.   07/17/03 12/23/85

2508 477 5 11 1 Cox, Mrs. Roma (Pat) Starling Starling, Roma Almos 09/10/20 01/24/71

2509 477 5 11 2 Cox, Mrs. Roma (Pat) Starling Tyler, Beulah Pauline 01/21/24 03/19/01

2510 477 5 11 3 Cox, Mrs. Roma (Pat) Starling Starling, Danny 01/17/47 07/20/19 Veteran

2511 477 5 11 4

2512 569/460 5 12 1 Bean, Virgil & Goldie Bean, Virgil W. 05/21/39 08/01/94

2513 569/460 5 12 2 Bean, Virgil & Goldie Bean, Goldie Lee 05/16/23

2514 460/568 5 12 3 Cowger, Clarence & Beulah Cowger, Clarence C. 05/05/01 06/19/86

2515 460/568 5 12 4 Cowger, Clarence & Beulah Cowger, Beulah M.   05/30/05 03/05/91

2516 447 5 13 1 Lortz, Dewey & Ruth (Estate)

2517 447 5 13 2 Lortz, Dewey & Ruth (Estate) Golden, Pamela Sue 09/08/08

2518 447 5 13 3 Lortz, Dewey & Ruth (Estate) Lortz, Charles Dewey 4-Jul-1898 08/09/78

2519 447 5 13 4 Lortz, Dewey & Ruth  Lortz, Ruth Ida  27-Jul-1899 07/11/70

2520 464 5 14 1 Chandler, Mrs. Ross (Vernie) Chandler, Ross C. 01/04/12 12-Sug-1983

2521 464 5 14 2 Chandler, Mrs. Ross (Vernie) Chandler, Vernie 06/03/15 02/09/88

2522 464 5 14 3 Chandler, Mrs. Ross (Vernie)

2523 464 5 14 4 Chandler, Mrs. Ross   

2524 442 5 15 1 Reese, Jack Reese, Jack Louis 12/09/28 12/22/05 Veteran Korea 

2525 442 5 15 1.5 Reese, Jack Burns, Gene Veteran WWII

2526 442 5 15 2 Reese, Jack Reese, Z. Fay 01/08/29 03/14/70

2527 458 5 15 3 Dobson, Mrs. H. C. Dobson, Harry C. 17-Nov-1893 11/13/70

2528 458 5 15 4 Dobson, Mrs. H. C.   Dobson, Alpha  29-Nov-1893 09/14/93

2529 472 5 16 1 Hagar, Cliff R. & Myrtle Hagar, Clifford 04/25/15 04/13/87 Veteran

2530 472 5 16 2 Hagar, Cliff R. & Myrtle Hagar, Myrtle L. 01/29/15 07/27/90

2531 472 5 16 3 Hagar, Cliff R. & Myrtle Hagar, Carolyn ? 11/22/08

2532 472 5 16 4 Hagar, Cliff R. & Myrtle  1.5

2533 448 5 17 1 Stephens, Floyd & Loraine Stephans, Floyd R. 01/13/19 04/28/07 Veteran ?

2534 448 5 17 2 Stephens, Floyd & Loraine Stephens, Lorraine 04/09/31 06/21/86

2535 448 5 17 3 Stephens, Floyd & Loraine Stephens, Stanley Dean ?? 04/12/18

2536 448 5 17 4 Stephens, Floyd & Loraine

2537 929 5 18 1 Smith, Richard & Fotim

2538 929 5 18 2 Smith, Richard & Fotim

2539 929 5 18 3 Smith, Richard & Fotim

2540 929 5 18 4 Smith, Richard & Fotim  

2541 423 5 19 1 McCollough, Mrs. Bob (Elsie) McCollough, Robert W. 03/22/05 05/21/05

2542 423 5 19 2 McCollough, Mrs. Bob (Elsie) McCollough, Elsie I. 03/27/05 06/22/05

2543 423 5 19 3 McCollough, Mrs. Bob (Elsie)

2544 423 5 19 4 McCollough, Mrs. Bob 

2545 411 5 20 1 Wadley, Paul & Bertha Wadley, Paul 12-May-1891 36-Oct-1979

2546 411 5 20 2 Wadley, Paul & Bertha Wadley, Bertha 01/31/14 09/12/02

2547 413 5 20 3 Goodbary, James Lawrence & Avis Goodbary, Lawrence J. 21-Aug-1897 12/08/84

2548 413 5 20 4 Goodbary, James & Avis  Goodbary, Avis W. (Cole)  01/18/13 01/31/91

2549 435 5 21 1 Castleberry, Solomon & Twila Castleberry, Soloman Jr. 09/06/1925

2550 435 5 21 2 Castleberry, Solomon & Twila Castleberry, Twilla 07/15/1928

2551 435 5 21 3 Castleberry, Solomon & Twila

Harris, Rick and Nelba (Deeded by Roma Starling)

Smith, Fontini "Fane" 04/13/1934 02/12/2022

01/21/2022  and James Lee - ashes

brenv
Veteran

brenv
01/08/2026
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2552 435 5 21 4 Castleberry, Solomon & Twila

2553 432 5 22 1 Buck, Mrs. Leonard (Gladys) Buck, Leonard E. 08/07/1897 12/06/69 Veteran

2554 432 5 22 2 Buck, Mrs. Leonard (Gladys) Buck, Gladys V. 05/04/04 09/26/81

2555 434 5 22 3 Buck, Ray Buck, Leonard Ray 09/30/24 09/28/24 Veteran

2556 434 5 22 4 Buck, Ray  Buck, Betty  J.   10/26/20 01/13/92

2557 933 5 23 1 Anderson, Bob R.

2558 933 5 23 2 Anderson, Bob R.

2559 933 5 23 3 Anderson, Bob R.

2560 933 5 23 4 Anderson, Bob R.   

2561 446 5 24 1 Lortz, Dewey & Ruth (Estate)

2562 446 5 24 2 Lortz, Dewey & Ruth (Estate)

2563 446 5 24 3 Lortz, Dewey & Ruth (Estate)

2564 446 5 24 4 Lortz, Dewey & Ruth  

2565 459/563 5 25 1 Chase, Amos & Delpha Chase, Amos A. 01/22/06 09/23/87

2566 459/563 5 25 2 Chase, Amos & Delpha Chase, Depha T. 11/25/03 03/02/98

2567 459/563 5 25 3 Chase, Amos & Delpha Chase, Robert Nolan 07/17/35 06/29/19 Veteran

2568 459/563 5 25 4 Chase, Amos & Delpha  Chase, Sarra Valderas 02/28/41 06/12/03

2569 461 5 26 1 Anthony, Mrs. W. A. Anthony, Alia 09/19/18 01/15/71

2570 461 5 26 2 Anthony, Mrs. W. A. Anthony, Nicola 01/26/22 12/05/10

2571 461 5 26 3 Anthony, Mrs. W. A.

2572 461 5 26 4 Anthony, Mrs. W. A.   Alford, Cloris P. (Pat)  06/26/19 07/16/03 Veteran

2573 506 5 27 1 Alford, R. B. Alford, Robert B. 17-Mar-1892 04/18/80

2574 506 5 27 2 Alford, R. B. Alford, Martha J. 21-Aug-1894 05/21/73

2575 495 5 27 3 Anderson, Kieth & Beulah Anderson, James Keith 03/11/12 05/13/84

2576 495 5 27 4 Anderson, Kieth & Beulah Anderson, Beulah E.   08/08/13 12/01/06

2577 517 5 28 1 Ellexson, Charles & Judy

2578 517 5 28 2 Ellexson, Charles & Judy

2579 517 5 28 3 Ellexson, Charles & Judy

2580 517 5 28 4 Ellexson, Charles & Judy Ellexson, Jerald Allen 06/12/31 06/17/73

2581 473 5 29 1 Westfall, Floyd

2582 473 5 29 2 Westfall, Floyd

2583 473 5 29 3 Westfall, B. W. or Vera Westfall, Burley W. 09/18/07 05/03/97

2584 473 5 29 4 Westfall, B. W. or Vera  Westfall, Vera C.   10/15/14 04/09/08

2585 456 5 30 1 Westfall, Lavern & Betty Westfall, Lavern W. 12/05/28

2586 456 5 30 2 Westfall, Lavern & Betty Westfall, Betty S. 09/29/25

2587 456 5 30 3 Westfall, Lavern & Betty Westfall, Judith J. 07/25/49 10/14/70

2588 456 5 30 4 Westfall, Lavern & Betty

2589 402 5 31 1 Gazaway, J. E. Gazaway, J. E. "Ed" 31-May-1882 12/16/73

2590 402 5 31 2 Gazaway, J. E. Gazaway,  Sarah Jane 5-Feb-1896 04/14/88

2591 441 5 31 3 Pulliam, Jesse & Nova Pulliam, Nova I. 12/02/08 05/18/77

2592 441 5 31 4 Pulliam, Jesse & Nova Pulliam, Jesse H.  07/19/07 07/26/75 Veteran

2593 ? 5 32 1 Anderson, Mrs. W. E.(Rita) Anderson, William E. 14Jun1893 10/08/68 Veteran

2594 ? 5 32 2 Anderson, Mrs. W. E.(Rita) Anderson, Rita H. 07/05/02 10/07/00

2595 ? 5 32 3 Anderson, Mrs. W. E.(Rita) Cox, Thalia King 09/16/06 12/19/03

2596 ? 5 32 4 Anderson, Mrs. W. E.  Cox, Gilbert H.  07/29/02 12/08/72

2597 408 5 33 1 Rogers, Earl & Bird, Orvil Pritchard, Viola 6-Feb-1886 02/05/67

2598 408 5 33 2 Rogers, Earl & Bird, Orvil

2599 407 5 33 3 Martin, Gertie & Everett Martin, Everett E. 12-Jun-1894 11/27/91 Veteran

2600 407 5 33 4 Martin, Gertie & Everett  Martin Gertie  14-Oct-1897 06/18/86

2601 5 34 1 Lawson, Sandra Mendenhall

Lortz,Darrell 08/13/202108/26/1929 Veteran& Son Tom Lortz(ashes)

Westfall, Faye      05/08/1943   11/16/2022 
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2602 5 34 2 Lawson, Sandra Mendenhall

2603 5 34 3 Lawson, Sandra Mendenhall

2604 5 34 4 Lawson, Sandra Mendenhall

2605 431 5 35 1 Anderson, Mrs. Lavern Anderson, Coy Lavern 03/01/31 11/25/69

2606 431 5 35 2 Anderson, Mrs. Lavern Anderson, Norma E. 10/26/35 06/09/20

2607 430 5 35 3 Callahan, Mrs. J. H. Callahan, James H. 07/24/07 09/20/81

2608 430 5 35 4 Callahan, Mrs. J. H.  Callahan, Pearl   06/20/13 02/06/99

2609 466 5 36 1 Hagar, Henry Hagar, Henry Winfield 03/05/05 05/25/05

2610 431 5 36 2 Eastin, Mrs. R. F. Eastin, Ray 03/24/05 05/18/05

2611 431 5 36 3 Eastin, Mrs. R. F. Eastin, Phyllis 10/06/90

2612 463 5 36 4 Lawson, Gene  Lawson, Gene  08/06/33 01/14/71 Veteran

2613 670/987 5 37 1 Parrott, Carl & Deborah

2614 670/987 5 37 2 Parrott, Carl & Deborah

2615 670/987 5 37 3 Parrott, Carl & Deborah

2616 670/987 5 37 4 Parrott, Carl & Deborah

2617 364/671 5 38 1 Parrott, Roger & Anna Parrott, Roger 05/06/14 Veteran

2618 364/671 5 38 2 Parrott, Roger &Anna Parrott, Anna 11/20/22 08/30/15

2619 364/671 5 38 3 Parrott, Roger & Anna

2620 364/671 5 38 4 Parrott, Roger & Anna 

2621 389 5 39 1 Edwards, George J. Edwards, George Jr. 11/16/20 04/08/98 Veteran

2622 389 5 39 2 Edwards, George J. Lawson, Anna Edwards 29-Aug-1890 05/15/59

2623 389 5 39 3 Edwards, George J. Cantrell, Loreen Pat 02/15/18 12/15/00

2624 389 5 39 4 Edwards, George J.  Cantrell, Hubert T.   01/31/10 12/12/86

2625 405 5 40 1 Davis, Ken Davis, Kenneth R. 04/11/05 05/17/04 Veteran

2626 405 5 40 2 Davis, Ken Davis, Beverly Louise 04/17/05 05/20/05

2627 405 5 40 3 Davis, Ken Davis, Kevin R 02/26/60 12/30/13

2628 405 5 40 4 Davis, Ken  

2629 403 5 41 1 Heginbotham, W. E. Heginbotham, W. Elmer  Rev. 24-Oct-1881 08/04/75

2630 403 5 41 2 Heginbotham, W. E. Heginbotham,  Minnie Lee 4-Jun-1892 08/30/66

2631 406 5 41 3 Conner, U. S. Conner, Hugh S. 02/24/05 05/28/05

2632 406 5 41 4 Conner, U. S.   Conner, Francis   03/04/05 05/20/05

2633 401 5 42 1 O'Bleness, Mrs. Milton W.(Christeen) O'Bleness, Milton W. 03/27/05 08/16/66 Veteran

2634 401 5 42 2 O'Bleness, Mrs. Milton W.(Christeen) O'Bleness, Christeen Gazaway 12/11/16 05/11/05

2635 401 5 42 3 O'Bleness, Mrs. Milton W.(Christeen)

2636 401 5 42 4 O'Bleness, Mrs. Milton W.   Oblennes, Julia S. Williams 12/26/14

2637 421 5 43 1 Crowder, Ira Crowder, Ira 1-Set-1909 09/26/80

2638 421 5 43 2 Crowder, Ira Crowder, Opal 07/04/12 05/10/68

2639 444 5 43 3 Fry, A. W. Fry, Almes William 06/05/12 09/09/05

2640 444 5 43 4 Fry, A. W.   Fry, Phyllis O.  06/15/24 06/19/95

2641 480 5 44 1 Pinion, W. T. & Iva Pinion, Ira N. 04/13/14 01/09/97

2642 480 5 44 2 Pinion, W. T. & Iva Pinion, Willie Tom 01/14/09 01/10/86

2643 480 5 44 3 Pinion, W. T. & Iva Pinion, Loyd Leon 02/14/35 09/16/71 Veteran Korea 

2644 480 5 44 4 Pinion, W. T. & Iva  Smotts, William Eddie  02/17/17 12/15/76

2645 551 5 45 1 Hagar, John Hagar, John 27-Aug-1897 09/18/84

2646 551 5 45 2 Hagar, John Franklin, Doris

2647 525 5 45 3 Flanigan, Lem & Tressie Flanigan, Lemual B. (Lem) 07/11/07 01/14/01

2648 525 5 45 4 Flanigan, Lem & Tressie  Flanigan, Tressie L.   08/07/07 11/01/89

2649 566 5 46 1 Thomas, V. E. Thomas, Virgil E. (Gene) 11/01/19 11/14/02

2650 566 5 46 2 Thomas, V. E. Thomas, Gracie C. (Chris) 01/09/24 07/21/15

2651 566 5 46 3 Thomas, V. E.

O'Blenness, Milton E. 11/27/39 08/14/21 Veteran
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2652 566 5 46 4 Thomas, V. E.  

2653 518 5 47 1 Hagar, Billy Ann & Warren Hagar, Jeffrey L. 11/22/63 09/25/17

2654 518 5 47 2 Hagar, Billy Ann & Warren Hagar, Warren 01/04/06

2655 546 5 47 3 Hagar, Dale Hagar, Alvin Dale  10/25/26 03/19/91

2656 546 5 47 3 Hagar, Dale Hagar, Dale (Infant) 03/19/91 03/22/91

2657 546 5 47 4 Hagar, Dale  Hagar, Avenell  07/08/31

2658 384 5 48 1 Hagar, Sidney & Alva Hagar, Sidney W. 02/10/06 04/10/92

2659 384 5 48 2 Hagar, Sidney & Alva Hagar, Alva M. 03/18/03 07/28/95

2660 547 5 48 3 Hagar, Anna May Hagar, Ronald L. 10/06/36 07/11/72

2661 547 5 48 4 Hagar, Anna May  Hagar, Anna May  07/25/32 06/09/84

2662 380 5 49 1 Sadler, J. A. (Alfred) Sadler, J. A. 14-Jan-1890 12/08/80

2663 380 5 49 2 Sadler, J. A. (Alfred) Sadler, Idella I. 21-Oct-1883 03/06/65

2664 380 5 49 3 Sadler, Amos & Nora Sadler, Nora Alva 03/08/05 06/01/86

2665 380 5 49 4 Sadler, Amos 7 Nora  Sadler, Amos  03/05/05 05/23/05

2666 361 5 50 1 Schmidt, William Jr. Schmidt, William Jr. 02/17/12 Veteran

2667 361 5 50 2 Schmidt, William Jr.

2668 361 5 50 3 Schmidt, William Jr.

2669 361 5 50 4 Schmidt, William Jr.  

2670 365 5 51 1 Hood, Clarence & Zella Hood, Clarence 07/26/10 03/29/81

2671 365 5 51 2 Hood, Clarence & Zella Hood, Zella O. 05/18/13 06/11/07

2672 365 5 51 3 Hood, Clarence & Zella McDaniel, Carol Ann 09/23/35 03/28/64

2673 365 5 51 4 Hood, Clarence & Zella

2674 366 5 52 1 Carder, U. G. Carder, Ullman G. 01/04/09 09/24/68

2675 366 5 52 2 Carder, U. G. Carder, Inez Edwards (Infant) 02/07/93 02/10/93

2676 366 5 52 2 Carder, U. G. Edwards, Inez Lenora Carder 03/03/17 02/07/93

2677 366 5 52 3 Carder, U. G.

2678 366 5 52 4 Carder, U. G.   Edwards, Ruby Blanche 07/13/24 10/11/73

2679 363 5 53 1 Hagar, Annie Hagar, Silva Omer 08/26/01 05/15/71

2680 36 5 53 2 Hagar, Annie Hagar, Annie Laurie 12/22/02 05/03/84

2681 36 5 53 3 Hagar, Annie

2682 36 5 53 4 Hagar, Annie   

2683 343 5 54 1 Oblander, S. F. Young, Johann Henry 21-Jun-1893 08/04/62

2684 343 5 54 2 Oblander, S. F.

2685 343 5 54 3 Oblander, S. F. O'Blander, S. F. 11/03/04 03/03/85

2686 343 5 54 4 Oblander, S. F.   O'Blander, Ruby  10/03/07 02/28/98

2687 347/684 5 55 1 McKey, Irven & Ruth McKey, Irven Warren 06/20/21 08/25/01 Veteran

2688 347/684 5 55 2 McKey, Irven & Ruth McKey, Ruth Ella 12/29/21 03/05/16

2689 347/684 5 55 3 McKey, Irven & Ruth

2690 347/684 5 55 4 McKey, Irven & Ruth 

2691 348 5 56 1 Wiley, E. V. & Baber, Burl Wiley, E.V. (Bum) 09/28/04 02/26/89

2692 348 5 56 2 Wiley, E. V. & Baber, Burl Wiley,Irma I. (Shorty) 03/08/11 08/24/91

2693 348 5 56 3 Wiley, E. V. & Baber, Burl Baber, Lt. Col. Burl B. 06/17/04 02/07/83 Veteran

2694 348 5 56 4 Wiley, E. V. & Baber, Burl Baber, Elsie (Gung)  12/24/07 10/07/89

2695 41 5 56 5 Sanders, W. E.   Sanders, Owen  15-Jul-1899 15-Jul-1899

2696 355 5 57 1 Presnell, Bill & Gladys

2697 355 5 57 2 Presnell, Bill & Gladys Presnell, Gladys 08/31/27 10/30/15

2698 355 5 57 3 Presnell, Bill & Gladys

2699 355 5 57 4 Presnell, Bill & Gladys 

2700 344 5 58 1 Lawson, Fannie Lawson, Oliver S. 7-Oct-1892 10/19/67

2701 344 5 58 2 Lawson, Fannie Lawson, Fannie Lou 24-Jan-1896 10/04/83

Presnell, Bill 04/09/1921 02/20/2013 Veteran
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2702 344 5 58 3 Lawson, Fannie Lawson, Charles Handford 01/24/14 03/08/83

2703 344 5 58 4 Lawson, Fannie   Lawson, Rosa Mae Thompson 05/28/16 03/16/82

2704 358 5 59 1 Gaither, Mrs. Roma (Kathryn) Gaither, Roma U. 04/01/05 05/21/05

2705 358 5 59 2 Gaither, Mrs. Roma (Kathryn) Gaither, Kathryn M.

2706 358 5 59 3 Gaither, Mrs. Roma (Kathryn) Dittmeyer, Jeff J.

03/03/1922
04/28/39 11/01/10

2707 358 5 59 4 Gaither, Mrs. Roma  Dittmeyer, Margaret H.  03/07/44 11/11/00

2708 378 5 60 1 Pulliam, J. R. Pulliam, Joseph Bryan 25-Nov-1899 01/15/71

2709 378 5 60 2 Pulliam, J. R. Pulliam, Esther S. 08/02/04 04/03/89

2710 378 5 60 3 Hagar, S. P. Hagar, Penny S. 09/01/00 08/13/77

2711 378 5 60 4 Hager, S. P.   Hagar, Jennie J.   03/17/03 07/07/02

2712 385 5 61 1 Hagar, Berniece Hagar, Grover T. 03/22/05 05/18/05

2713 385 5 61 2 Hagar, Berniece Hagar, Berniece (Infant) 05/02/94 05/05/94

2714 385 5 61 2 Hagar, Berniece Hagar, Berniece M. 03/23/05 06/16/05

2715 386 5 61 3 Hagar, Jack Hagar, Jack O. 02/13/29

2716 386 5 61 4 Hagar, Jack  Hagar, Mary J.  09/18/26 11/19/81

2717 528 5 62 1 Brown, Robert R.

2718 528 5 62 2 Brown, Robert R.

2719 528 5 62 3 Brown, Robert R.

2720 528 5 62 4 Brown, Robert R.  Judd, Lillie M.   5-Sep-1898 11/30/86

2721 529 5 63 1 Brown, Robert R. Brown, Roy L. 12/29/08 10/17/89

2722 529 5 63 2 Brown, Robert R. Brown, Beulah K. 10/22/11 11/05/91

2723 529 5 63 3 Brown, Robert R.

2724 529 5 63 4 Brown, Robert R.  

2725 387/954 5 64 1 Cope, Joel W.

2726 387/954 5 64 2 Cope, Joel W.

2727 387/955 5 64 3 Ingram, Joyce

2728 387/955 5 64 4 Ingram, Joyce  

2729 ? 5 65 1 Vassar, Ira D.

2730 ? 5 65 2 Vassar, Ira D. Vassar, Bertha Mae - (N. M.)

2731 ? 5 65 3 Vassar, Ira D. Vassar, J. D. (Jack0) 11/12/00 12/31/67

2732 ? 5 65 4 Vassar, Ira D.   Vassar, Mae Smithson 10-Jul-1896 02/23/92

2733 475 5 66 1 Pulliam, Leon Jean Pulliam, Willis Leemon 09/14/00 08/10/63

2734 475 5 66 2 Pulliam, Leon Jean Pulliam, Helen E. 04/04/05 01/23/66

2735 475 5 66 3 Pulliam, Leon Jean Atkins, Pat Pulliam

2736 475 5 66 4 Pulliam, Leon Jean 

2737 367 5 67 1 Westfall, Lorn W. & Lily Jane Waestfall, Lorn Woodrow 06/09/10 11/17/98

2738 367 5 67 2 Westfall, Lorn W. & Lily Jane Westfall, Lily Jane 03/21/15 07/24/78

2739 367 5 67 3 Westfall, Lorn W. & Lily Jane Westfall, Thelma Jane  06/05/12 07/26/02

2740 367 5 67 4 Westfall, Lorn W. & Lily  Oakes, Shirley Rose Westfall 07/10/35 10/04/88

2741 327 5 68 1 Owens, Frank C. & Georgia Owens, Francis 15-Jan-1897 02/19/64 Veteran

2742 327 5 68 2 Owens, Frank C. & Georgia Owens, Georgia 01/13/03

2743 443 5 68 3 Stroup, William J. & Vivian Stroup, William J. 06/15/07 05/10/87

2744 443 5 68 4 Stroup, W. J. & V. Stroup, Vivian M. F.  08/22/07 07/16/85

2745 337 5 69 1 Roberts, Delbert

2746 337 5 69 2 Roberts, Delbert Roberts, Delbert E. 08/17/05 10/04/79

2747 337 5 69 3 Roberts, Delbert Roberts, Zelma M. 03/29/67 04/18/78

2748 337 5 69 4 Roberts, Delbert   

2749 338 5 70 1 Gilmore, Grace Gilmore, Lloyd J. 01/11/25 02/24/62 Veteran

2750 338 5 70 2 Gilmore, Grace Brent, Grace

2751 338 5 70 3 Gilmore, Grace Bounds, Elmer C. 25-Mar-1899 02/22/67

 04/01/2025 
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2752 338 5 70 4 Gilmore, Grace  Bounds, Pearl G.  07/19/03 06/20/98

2753 331 5 71 1 Smith, Mrs. P. C. Smith, Peter C. 03/02/05 05/14/05 Veteran

2754 331 5 71 2 Smith, Mrs. P. C. Smith, Vera I. 03/26/05 06/24/05

2755 331 5 71 3 Smith, Mrs. P. C.

2756 331 5 71 4 Smith, Mrs. P. C.  Robertson, Eddie L.  08/04/07 09/11/76

2757 329 5 72 1 Skaggs, Nina Skaggs, Melvin H. 03/06/05 05/14/05 Veteran

2758 329 5 72 2 Skaggs, Nina Skaggs, Nina B. 03/15/05 06/05/05

2759 329 5 72 3 Skaggs, Bob Skaggs, Bob  03/04/33 11/25/14

2760 329 5 72 4 Skaggs, Bob  Skaggs, Geraldine Elizabeth 06/01/30 04/11/05

2761 323 5 73 1 Root, Mrs. E. F. (Ethel) Root, Edgar F. 25-Jul-1894 08/13/60

2762 323 5 73 2 Root, Mrs. E. F. (Ethel) Root, Ethel M. 26-Mar-1896 03/17/78

2763 323 5 73 3 Root, Mrs. E. F. (Ethel)

2764 323 5 73 4 Root, Mrs. E. F.   Thomas, Wilma Doris  10/10/17 02/10/95

2765 317 5 74 1 Hagar, Mrs. Bill (Lura) Hagar, William I. (Bill) 01/30/07 07/11/59

2766 317 5 74 2 Hagar, Mrs. Bill (Lura) Hagar, Luna N. 07/13/09 06/23/99

2767 317 5 74 3 Hagar, Mrs. Bill (Lura) Fox, Wava D. 08/27/29 10/21/68

2768 317 5 74 4 Hagar, Mrs. Bill   

2769 318 5 75 1 Griggs, Bedford F. Griggs, Bedford F. 02/27/05 05/26/05

2770 318 5 75 2 Griggs, Bedford F. Griggs, Gertie 03/06/05 05/12/05

2771 318 5 75 3 Griggs, Bedford F. Griggs, Charles Berry 04/15/05 06/24/05 Veteran

2772 318 5 75 4 Griggs, Bedford F. 

2773 319 5 76 1 Hinkle, Roy Hinkle, Frances Leroy (Roy)  2-May-1894 11/10/86 Veteran

2774 319 5 76 2 Hinkle, Roy Hinkle, Edna S. 31-Jan-1898 02/16/60

2775 319 5 76 3 Hinkle, Roy

2776 319 5 76 4 Hinkle, Roy  

2777 388 5 77 1 Cope, Joey Dawn Owens, C. H. (Whitey) 16-Feb-1898 03/30/80

2778 388 5 77 2 Cope, Joey Dawn Owens, Zella Cope 05/28/12

2779 388 5 77 3 Cope, Joey Dawn

2780 388 5 77 4 Cope, Joey Dawn  

2781 530 5 78 1 Brown, Robert R.

2782 530 5 78 2 Brown, Robert R.

2783 530 5 78 3 Brown, Robert R.

2784 530 5 78 4 Brown, Robert R.  Brown, Robert R. (Bob)  09/04/29 04/15/99

2785 682 5 79 1 Brown, Robert R.

2786 682 5 79 2 Brown, Robert R.

2787 682 5 79 3 Brown, Robert R.

2788 682 5 79 4 Brown, Robert R.  

2789 543 5 80 1 Hudson, Alard & Cleo Hudson, Alard G. 12/20/10 07/06/85

2790 543 5 80 2 Hudson, Alard & Cleo Hudson, Cleo W. 01/23/15 02/10/03

2791 543 5 80 3 Hudson, Alard & Cleo Hopsin, Patsy 01/03/12

2792 543 5 80 4 Hudson, Alard & Cleo 

2793 316 5 81 1 Thomas, M. E. & Eve Thomas,  Morris Everett 6-Mar-1889 11/22/75

2794 316 5 81 2 Thomas, M. E. & Eve Thomas, Evie Mae 24-Apr-1892 03/20/82

2795 316 5 81 3 Thomas, M. E. & Eve Thomas, Esco W. 02/01/14 05/29/92 Veteran

2796 316 5 81 4 Thomas, M. E. & Eve  

2797 375 5 82 1 Carpenter, Harold & Juanita Carpenter, Harold L. 05/21/11 06/11/98

2798 375 5 82 2 Carpenter, Harold & Juanita Carpenter, Juanita 06/23/13 04/30/91

2799 375 5 82 2 Carpenter, Harold & Juanita Carpenter, Juanita (Infant) 04/30/91 05/03/91

2800 375 5 82 3 Smith, J. E. (Ern) Smith, J. E. (Earm) 21-Oct-1884 10/12/68

2801 375 5 82 4 Smith, J. E. (Ern)  Smith, Pearl McCain 20-Aug-1888 01/08/69
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2802 370 5 83 1 Shaver, Esco & Ozella Shaver, Esco E. 01/05/16 03/28/96

2803 370 5 83 2 Shaver, Esco & Ozella Shaver, T. Ozella 02/25/20 09/13/94

2804 370 5 83 3 Shaver, Esco & Ozella Shaver, Temple Ozella 09/13/94 09/16/94

2805 370 5 83 4 Shaver, Esco & Ozella 

2806 315 5 84 1 Hudson, W. A. & Jane E. Hudson, W. Arvy 11-Jun-1887 03/02/63

2807 315 5 84 2 Hudson, W. A. & Jane E. Hudson, Jane E. 20-May-1885 08/09/79

2808 315 5 84 3 Hudson, W. A. & Jane E. Hudson, Nile H. 01/20/08 11/07/80

2809 315 5 84 4 Hudson, W. A. & Jane E. Hudson, Minnie I.   06/25/18 10/03/74

2810 330 5 85 1 Skaggs, Bill & Pat

2811 330 5 85 2 Skaggs, Bill & Pat Skaggs, Michael A. (Mike) 08/14/60 04/25/04

2812 330 5 85 3 Skaggs, Bill & Pat Skaggs, William (Bill) Andrew 04/13/27 08/28/07 Veteran

2813 330 5 85 4 Skaggs, Bill & Pat  Skaggs, Patricia L.  03/28/33 08/10/02

2814 301 5 86 1 Bellatti, J, C. & Blanche Bellatti, John Carl Sr. 26-Jul-1886 08/25/77 Veteran WWI

2815 301 5 86 2 Bellatti, J, C. & Blanche Bellatti, Blanche D. 22-Sep-1896 01/22/25

2816 301 5 86 3 Bellatti, Jiggs Bellatti, John Carl Jr. 07/20/18 07/09/78 Veteran

2817 301 5 86 4 Bellatti, Jiggs  Bellatti, Penny W.   08/02/31 01/13/00

2818 745 5 87 1 Anthony, Calvin

2819 0 5 87 2 Anthony, Calvin

2820 745 5 87 3 Anthony, Calvin

2821 745 5 87 4 Anthony, Calvin

2822 745 5 87 5 Anthony, Calvin

2823 745 5 87 6 Anthony, Calvin

2824 745 5 87 7 Anthony, Calvin

2825 745 5 87 8 Anthony, Calvin   

2826 726 5 88 1 Ingram, Opal

2827 726 5 88 2 Ingram, Opal Ingram, Leo G. 20Jul1897 09/01/84

2828 726 5 88 3 Ingram, Opal Ingram, Opal 02/05/05 07/10/05

2829 726 5 88 4 Ingram, Opal

2830 726 5 88 5 Ingram, Opal

2831 726 5 88 6 Ingram, Opal

2832 726 5 88 7 Ingram, Opal Wakley, James O. 01/23/14 06/25/95

2833 726 5 88 8 Ingram, Opal   Wakley, Goldie P.   04/12/16 02/03/14

2834 725 5 89 1 Wilson, Lorn & Jane

2835 725 5 89 2 Wilson, Lorn & Jane

2836 725 5 89 3 Wilson, Lorn & Jane

2837 725 5 89 4 Wilson, Lorn & Jane

2838 725 5 89 5 Wilson, Lorn & Jane

2839 725 5 89 6 Wilson, Lorn & Jane

2840 725 5 89 7 Wilson, Lorn & Jane

2841 725 5 89 8 Wilson, Lorn & Jane  

2842 724 5 90 1 Westfall, Lorn Jr. & Joyce

2843 724 5 90 2 Westfall, Lorn Jr. & Joyce

2844 724 5 90 3 Westfall, Lorn Jr. & Joyce

2845 724 5 90 4 Westfall, Lorn Jr. & Joyce

2846 724 5 90 5 Westfall, Lorn Jr. & Joyce

2847 724 5 90 6 Westfall, Lorn Jr. & Joyce

2848 724 5 90 7 Westfall, Lorn Jr. & Joyce

2849 724 5 90 8 Westfall, Lorn Jr. & Joyce 

2850 711 5 91 1 Gass, James & Elva Goodbary Gass

2851 711 5 91 2 Gass, James & Elva Goodbary Gass

 

Westfall, Jane 10/17/1946 04/10/2022 
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2852 711 5 91 3 Gass, James & Elva Goodbary Gass

2853 711 5 91 4 Gass, James & Elva Goodbary Gass

2854 711 5 91 5 Gass, James & Elva Goodbary Gass                                      Gass, James Merril                                                   10/30/1941          06/19/2024       Veteran       

2855 711 5 91 6 Gass, James & Elva Goodbary Gass

2856 711 5 91 7 Gass, James & Elva Goodbary Gass Goodbary, William Allan 07/18/15 03/13/00

2857 711 5 91 8 Gass, James & Elva Goodbary Gass Goodbary, Dorris Sullivan  08/24/18 01/31/05

2858 712 5 92 1 Bryant, Linda Goodbary

2859 712 5 92 2 Bryant, Linda Goodbary

2860 712 5 92 3 Bryant, Linda Goodbary

2861 712 5 92 4 Bryant, Linda Goodbary

2862 712 5 92 5 Bryant, Linda Goodbary Goodbary, Lou Ann 09/20/54 07/03/07

2863 712 5 92 6 Bryant, Linda Goodbary

2864 712 5 92 7 Bryant, Linda Goodbary

2865 712 5 92 8 Bryant, Linda Goodbary

2866 496 6 1 1 Mobley-Davis, Barbara Bell Mobley, Billy Gene 02/23/27 09/21/72 Veteran

2867 496 6 1 2 Mobley-Davis, Barbara Bell Davis, Barbara Bell Mobley (Lea) 09/02/35 10/10/04

2868 496 6 1 3 Mobley-Davis, Barbara Bell Davis,Raymond Oscar 11/12/28 03/27/00

2869 496 6 1 4 Mobley-Davis, Barbara Bell Mobley, Bobby  10/31/52 12/21/79

2870 593 6 2 1 Ball, Reese & Carpenter, M. E. Jordan, Rondi Jeane 02/11/71 12/28/82

2871 593 6 2 2 Ball, Reese & Carpenter, M. E. Carpenter, Eunice 11/07/06 12/11/93

2872 593 6 2 3 Ball, Reese & Carpenter, M. E. Carpenter, Reese 12/12/05 04/06/93

2873 593 6 2 4 Ball, Reese & Carpenter  

2874 605 6 3 1 Hansen, Robert J. & Elizabeth Starling, Lorne Earl 07/12/39 11/14/20

2875 605 6 3 2 Hansen, Robert J. & Elizabeth Starling, Patricia 12/14/39 17-Nov.2008

2876 605 6 3 3 Hansen, Robert J. & Elizabeth

2877 605 6 3 4 Hansen, Robert J. & Elizabeth 

2878 920 6 4 1 Smith, Carolyn Smith, Donald Ray (Don) 02/01/46 05/25/03 Veteran

2879 920 6 4 2 Smith, Carolyn Smith, Carolyn Kay (Gaither) 12/25/48

2880 921 6 4 3 Gaither, Ruby Gaither, Ruby G. 10/05/24 09/14/12

2881 921 6 4 4 Gaither, Ruby  Gaither, Doyle D.   08/29/22 09/17/99 Veteran

2882 627 6 5 1 Lipke, Mrs. Walter (Opal) Lipke, Walter C. 12/25/30 09/02/79 Veteran

            Lipke, Opal J.  (URN)                                                  02/07/1931           05/25/24                                   

2884 776

2883       627         6         5        2      Lipke, Opal J.                                                              

6 5 3 Gaither, Richard D.

2885 776 6 5 4 Gaither, Richard D.   

2886 919 6 6 1 Pritchard, Polly
2887 919 6 6 2 Pritchard, Polly
2888 919 6 6 3 Pritchard, Polly
2889 919 6 6 4 Pritchard, Polly

2890 680 6 7 1 Starling, Don & Phyllis

2891 680 6 7 2 Starling, Don & Phyllis

2892 680 6 7 3 Starling, Don & Phyllis Smith, James W. (Wid) 02/03/18 06/27/82

2893 680 6 7 4 Starling, Don & Phyllis  Smith, Freida M. Zipe  12/26/23 04/26/04

2894 708 6 8 1 Townsend, Harry Townsend, Harry L. 12/18/25 06/04/10

2895 708 6 8 2 Townsend, Harry Townsend, Alta Mae 02/26/28 11/11/98

2896 708 6 8 3 Townsend, Harry Townsend, Delmar D. 10/21/15 04/10/84 Veteran

2897 708 6 8 4 Townsend, Harry  Townsend, Juanita P.  03/09/18 01/23/99

2898 709 6 9 1 Townsend, Harry Townsend, Judy A. Townsend Mangrum 04/25/50 01/03/18

2899 709 6 9 2 Townsend, Harry

2900 709 6 9 3 Townsend, Harry

2901 709 6 9 4 Townsend, Harry  
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2902 798 6 10 1 Evans, Lois G. Evans, Merle Wayne 07/27/29 09/09/90

2903 798 6 10 2 Evans, Lois G. Evans, Lois G. Pulliam 09/19/29

2904 798 6 10 3 Evans, Lois G. Evans, Sherry 02/08/14

2905 798 6 10 4 Evans, Lois G.  

2906 877 6 11 1 Starling, Don & Phyllis Starling, Danny Ray 03/15/64 09/30/99

2907 877 6 11 2 Starling, Don & Phyllis Starling, Angela Gai 09/29/69

2908 833 6 11 3 Scism, Doug

2909 833 6 11 4 Scism, Doug  Scism, Linda Jo  01/30/47 01/01/96

2910 6 12 1 Corner lot - Alex Winchel

2911 6 12 2 Corner lot - Not for sale Corner lot - Not for sale

2912 6 12 3 Corner lot - Not for sale Corner lot - Not for sale

2913 6 12 4 Corner lot - Not for sale Corner lot - Not for sale 

2914 917 6 13 1 Smith, James & Angie

2915 917 6 13 2 Smith, James & Angie

2916 917 6 13 3 Smith, James & Angie Miller, Hazel M. 05/10/53 08/02/03

2917 917 6 13 4 Smith, James & Angie 

2918 872 6 14 1 Harris, Gary & Pat Harris, Gary Lynn 06/04/50 12/15/19

2919 872 6 14 2 Harris, Gary & Pat

2920 872 6 14 3 Harris, Gary & Pat

2921 872 6 14 4 Harris, Gary & Pat  

2922 799 6 15 1 Crosswell, James D, & Nancy

2923 799 6 15 2 Crosswell, James D, & Nancy Crosswell, Nancy Kay 07/15/39 02/26/16

2924 800 6 15 3 Pulliam, J. G. & A. Kay

2925 800 6 15 4 Pulliam, J. G. & A. Kay 

2926 927 6 16 1 Crosswell, James V. Crosswell, James V. 11/10/21 11/21/07 Veteran

2927 6 16 2 Jones, Daniel (Hap) Jones, Daniel (Hap) 04/10/26 13-2-2011 Veteran WWII

2928 787 6 16 3 Dobson, James

2929 787 6 16 4 Dobson, James 

2930 718 6 17 1 Simpson, Johnnie & Imogene Simpson, Johnnie 06/17/25 03/01/94 Veteran

2931 718 6 17 2 Simpson, Johnnie & Imogene Simpson, Imogene 01/12/28 06/07/18

2932 718 6 17 3 Simpson, Johnnie & Imogene

2933 718 6 17 4 Simpson, Johnnie & I.  

2934 714 6 18 1 Smith, Rosa Smith, Wilmer D 11/17/14

2935 714 6 18 2 Smith, Rosa

2936 714 6 18 3 Smith, Rosa

2937 714 6 18 4 Smith, Rosa  

2938 706 6 19 1 Pritchard, Robert & Polly

2939 706 6 19 2 Pritchard, Robert & Polly

2940 706 6 19 3 Pritchard, Robert & Polly

2941 706 6 19 4 Pritchard, Robert & Polly 

2942 630 6 20 1 Pierce, Lisa Lipke

2943 630 6 20 2 Pierce, Lisa Lipke

2944 630 6 20 3 Pierce, Lisa Lipke
2945 630 6 20 4 Pierce, Lisa Lipke  

2946 598 6 21 1 Kinder-Shamel, Faye & Raymond Shamel, Raymond Guy 09/17/23 06/08/77 Veteran

2947 598 6 21 2 Kinder-Shamel, Faye & Raymond Shamel, Bertha Faye 02/14/28 09/03/06

2948 598 6 21 3 Kinder-Shamel, Faye & Raymond

2949 598 6 21 4 Kinder-Shamel, Faye & R.   Kinder, Ralph Ray  04/14/05 11/05/07 Veteran

2950 581/610 6 22 1 Hansen, Robert J. & Elizabeth Hansen, Robert J. 02/21/09 12/18/91

2951 581/610 6 22 2 Hansen, Robert J. & Elizabeth Hansen, Elizabeth 11/03/13 02/06/16

Pritchard, Robert 10/30/48 07/17/2021

06/22/2023 
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2952 581/610 6 22 3 Hansen, Robert J. & Elizabeth Hansen, Jimmy Dwane 12/07/37 10/13/03 Veteran

2953 581/610 6 22 4 Hansen, Robert J. & Elizabeth 

2954 584 6 23 1 Jordan, Ronald & LaReeca

2955 584 6 23 2 Jordan, Ronald & LaReeca

2956 584 6 23 3 Jordan, Ronald & LaReeca Jordan, Ronald Delbert 10/23/39 11/07/19

2957 584 6 23 4 Jordan, Ronald & LaReeca Baby Makayla Miller 08/16/14

2958 532A 6 24 1 Hodgson, Imogene HodgsonClarence D. 03/20/11 01/02/74

2959 532A 6 24 2 Hodgson, Imogene Hodgson, Imogene A.(Dobbs) 06/08/13 01/29/95

2960 532A 6 24 3 Hodgson, Imogene Dyer, Kandi 07/14/47 12-30=2007

2961 532A 6 24 4 Hodgson, Imogene  

2962 534 6 25 1 Hodgson, Imogene

2963 534 6 25 2 Hodgson, Imogene

2964 534 6 25 3 Hodgson, Imogene

2965 534 6 25 4 Hodgson, Imogene  

2966 591 6 26 1 Brooks, Leo & Stump, Harold Stump, Harold Allen 06/20/16 10/07/09 Veteran

2967 591 6 26 2 Brooks, Leo & Stump, Harold Stump, Falba Antoinette (Tony) 06/16/19 09/20/07

2968 591 6 26 3 Brooks, Leo & Stump, Harold Brooks, Leo C. 03/18/06 10/06/94

2969 591 6 26 4 Brooks, Leo & Stump, H. Brooks, Mary Ann  09/25/12 11/05/98

2970 582 6 27 1

2971 582 6 27 2

2972 582 6 27 3

2973 582 6 27 4

2974 612 6 28 1 Snovel, Larry & Margie Snovel, April dawn (Infant) 10/23/78 10/31/78

2975 612 6 28 2 Snovel, Larry & Margie

2976 612 6 28 3 Snovel, Larry & Margie

2977 612 6 28 4 Snovel, Larry & Margie 

2978 643 6 29 1 Allen, Don & Virl Allen, John (Don) 11/14/27 07/30/02

2979 643 6 29 2 Allen, Don & Virl Allen, Virl Jean 08/04/34

2980 642 6 29 3 Stallard, Charles & Donna

2981 642 6 29 4 Stallard, Charles & Donna 

2982 705 6 30 1 Pritchard, Gus & Thresa Pritchard, Gus O. 08/07/07 03/30/89

2983 705 6 30 2 Pritchard, Gus & Thresa Pritchard, M. Thresa 04/09/12 05/18/00

2984 705 6 30 3 Pritchard, Gus & Thresa Kennedy, Rodney Cole (Infant) 07/17/91 07/19/91

2985 705 6 30 4 Pritchard, Gus & Thresa Baker, Brenda Elaine 09/05/58 06/08/95

2986 723 6 31 1 Anderson, J. D. & Evelyn Anderson, J. D. 06/29/26 06/06/91 Veteran

2987 723 6 31 2 Anderson, J. D. & Evelyn Anderson, Johnny dean 08/29/58 05/26/98

2988 723 6 31 3 Anderson, J. D. & Evelyn Anderson, Evelyn F. 08/14/32

2989 723 6 31 4 Anderson, J. D. & Evelyn

2990 723 6 31 5 Anderson, J. D. & Evelyn  

2991 719 6 32 1 Bell, Preston & Naomi Bell, Preston 01/24/31 11/12/17 Veteran

2992 719 6 32 2 Bell, Preston & Naomi Bell, Naomi 07/10/14

2993 719 6 32 3 Bell, Preston & Naomi

2994 719 6 32 4 Bell, Preston & Naomi 

2995 942 6 33 1 Pulliam, J. Gordon & A. Kay Pulliam, J. Gordon 07/16/31 03/21/09

2996 942 6 33 2 Pulliam, J. Gordon & A. Kay Pulliam, A. Kay 10/08/42

2997 942 6 33 3 Pulliam, J. Gordon & A. Kay Pulliam, David  12/18/56 08/07/05 Veteran

2998 942 6 33 4 Pulliam, J. Gordon & A. Kay 

2999 823 6 34 1 Jensen, Paul K. & Clara Jensen, Clara 04/09/23 05/04/05

3000 823 6 34 2 Jensen, Paul K. & Clara Jensen,  Paul V. 02/01/23 12/23/95 Veteran

3001 823 6 34 3 Jensen, Paul K. & Clara
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3002 804 6 34 4 Dobson, Frank  Dobson, Franklin H.  10/27/20 02/09/97

3003 918 6 35 1 Donovan, Lisa

3004 918 6 35 2 Donovan, Lisa Starling, Phyliss Ann 10/17/14

3005 918 6 35 3 Donovan, Lisa

3006 918 6 35 4 Donovan, Lisa   

3007 922 6 36 1 Sadler, Wendell & Charlotte

3008 922 6 36 2 Sadler, Wendell & Charlotte Sadler, Charlotte June 06/11/27 06/18/16

3009 922 6 36 3 Sadler, Wendell & Charlotte

3010 922 6 36 4 Sadler, Wendell & Charlotte 

3011 909 6 37 1 Lafollette, Robert W. & Aliena

3012 909 6 37 2 Lafollette, Robert W. & Aliena

3013 909 6 37 3 Lafollette, Robert W. & Aliena

3014 909 6 37 4 Lafollette, Robert W. & A. 

3015 891 6 38 1 Watson, Wanda

3016 891 6 38 2 Watson, Wanda Watson, Brady C. 01/20/35 05/29/01

3017 891 6 38 3 Watson, Wanda Watson, Wanda R. 05/11/35

3018 891 6 38 4 Watson, Wanda  Watson, Brady A. 08/31/57 07/23/06

3019 817 6 39 1 Davis, Marleen & Dalqleish, Shirleen Davis, Billy Lee 10/04/31 08/17/16 Korea Vet

3020 817 6 39 2 Davis, Marleen & Dalqleish, Shirleen

3021 817 6 39 3 Davis, Marleen & Dalqleish, Shirleen

3022 817 6 39 4 Davis, Marleen & Dalqleish, S.  

3023 791 6 40 1 Riley, Erma Riley, Warren 10/22/20 12/04/89 Veteran

3024 791 6 40 2 Riley, Erma

3025 791 6 40 3 Riley, Erma

3026 791 6 40 4 Riley, Erma  

3027 694 6 41 1 Bumgarner, Geraldine

3028 694 6 41 2 Bumgarner, Geraldine

3029 694 6 41 3 Bumgarner, Geraldine

3030 694 6 41 4 Bumgarner, Geraldine  Ellis, Geneva G.  10/31/19 04/11/97

3031 685 6 42 1 Steward, Betty Jo Pennington, Dee C. 01/16/11 01/05/01

3032 685 6 42 2 Steward, Betty Jo Pennington, Hazel M. 08/04/13 07/03/90

3033 685 6 42 3 Pennington, Hazel Steward, Betty Jo Morris 05/05/24 10/08/96

3034 685 6 42 4 Pennington, Hazel  Steward, Ralf Noel  06/15/24 06/16/83 Veteran

3035 729 6 43 1 Crow, Yvonne & James Crow, James L 11/19/39 Veteran

3036 729 6 43 2 Crow, Yvonne & James Crow Yvonne 09/07/41

3037 647 6 43 3 Baker, Jay W. & Esther Baker, J, W. (Jay) 03/30/28 09/23/80

3038 647 6 43 4 Baker, Jay W. & Esther Baker, Ester Jean  06/26/27

3039 646 6 44 1 Hagar, Tennie

3040 646 6 44 2 Hagar, Tennie

3041 646 6 44 3 Hagar, Tennie

3042 646 6 44 4 Hagar, Tennie   

3043 609 6 45 1 Franklin, Marvin & Doris Dell Franklin, Marvin L. 08/20/20 01/24/03 Veteran

3044 609 6 45 2 Franklin, Marvin & Doris Dell Franklin, Doris D. 06/01/19 04/12/05

3045 609 6 45 3 Franklin, Marvin & Doris Dell

3046 609 6 45 4 Franklin, Marvin & Doris Dell 
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3047 604 6 46 1 Goodbary, Opal Goodbary, G. Russell 06/06/03 02/07/78

3048 604 6 46 2 Goodbary, Opal Goodbary, Opal W. 10/01/04 09/09/98

3049 604 6 46 3 Goodbary, Opal Shull, James Irvin 02/01/31

3050 604 6 46 4 Goodbary, Opal   Shull, Opal Juanita  11/27/35 05/28/97

3051 553 6 47 1 Gilliam, Melvin & Vicki Gilliam, Melvin Curtis 07/23/37 01/26/18 Veteran

3052 553 6 47 2 Gilliam, Melvin & Vicki

3053 553 6 47 3 Gilliam, Melvin & Vicki

3054 553 6 47 4 Gilliam, Melvin & Vicki 

3055 538 6 48 1 Starling-Springer, Bety & Noel

3056 538 6 48 2 Starling-Springer, Bety & Noel

3057 544 6 48 3 Baker, Basil & Wanda Baker, Basil 04/19/16 06/30/03

3058 544 6 48 4 Baker, Basil & Wanda Baker, Wanda A.   01/02/19 09/11/12

3059 538 6 49 1 Starling-Springer, Bety & Noel Starling, Noel Thomas 03/17/33 04/06/74 Veteran

3060 538 6 49 2 Starling-Springer, Bety & Noel Starling, Ronald

3061 538 6 49 3 Starling-Springer, Bety & Noel

3062 538 6 49 4 Starling-Springer, B. & N.

3063 554 6 50 1 Hackworth, C. H. & Marie

3064 554 6 50 2 Hackworth, C. H. & Marie Hackworth, Bessie Faye 11/09/31 09/12/18

3065 554 6 50 3 Hackworth, C. H. & Marie Hackworth, Charles Hanford (Hank) 09/23/17 05/28/11 Veteran

3066 554 6 50 4 Hackworth, C. H. & Marie Hackworth, Ester (Marie)  01/03/19 05/24/04

3067 561 6 51 1 Schmidt, Ruth

3068 561 6 51 2 Schmidt, Ruth

3069 561 6 51 3 Schmidt, Ruth

3070 561 6 51 4 Schmidt, Ruth       

3071 826 6 52 1 Winchell, D. H. Winchell, Donald Homer 03/25/20 01/05/03 Veteran

3072 826 6 52 2 Winchell, D. H. Winchell, Melvina 10/27/22 02/03/94

3073 623 6 52 3 Hagar, Tennie Hagar, Rev. Waker H> Sr. 10/11/02 06/01/79

3074 623 6 52 4 Hagar, Tennie   Hagar, Tennie E.  09/08/04

3075 624 6 53 1 Vandeventer, William H. Vandeventer, William H. 01/23/13 02/15/86 Veteran

3076 624 6 53 2 Vandeventer, William H. Vandeventer, Reba G. 05/16/24

3077 624 6 53 3 Vandeventer, William H. Vandeventer, Mark Alan 04/05/58 01/19/79 Veteran

3078 624 6 53 4 Vandeventer, William H.  

3079 652 6 54 1 Hudson, Ida Lorene Hudson, William Chester 11/20/05 01/18/81

3080 652 6 54 2 Hudson, Ida Lorene Huidson, Ida Lorene 01/02/18 04/25/05

3081 654 6 54 3 Hudson, Ford Hudson, Rev. T. Ford 11/16/17 01/10/99

3082 654 6 54 4 Hudson, Ford    Hudson, Leta M.   04/28/19 05/24/08

3083 750 6 55 1 Hagar, Ralph & Grace Hagar, Ralph 03/29/05 06/20/05 Veteran

3084 750 6 55 2 Hagar, Ralph & Grace Hagar, Grace V. 04/07/05 06/30/05

3085 777 6 55 3 Toles, Pete & Leona Toles, Floyd (Pete) 08/22/07 02/02/89

3086 777 6 55 4 Toles, Pete & Leona   Toles, Leona Mae   12/11/17 06/29/88

3087 755 6 56 1 Sadler, Con (Executor) Sadler, James W. 10/12/17 03/30/04 Veteran

3088 755 6 56 2 Sadler, Con (Executor) Sadler, Wanda F. Lynch 05/14/34 07/06/09

3089 755 6 56 3 Sadler, Con (Executor)

3090 755 6 56 4 Sadler, Con (Executor)  

3091 732 6 57 1 Perry, Darrell & Gwen

3092 732 6 57 2 Perry, Darrell & Gwen

3093 732 6 57 3 Perry, Darrell & Gwen

3094 732 6 57 4 Perry, Darrell & Gwen   

3095 814 6 58 1 Douglas, Carol

3096 814 6 58 2 Douglas, Carol

3097 814 6 58 3 Douglas, Carol

Gaither, Fred Allen 10/28/1942 04/29/2023 Veteram 
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3098 814 6 58 4 Douglas, Carol   

3099 837 6 59 1 Rigsby, Russell & Joyce Rigsby, Russell M. 12/26/36 10/12/94

3100 837 6 59 2 Rigsby, Russell & Joyce Rigsby, Joyce 04/23/40

3101 837 6 59 3 Rigsby, Russell & Joyce

3102 837 6 59 4 Rigsby, Russell & Joyce 

3103 910 6 60 1 LaFouette, Robert & Aliena

3104 910 6 60 2 LaFouette, Robert & Aliena

3105 910 6 60 3 LaFouette, Robert & Aliena LaFouette, Robert Wayne 01/05/47

3106 910 6 60 4 LaFouette, Robert & Aliena LaFouette, Aliena May 09/04/48

3107 730 6 61 1 Garner, Glenn B. & Kathleen R. Garner, Jeonette 01/22/85

3108 730 6 61 2 Garner, Glenn B. & Kathleen R.

3109 898 6 61 3 Biswell, Tim

3110 898 6 61 4 Biswell, Tim  Biswell, Jaime Marie 03/18/77 06/07/01

3111 876 6 62 1 VanPool, Davies & Julie

3112 876 6 62 2 VanPool, Davies & Julie

3113 876 6 62 3 VanPool, Davies & Julie

3114 876 6 62 4 VanPool, Davies & Julie Van Pool, Nathan William 01/05/99 05/09/99

3115 813 6 63 1 Holland, Linda

3116 813 6 63 2 Holland, Linda

3117 813 6 63 3 Holland, Linda

3118 813 6 63 4 Holland, Linda  

3119 731 6 64 1 Perry, Dewey

3120 731 6 64 2 Perry, Dewey

3121 731 6 64 3 Perry, Dewey Perry, Albert Chris 05/28/20 02/10/85

3122 731 6 64 4 Perry, Dewey  Perry, Alma Faye  03/14/22 11/25/99

3123 782 6 65 1 Westfall, Mary Reedy Westfall, Steven Francis 02/17/47 03/07/99

3124 782 6 65 2 Westfall, Mary Reedy Westfall, Ted B. 09/10/19 05/17/89

3125 782 6 65 3 Westfall, Mary Reedy Westfall, Mary E. 09/11/16 12/26/01

3126 782 6 65 4 Westfall, Mary Reedy Westfall, Linda Lee 10/19/48 07/14/93

3127 782 6 65 4 Westfall, Mary Reedy Glenn, Linda Westfall  07/19/93 07/24/93

3128 752 6 66 1 Kinder, Ralph & Faye Kinder, Ralph W. 05/20/11 10/15/95

3129 752 6 66 2 Kinder, Ralph & Faye Kinder, Faye E. 11/05/14 03/14/02

3130 747 6 66 3 Laurett, Barbara Cowger Edward C. (Eddie) 04/23/28 06/09/85

3131 747 6 66 4 Laurett, Barbara  

3132 668 6 67 1 Thompson, Arlie & Kay

3133 668 6 67 2 Thompson, Arlie & Kay

3134 668 6 67 3 Thompson, Arlie & Kay Thompson, Justin Lee 02/14/71 10/22/81

3135 668 6 67 4 Thompson, Arlie & Kay 

3136 570 6 68 1 Peery, Mr. & Mrs. Sam

3137 570 6 68 2 Peery, Mr. & Mrs. Sam

3138 570 6 68 3 Peery, Mr. & Mrs. Sam

3139 570 6 68 4 Peery, Mr. & Mrs. Sam  

3140 400 6 69 1 Witney, Mrs. Robert L.

3141 400 6 69 2 Witney, Mrs. Robert L.

3142 400 6 69 3 Witney, Mrs. Robert L.

3143 400 6 69 4 Witney, Mrs. Robert L.  

3144 556 6 70 1 Coombs, Forrest (Wilber)

3145 556 6 70 2 Coombs, Forrest (Wilber)

3146 683 6 70 3 Davis, Clarence & Madeline Davis, Clarence M. 12/14/30 01/27/91 Veteran

3147 683 6 70 4 Davis, Clarence & Madeline Davis,  Madaline Burlem  01/10/12 08/25/82

3148 588 6 71 1 Hawkins, Judy Culp, Thomas Michael Nov-28-1956 June-14-2005
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3149 588 6 71 2 Hawkins, Judy Hawkins, Judy 08/24/09

3150 588 6 71 3 Hawkins, Judy Danker, Sandy    11/08/54 10/29/99

3151 588 6 71 4 Hawkins, Judy   Strehle, Corbin Micheal Rain 07/13/98 07/13/02

3152 727 6 72A 1 McClean Raymond H. & Faye McClean, Raymond H. 03/06/18 01/10/97

3153 727 6 72A 2 McClean Raymond H. & Faye McClean Faye 14-5-1921 1-93-1923

3154 727 6 72A 3 McClean Raymond H. & Faye Helm, Loyd G. 08/23/23 02/15/92 Veteran

3155 727 6 72A 4 McClean Raymond H. & Faye Helm, Betty L.    10/26/24 02/14/96

3156 541 6 72 1 Pinkston, Eldon & Betty Pinkston, Eldon L. 02/14/28 10/05/83 Veteran

3157 541 6 72 2 Pinkston, Eldon & Betty Tullius, Betty 01/14/29 05/31/20

3158 541 6 72 3 Pinkston, Eldon & Betty Pinkston, Dorothy L. 11/23/04 04/07/93

3159 541 6 72 4 Pinkston, Eldon & Betty Pinkston, Elmer L.  01/15/02 08/31/89 Veteran

3160 531/629 6 73 1 Mote, Ray & Truly

3161 531/629 6 73 2 Mote, Ray & Truly

3162 531/629 6 73 3 Mote, Ray & Truly Mote, Truly L. 06/13/17

3163 531/629 6 73 4 Mote, Ray & Truly   Mote, Ray (baby)   06/29/96 07/01/96

3164 531/629 6 73 4 Mote, Ray & Truly    Mote, Ray R.     10/05/18 06/29/96

3165 447 6 74 1 Kitchen, Walter & Cassie Kitching, Walter E. 13-Aug-1896 06/23/73

3166 447 6 74 2 Kitchen, Walter & Cassie Kitching, Cassie B. 12/22/85 08/24/81

3167 552 6 74 3 Combs, Forrest (Wilbur) Combs, Forrest 11/12/13 04/26/05

3168 552 6 74 4 Combs, Forrest (Wilbur) Combs, Imogene N. 12/24/16 01/27/75

3169 399 6 75 1 Whitney, Mrs. Robert C.

3170 399 6 75 2 Whitney, Mrs. Robert C.

3171 399 6 75 3 Whitney, Mrs. Robert C.

3172 399 6 75 4 Whitney, Mrs. Robert C. 

3173 479 6 76 1 Bellah, Clarence & Lillian Bellah, Clarence 07/28/00

3174 479 6 76 2 Bellah, Clarence & Lillian Bellah, William F. 10/11/07 08/01/75

3175 638 6 76 3 Bellah, Hershall & Winnie Bellah, Winnie 07/03/12

3176 638 6 76 4 Bellah, Hershall & Winnie Bellah, Hershel L.   09/02/10 02/21/83 Veteran

3177 677 6 77 1 Thompson, Arlie & Kay

3178 677 6 77 2 Thompson, Arlie & Kay

3179 677 6 77 3 Thompson, Arlie & Kay

3180 677 6 77 4 Thompson, Arlie & Kay  (77)

3181 713 6 78 1 Robertson, Robert & Mildred Robertson, Robert 04/21/23 05/18/96 Veteran

3182 713 6 78 2 Robertson, Robert & Mildred Robertson, Mildred R. 11/05/21 12/19/85

3183 713 6 78 3 Robertson, Robert & Mildred

3184 713 6 78 4 Robertson, Robert & Mildred

3185 771 6 79 1 Womack, Leon &/or Barbara Whitlow, John H.

3186 771 6 79 2 Womack, Leon &/or Barbara

3187 819 6 79 3 Hart, Merton Hart, Merton C. 02/11/40

3188 819 6 79 4 Hart, Merton     Hart, Bessie Jane ( B.J.) 12/22/42 06/11/93

3189 819 6 79 4 Hart, Merton          Hart, Bessie Jane (baby) 06/12/93 06/14/93

3190 772 6 80 1 Helfenbein, Paul Lewis Helfenbein, Lewis 02/06/24 10/20/87

3191 772 6 80 2 Helfenbein, Paul Lewis

3192 772 6 80 3 Helfenbein, Paul Lewis Helfenbein,Pamela Jean 09/12/58 02/14/20

3193 772 6 80 4 Helfenbein, Paul Lewis  

3194 806 6 81 1 Hubach, Mary Hubach, H. L. (Hank) 08/21/24 03/22/92 Veteran

3195 806 6 81 2 Hubach, Mary Huback, Hank 05/03/14 Veteran

3196 889 6 81 3 Hicks, Rick Hicks, W. (Jay) 11/09/35 12/31/00

3197 889 6 81 4 Hicks, Rick     Hicks, Clara J.   06/06/42 08/28/02

3198 907 6 82 1 Corn, LeRoy & Charlotte 

3199 907 6 82 2 Corn, LeRoy & Charlotte 

Miller, Bobby Jack Veteran 07/09/63 06/22/23 
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3200 907 6 82 3 Corn, LeRoy & Charlotte 

3201 907 6 82 4 Corn, LaeRoy & Charlotte  

3202 969 6 83 1 Root, Mrs. Root, Melvin 05/21/29 10/25/07 Veteran

3203 969 6 83 2 Root, Mrs. Root, Wanda F. 09/09/33

3204 916 6 83 3 Beck, Cora Beck, Thomas Jack 06/01/19 01/02/03 Veteran

3205 916 6 83 4 Beck, Cora    Beck, Cora Mae   07/20/33 04/28/16

3206 767 6 84 1 Foulks, Donald R. & Wanda J.

3207 767 6 84 2 Foulks, Donald R. & Wanda J.

3208 767 6 84 3 Foulks, Donald R. & Wanda J. Foulks, Donald R. 03/20/31 03/28/31

3209 767 6 84 4 Foulks, Donald R. & W. J. Foulks, Wanda Jean Pulliam 08/24/34 01/14/04

3210 904 6 85 1 Cox, Larry

3211 904 6 85 2 Cox, Larry Doede, Linda Louise 07/11/47 02/05/16

3212 904 6 85 3 Cox, Larry

3213 904 6 85 4 Cox, Larry      

3214 821 6 86 1 Baker, Gary & Sandy

3215 821 6 86 2 Baker, Gary & Sandy

3216 821 6 86 3 Baker, Gary & Sandy

3217 821 6 86 4 Baker, Gary & Sandy  

3218 822 6 87 1 Lee, Michael & Alameda Michael, Authur R. 10/24/23 12/15/94 Veteran

3219 822 6 87 2 Lee, Michael & Alameda Michael, Harvey Emanuel 03/08/22 06/19/05 Veteran

3220 822 6 87 3 Lee, Michael & Alameda Lee, George W. 05/07/36

3221 822 6 87 4 Lee, Michael & Alameda   Lee, Almeda O.   08/21/33 12/30/19

3222 688 6 88 1 Murray, Kathryn & Hall, Leona Murray, Dempsey C. 9_Dec-1910 11/18/86

3223 688 6 88 2 Murray, Kathryn & Hall, Leona Murray, Kathryn L. 07/05/15 07/09/09

3224 688 6 88 3 Murray, Kathryn & Hall, Leona

3225 688 6 88 4 Murray, Kathryn & Hall, L.

3226 676 6 89 1 Ballew, Mildred Ballew, Harold F. 09/14/38 05/14/82 Veteran

3227 676 6 89 2 Ballew, Mildred Ballew, Mildred L. 07/18/28 07/05/06

3228 749 6 89 3 Alleva, Nick & Christine Alleva, Nick 09/18/14 04/21/04

3229 749 6 89 4 Alleva, Nick & Christine Alleva, Christine (baby)  08/30/93 09/02/93

3230 749 6 89 4 Alleva, Nick & Christine Alleva, Christine E. Howerton 03/26/18 08/31/93

3231 595 6 90 1 Corley, Mrs. Carrol (Toni) Corley, Carroll L. 01/16/47 03/20/77

3232 595 6 90 2 Corley, Mrs. Carrol (Toni)

3233 595 6 90 3 Corley, Mrs. Carrol (Toni)

3234 595 6 90 4 Corley, Mrs. Carrol (Toni)   

3235 429 6 91 1 Potter, Paul & Carol Potter, Ralph (baby) 08/13/94 08/16/94

3236 429 6 91 2 Potter, Paul & Carol

3237 429 6 91 3 Potter, Paul & Carol Potterk, Steven Ray 07/19/71 05/15/19

3238 429 6 91 4 Potter, Paul & Carol Potter, Joe Howard  07/06/66 07/07/69

3239 342 6 92 1 Whitney, Mrs. Robert L. White, Elda Lawrence 05/17/05 06/16/62

3240 342 6 92 2 Whitney, Mrs. Robert L. White, Daisy Iola 12/19/10 12/31/79

3241 342 6 92 3 Whitney, Mrs. Robert L.

3242 342 6 92 4 Whitney, Mrs. Robert L.  

3243 438 6 93 1 Moore, Roy Dean & Tom Ed

3244 438 6 93 2 Moore, Roy Dean & Tom Ed

3245 438 6 93 3 Moore, Roy Dean & Tom Ed

3246 438 6 93 4 Moore, Roy Dean & Tom Ed

3247 523/859 6 94 1 Finnell, Nelda

3248 523/859 6 94 2 Finnell, Nelda

3249 523/859 6 94 3 Finnell, Nelda Finnell, Nelda (Bellah) 09/24/40 02/17/11

3250 523/859 6 94 4 Finnell, Nelda      

Hall, Leota Jean  09/22/1936  07/09/2025 
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3251 522 6 95 1 Finnell, Nelda Finnell,Jenise Kay "Jan" 09/16/64 09/02/17

3252 522 6 95 2 Finnell, Nelda Finnell, Denise 09/16/64

3253 522 6 95 3

3254 522 6 95 4

3255 437 6 96 1 Moore, Roy Dean & Tom Ed

3256 437 6 96 2 Moore, Roy Dean & Tom Ed

3257 437 6 96 3 Moore, Roy Dean & Tom Ed

3258 437 6 96 4 Moore, Roy Dean & Tom Ed Redpath, Amy Jo Moore 11/20/41 01/21/70

3259 398 6 97 1 Whitney, Mrs. Robert L.

3260 398 6 97 2 Whitney, Mrs. Robert L.

3261 398 6 97 3 Whitney, Mrs. Robert L.

3262 398 6 97 4 Whitney, Mrs. Robert L.   

3263 392 6 98 1 Potter, Ralph H. Potter, James R. 05/27/44 01/23/66

3264 392 6 98 2 Potter, Ralph H. Potter, June 06/18/43 01/23/66

3265 392 6 98 3 Potter, Ralph H. Potter, Ralph H. 06/22/09 08/13/94

3266 392 6 98 4 Potter, Ralph H.   Potter, Jessie Mae  05/03/14 06/24/86

3267 397 6 99 1 Toles, Roy D.

3268 397 6 99 2 Toles, Roy D. Toles, Loretta Ann 12/09/41 10/27/20

3269 397 6 99 3 Toles, Roy D.

3270 397 6 99 4 Toles, Roy D.   Toles,Janice Sue 07/19/66

3271 664 6 100 1 Nettles, Oscar Nettles,Oscar Clarence 03/27/05 06/29/05

3272 664 6 100 2 Nettles, Oscar Nettles. Della Irene 03/24/05 06/20/05

3273 664 6 100 3 Nettles, Oscar Nettles, Oscar Lee 06/06/40

3274 664 6 100 4 Nettles, Oscar  Nettles, Sue  04/13/55 10-5--2006

3275 710 6 101 1 Castlebery, Thomas Castlebery, Thomas 05/19/27 07/06/08

3276 710 6 101 2 Castlebery, Thomas Castleberry Jesse  M, 02/10/38 04/24/18

3277 710 6 101 3 Castlebery, Thomas Castleberry, Timothy V. 01/26/60 01/01/92

3278 710 6 101 4 Castlebery, Thomas  Castleberry, Rita K.   11/01/62 04/23/84

3279 793 6 102 1 Pulliam, Anna Faye Pulliam, Paul L. 12/12/24 01/15/90 Veteran

3280 793 6 102 2 Pulliam, Anna Faye Pulliam, Anna Faye 02/22/29 07/25/92

3281 793 6 102 3 Pulliam, Anna Faye McDonald, Shelly R. Pulliam 03/18/58 12/06/95

3282 793 6 102 4 Pulliam, Anna Faye 

3283 796 6 103 1 Rail, Joyce & Richard Rail Sr., Richard A. (Dick) 10/23/21 03/09/97 Veteran

3284 796 6 103 2 Rail, Joyce & Richard Rail, Joyce E. 05/05/24 01/24/92

3285 808 6 103 3 Sadler, Wallace & Billie

3286 808 6 103 4 Sadler, Wallace & Billie  Sadler, Billie Lorraine 10/30/26 07/12/19

3287 903/992 6 104 1 Cox, Larry

3288 903/992 6 104 2 Cox, Larry

3289 903/992 6 104 3 Cox, Larry

3290 903/992 6 104 4 Cox, Larry  

3291 768/991 6 105 1 Foulks, Arlen L.

3292 768/991 6 105 2 Foulks, Arlen L.

3293 768/991 6 105 3 Foulks, Arlen L.

3294 768/991 6 105 4 Foulks, Arlen L.

3295 6 106 1 Corner lot - Not For Sale Corner lot - Not For Sale

3296 6 106 2 Corner lot - Not For Sale Corner lot - Not For Sale

3297 990 6 106 3 Foulks, Arlen L.

3298 990 6 106 4 Foulks, Arlen L.

3299 788 6 107 1 Martin, Elbert & Ethel Martin, Elbert 07/11/22 11/09/05 Veteran WW II

3300 788 6 107 2 Martin, Elbert & Ethel Martin, Ethel 01/03/27 01/07/08

3301 788 6 107 3 Martin, Elbert & Ethel Martin, Jerry W. 05/10/53 12/28/02

Young, Shelly B. Young, Shelly B.      11/03/1957 06/17/2021
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3302 788 6 107 4 Martin, Elbert & Ethel  Martin, Paul F.  09/12/20 11/23/89

3303 667 6 108 1 Milburn, Virgil & Caroline Milburn, Virgil (baby) 07/16/93 07/19/93

3304 667 6 108 1 Milburn, Virgil & Caroline Milburn, Virgil E. 04/08/30 07/15/93

3305 667 6 108 2 Milburn, Virgil & Caroline Milburn, Carolene, M. 06/15/34

3306 667 6 108 3 Milburn, Virgil & Caroline

3307 667 6 108 4 Milburn, Virgil & Caroline 

3308 666 6 109 1 Light, G. W. Light, Charles W. 10/19/00 01/21/82

3309 666 6 109 2 Light, G. W. Light, Nola N. 06/02/07 11/10/84

3310 666 6 109 3 Light, G. W. Kilpatrick, Raymond D. 10- 09/17/99 Veteran

3311 666 6 109 4 Light, G. W.   Kilpatrick, Dollene L.  02/01/28 02/20/04

3312 635 6 110 1 Cox, Bill T. Cox, G. W. (Bill) 01/03/00 07/09/92

3313 635 6 110 2 Cox, Bill T. Cox, Myrtle M. 6-Nov-1898 06/12/95

3314 635 6 110 3 Cox, Bill T. Cox, Bill T. 03/06/25 12/29/00 Veteran

3315 635 6 110 4 Cox, Bill T.   Cox, Eva G.   08/18/28 03/14/10

3316 608 6 111 1 Bellatti, Jack D. Bellatti, Jack Davis 01/23/22 11/25/89 Veteran

3317 608 6 111 2 Bellatti, Jack D. Bellatti, Mildred E. (baby) 07/25/93 07/31/93

3318 608 6 111 2 Bellatti, Jack D. Bellatti, Mildred E. 11/08/13 07/29/93

3319 716 6 111 3 Castleberry, Sylvia

3320 716 6 111 4 Castleberry, Sylvia  Castleberry, Sylvia Syrildia 08/25/03 08/23/96

3321 416 6 112 1 Best, Jerry Lee & Shirley

3322 416 6 112 2 Best, Jerry Lee & Shirley

3323 416 6 112 3 Best, Jerry Lee & Shirley

3324 416 6 112 4 Best, Jerry Lee & Shirley Best, Gerald Duane Day 03/17/68 03/30/68

3325 393 6 113 1 Corley,Mrs. J. H. Corley, Herman 05/16/09 11/17/80

3326 393 6 113 2 Corley,Mrs. J. H. Corley, Winnie 04/22/10 05/10/90

3327 393 6 113 3 Corley,Mrs. J. H. Corley, John G. 05/18/48 01/23/66

3328 393 6 113 4 Corley,Mrs. J. H.  Corley, Roxanne J.  10/12/53 09/02/00

3329 356 6 114 1 Hughes, Bernie F. Hughes, Thomas G. 28-Jan-1892 01/16/65

3330 356 6 114 2 Hughes, Bernie F. Martin, Rufus 04/01/13 10/15/85 Veteran

3331 356 6 114 3 Hughes, Bernie F. Martin, Ruby 01/22/22 03/15/86

3332 356 6 114 4 Hughes, Bernie F.   Hughes, Gwen Annette 07/02/63 07/20/63

3333 436 6 115 1 Moore, Roy Dean & Tom Ed

3334 436 6 115 2 Moore, Roy Dean & Tom Ed

3335 436 6 115 3 Moore, Roy Dean & Tom Ed

3336 436 6 115 4 Moore, Roy Dean & Tom 

3337 521 6 116 1 McClary, Donald & Donna McClary, Donald Eugene 12/20/32 03/31/83 Veteran

3338 521 6 116 2 McClary, Donald & Donna McClary, Donna Faye (Bellah) 09/10/35 02/20/98

3339 521 6 116 3 McClary, Donald & Donna Anderson, Donna Elaine 10/01/55 10/20/02

3340 521 6 116 4 McClary, Donald & Donna McClary, Darren Gene  05/12/61 04/22/06

116 5 McClary, Donald & Donna McClary,Kimmie Lynn 01/02/00

3341 727 6 72A 1 McLean, Raymond H, & Faye McLean, Raymond H. 09/01/63 01/10/97

3342 727 6 72A 2 McLean, Raymond H, & Faye Mclean, Faye 06/14/21 09/21/03

3343 727 6 72A 2 McLean, Raymond H, & Faye Pinkston, Dorothy (baby) 04/07/93 04/10/93

3344 727 6 72A 3 McLean, Raymond H, & Faye Helm, Loyd G. 08/27/23 02/15/93 Veteran

3345 727 6 72A 4 McLean, Raymond H, & Faye Helm, Betty L.   10/26/24 02/14/96

3346 846 7 2 1 Vance, Georgia

3347 846 7 2 2 Vance, Georgia

3348 846 7 2 3 Vance, Georgia                                                                       Vance, Georgia Mae                                                  10/08/1928         04/16/2024                                                                        

3349 846 7 2 4 Vance, Georgia  Vance, Jimmy Dean 04/13/29 08/13/96 Veteran

3350 850 7 3 1 Vance, Georgia

3351 850 7 3 2 Vance, Georgia

Vance, Michelle Lynn Mobbs 04/20/1950 04/04/2022 
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3352 850 7 3 3 Vance, Georgia

3353 850 7 3 4 Vance, Georgia  Chappell, Kristen Nicole 06/17/94 11/14/16

3354 7 4 1 Vance, Georgia  

3355 7 4 2 Vance, Georgia  

3356 7 4 3 Vance, Georgia  

3357 7 4 4 Vance, Georgia  

3358 980 7 5 1 Pennamen, Linda G.

3359 980 7 5 2 Pennamen, Linda G. Shreck, Robert B 09/25/63 10/31/18

3360 980 7 5 3 Pennamen, Linda G. Pennamen, Richard Alan 08/16/36 04/19/09 Veteran

3361 980 7 5 4 Pennamen, Linda G.

3362 998 7 6 1 Franklin, Jr.. Tilman and Connie Franklin, Tilman (Bud) 07/21/45 01/22/11 ?

3363 998 7 6 2 Franklin, Jr.. Tilman and Connie Franklin, Connie R 03/07/54

3364 948 7 6 3 Stanka, Johnie & Betty Stanka, Johnie 01/12/23 04/15/06 Veteran

3365 948 7 6 4 Stanka, Johnie & Betty Stanka, Betty Jo 01/01/28

3366 7 7 1

3367 7 7 2

3368 7 7 3

3369 7 7 4 Porter, Ileana Badgewell, Bobbie  Lee 10/07/40 03/06/12

3370 938 7 8 1 Arnold, Earl Wayne II Schoolcraft, Rylee Jo 10/07/08 08/14/08

3371 938 7 8 2 Arnold, Earl Wayne II

3372 938 7 8 3 Arnold, Earl Wayne II

3373 938 7 8 4 Arnold, Earl Wayne II  Arnold II, Earl W.  03/07/84 11/20/04

3374 923 7 9 1 Wilson, Delbert & Ada

3375 923 7 9 2 Wilson, Delbert & Ada Wilson, Delbert Leon 09/22/38 05/23/07

3376 923 7 9 3 Wilson, Delbert & Ada Wilson, Ada 02/17/41

3377 923 7 9 4 Wilson, Delbert & Ada Sharpton, Adam Wayne 03/04/88 03/27/04

3378 908 7 10 1 McFarlin, Darrell & Joni

3379 908 7 10 2 McFarlin, Darrell & Joni

3380 908 7 10 3 McFarlin, Darrell & Joni

3381 908 7 10 4 McFarlin, Darrell & Joni 

3382 952 7 11 1 Wagner, Quinten

3383 952 7 11 2 Wagner, Quinten Wagner, Donna Eugenia 07/31/63 07/23/06

3384 952 7 11 3 Wagner, Quinten

3385 952 7 11 4 Wagner, Quinten

3386 ? 7 12 1 Hicks, Thomas Sr. & Atalos Hadix

3387 ? 7 12 2 Hicks, Thomas Sr. & Atalos Hadix

3388 ? 7 12 3 Hicks, Thomas Sr. & Atalos Hadix Hicks, Thomas (T.J.) 09/12/83 10/26/07

3389 ? 7 12 4 Hicks, Thomas Sr. & Atalos Hadix  

3390 7 13 1

3391 7 13 2

3392 974 7 13 3 Salsman, Ruby Salsman, Daniel Francis 04/16/41 05/12/08

3393 974 7 13 4 Salsman, Ruby  Salsman, Ruby D. 08/30/32

3394 7 14 1

3395 7 14 2

3396 7 14 3

3397 7 14 4

3398 7 15 1

3399 7 15 2

3400 7 15 3

3401 7 15 4

Harmon, Randy & Sheila Harmon, Bailey M 08/31/94 09/09/2022 
04/03/23 

Wilson, Todd Allen 04/01/1964 Wilson, Todd Allen 05/19/2023 

03/04/2025 

brenv
Pennamen, Linda

brenv
12/05/1943

brenv
08/09/2025
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3402 7 16 1

3403 7 16 2

3404 7 16 3

3405 7 16 4

3406 7 17 1 Murphy, William

3407 7 17 2 Murphy, William Murphy, Daniel P. 02/11/63 05/13/17

3408 7 17 3 Murphy, William Murphy, William Simon(Bill) 12/30/39 01/23/16

3409 7 17 4 Murphy, William

3410 7 18 1 Murphy, William

3411 7 18 2 Murphy, William

3412 7 18 3 Murphy, William

3413 7 18 4 Murphy, William

3414 7 19 1 Murphy, William

3415 7 19 2 Murphy, William

3416 1000 7 19 3 Mazzone, Raymond

3417 1000 7 19 4 Mazzone, Raymond Mazzone, Adeleen 08/07/26 06/12/11

3418 7 22 1 Murphy, William

3419 7 22 2 Murphy, William

3420 7 22 3 Murphy, William

3421 7 22 4 Murphy, William

3422 7 23 1 Murphy, William

3423 7 23 2 Murphy, William

3424 7 23 3 Murphy, William

3425 7 23 4 Murphy, William

3426 7 24 1 Murphy, William

3427 7 24 2 Murphy, William

3428 7 24 3 Murphy, William

3429 7 24 4 Murphy, William

3430 7 25 1

3431 7 25 2

3432 7 25 3

3433 7 25 4

3434 7 26 1

3435 7 26 2

3436 7 26 3

3437 7 26 4

3438 7 27 1 Perry Perry Chris Dallas 07/29/13 Veteran

3439 7 27 2 Perry

3440 7 27 3 Perry

3441 7 27 4 Perry

3442 7 28 1

3443 7 28 2

3444 7 28 3

3445 7 28 4 Sharpton, Tyler and Kim Sharpton, Nicole Belle Sharpton 09/03/15 09/07/15

3446 7 29 1 Pat Oneal O'Neal, James Richard 11/15/13

3447 7 29 2 Pat Oneal

3448 7 29 3 Pat Oneal

3449 7 29 4 Pat Oneal

3450 952 7 30 1 Wagner, Quintin

3451 952 7 30 2 Wagner, Quintin

Spilman, Dorothy Spilman, Dorothy 07/07/1940 05/26/2023 

brenv
Politte, Jeffrey

brenv
12/10/1966

brenv
08/21/2025
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3452 952 7 30 3 Wagner, Quintin

3453 952 7 30 4 Wagner, Quintin   

3454 967 7 31 1 Murray, Eugene E. & Christine 

3455 967 7 31 2 Murray, Eugene E. & Christine 

3456 967 7 31 3 Murray, Eugene E. & Christine 

3457 967 7 31 4 Murray, Eugene E. & Christine 

3458 7 32 1

3459 7 32 2

3460 7 32 3

3461 7 32 4

3462 7 33 1

3463 7 33 2

3464 7 33 3

3465 7 33 4

3466 7 34 1

3467 7 34 2

3468 7 34 3

3469 7 34 4

3470 7 35 1

3471 7 35 2

3472 7 35 3

3473 7 35 4

3474 7 36 1

3475 7 36 2

3476 7 36 3

3477 7 36 4

3478 7 37 1 Murphy, William

3479 7 37 2 Murphy, William

3480 7 37 3 Murphy, William

3481 7 37 4 Murphy, William

3482 7 38 1 Murphy, William

3483 7 38 2 Murphy, William

3484 7 38 3 Murphy, William

3485 7 38 4 Murphy, William

3486 7 39 1 Murphy, William

3487 7 39 2 Murphy, William

3488 7 39 3 Murphy, William

3489 7 39 4 Murphy, William

3490 7 42 1

3491 7 42 2

3492 7 42 3

3493 7 42 4

3494 7 43 1

3495 7 43 2

3496 7 43 3

3497 7 43 4

3498 7 44 1

3499 7 44 2

3500 7 44 3

3501 7 44 4

brenvignaroli
Graham, Jesse & Charlene

brenvignaroli
Graham, Jesse & Charlene

brenvignaroli
Graham, Jesse & Charlene

brenvignaroli
Graham, Jesse & Charlene
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3502 7 45 1

3503 7 45 2

3504 7 45 3

3505 7 45 4

3506 7 46 1

3507 7 46 2

3508 7 46 3

3509 7 46 4

3510 7 47 1

3511 7 47 2

3512 7 47 3

3513 7 47 4

3514 7 48 1

3515 7 48 2

3516 7 48 3

3517 7 48 4

3518 7 49 1

3519 7 49 2

3520 7 49 3

3521 7 49 4

3522 968 7 50 1 Bubke, Jon & Beatrice

3523 968 7 50 2 Bubke, Jon & Beatrice

3524 968 7 50 3 Bubke, Jon & Beatrice

3525 968 7 50 4 Bubke, Jon & Beatrice  

3526 7 51 1

3527 7 51 2

3528 7 51 3

3529 7 51 4

3530 7 52 1

3531 7 52 2

3532 7 52 3

3533 7 52 4

3534 7 53 1

3535 7 53 2

3536 7 53 3

3537 7 53 4

3538 7 54 1

3539 7 54 2

3540 7 54 3

3541 7 54 4

3542 7 55 1

3543 7 55 2

3544 7 55 3

3545 7 55 4

3546 7 56 1

3547 7 56 2

3548 7 56 3

3549 7 56 4

3550 7 57 1

3551 7 57 2
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3552 7 57 3

3553 7 57 4

3554 7 58 1

3555 7 58 2

3556 7 58 3

3557 7 58 4

3558 7 59 1

3559 7 59 2

3560 7 59 3

3561 7 59 4

3562 7 62 1

3563 7 62 2

3564 7 62 3

3565 7 62 4

3566 7 63 1

3567 7 63 2

3568 7 63 3

3569 7 63 4

3570 7 64 1

3571 7 64 2

3572 7 64 3

3573 7 64 4

3574 7 65 1

3575 7 65 2

3576 7 65 3

3577 7 65 4

3578 7 66 1

3579 7 66 2

3580 7 66 3

3581 7 66 4

3582 7 67 1

3583 7 67 2

3584 7 67 3

3585 7 67 4

3586 7 68 1

3587 7 68 2

3588 7 68 3

3589 7 68 4

3590 7 69 1

3591 7 69 2

3592 7 69 3

3593 7 69 4

3594 7 70 1

3595 7 70 2

3596 7 70 3

3597 7 70 4

3598 866 8 1 1 Pickett, Joann

3599 866 8 1 2 Pickett, Joann

3600 866 8 1 3 Pickett, Joann

3601 866 8 1 4 Pickett, Joann  

brenv
Pickett, Joanne

brenv
11/04//1934

brenv
08/22/2025
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3602 999 8 2 1 Savage, Lonnie & Carroll Savage, Lonnie 05/04/34 12/12/16 Veteran

3603 999 8 2 2 Savage, Lonnie & Carroll Savage, Caroll Jean Best 10/11/38 10/19/19

3604 936 8 2 3 Melton, Joann Melton, Bill D. 10/15/31 09/27/02

3605 936 8 2 4 Melton, Joann  Melton, Joann (Miller)  09/13/34

3606 925 8 3 1 McBride, Collene & Hunt, David

3607 925 8 3 2 McBride, Collene & Hunt, David McBride. Reba 01/09/47

3608 925 8 3 3 McBride, Collene & Hunt, David McBride, Cecil 10/23/34 01/17/09 Veteran

3609 925 8 3 4 McBride, Collene & Hunt, David McBride, Deborah Kay (Sam) 01/14/59 10/31/03

3610 944 8 4 1 Sweet, Richard & Betty Sweet, Richard Wayne 07/28/26 10/15/05 Veteran WW II

3611 944 8 4 2 Sweet, Richard & Betty Sweet, Betty L. 01/12/32 12/26/14

3612 1002 8 4 3 Fernandez, Monserrate Fernandez, Monserrate 09/08/41 11/14/01

3613 862 8 4 4 Miller, Allen  Miller, Macy E.   09/05/97 09/16/97

3614 857 8 5 1 Hagar, Leo Hagar, Leo A. (Sandy) 11/11/17 10/26/00

3615 857 8 5 2 Hagar, Leo Hagar, Geneva Balch 05/14/19 03/07/99

3616 857 8 5 3 Hagar, Leo

3617 857 8 5 4 Hagar, Leo  

3618 905 8 6 1 VanGorder, Richard & Rodgers, Ray. Van Gorder, Richard F. 12/25/32 10/26/02 Veteran Korea

3619 905 8 6 2 VanGorder, Richard & Rodgers, Ray. Van Gorder, Marilyn. 08/09/44

3620 905 8 6 3 VanGorder, Richard & Rodgers, Ray.

3621 905 8 6 4 VanGorder, Richard & Rodgers, Ray.

3622 928 8 7 1 Bellinger, Gail & Bellinger, Curt

3623 928 8 7 2 Bellinger, Gail & Bellinger, Curt

3624 928 8 7 3 Bellinger, Gail & Bellinger, Curt

3625 928 8 7 4 Bellinger, Gail & Bellinger, Curt Bellinger, Nicole Louise (Nikki) 06/26/80 09/28/01

3626 883 8 8 1 Holmes, Pamela D.

3627 883 8 8 2 Holmes, Pamela D.

3628 883 8 8 3 Holmes, Pamela D.

3629 883 8 8 4 Holmes, Pamela D.  

3630 840 8 9 1 Carriles, Shirley & Throne, Janet

3631 840 8 9 2 Carriles, Shirley & Throne, Janet

3632 840 8 9 3 Carriles, Shirley & Throne, Janet

3633 840 8 9 4 Carriles, Shirley & Throne, Janet  

3634 902 8 10 1 Daugherty, Danna

3635 902 8 10 2 Daugherty, Danna Wood, David Andrew 09/08/68 08/22/16 Veteran

3636 902 8 10 3 Daugherty, Danna Wood, Merle A. 02/02/27 02/02/02 Veteran

3637 902 8 10 4 Daugherty, Danna  Wood, Ramona J.  01/25/30 23-Jul-2007-

3638 890 8 11 1 Maddox, Frank

3639 890 8 11 2 Maddox, Frank Maddox, Franklin Earl 10/26/41

3640 890 8 11 3 Maddox, Frank Maddox, Judith Carolyn 03/30/41 06/16/01

3641 890 8 11 4 Maddox, Frank  Fields, Eunice Fern  09/02/12 01/13/01

3642 966 8 12 1 Turner, Jack K. & Sue

3643 966 8 12 2 Turner, Jack K. & Sue

3644 966 8 12 3 Turner, Jack K. & Sue

3645 966 8 12 4 Turner, Jack K. & Sue 

3646 870 8 13 1 Pulliam, Sharon Edwards, Jim

3647 870 8 13 2 Pulliam, Sharon

3648 785 8 13 3 McKaughn, Neal & Juanita McKaughn, Neal 12/04/26 06/27/91 Veteran

3649 785 8 13 4 McKaughn, Neal & Juanita  McKaughn, Juanita  07/13/28 12/07/16

3650 976 8 14 1 Holt, Earl Holt Earl C. 08/03/16 01/13/16 Veteran

3651 976 8 14 2 Holt, Earl Holt, Nancy Anita 08/06/12 06/04/08

11/25/2021

brenv
Pulliam, Sharon

brenv
12/23/1942

brenv
08/25/2025
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3652 976 8 14 3 Holt, Earl

3653 976 8 14 4 Holt, Earl   

3654 8 15 1

3655 8 15 2

3656 8 15 3

3657 8 15 4

3658 892 8 16 1 Bailey, Family Trust

3659 892 8 16 2 Bailey, Family Trust

3660 892 8 16 3 Bailey, Family Trust

3661 892 8 16 4 Bailey, Family Trust 

3662 893 8 17 1 Bailey, Family Trust

3663 893 8 17 2 Bailey, Family Trust

3664 893 8 17 3 Bailey, Family Trust Hillhouse, Ricky (Rick)  04/20/54 04/07/01

3665 893 8 17 4 Bailey, Family Trust Hillhouse, Deborah Denice (Debbie) 12/26/55

3666 894 8 18 1 Bailey, Family Trust

3667 894 8 18 2 Bailey, Family Trust

3668 894 8 18 3 Bailey, Family Trust

3669 894 8 18 4 Bailey, Family Trust 

3670 982 8 19 1 Skaggs, Melvin & Gwen

3671 982 8 19 2 Skaggs, Melvin & Gwen

3672 982 8 19 3 Skaggs, Melvin & Gwen

3673 982 8 19 4 Skaggs, Melvin & Gwen

3674 901 8 20 1 Trowbridge, M. B. Trowbridge, Mac 11/07/34 09/17/15 Veteran Korea

3675 901 8 20 2 Trowbridge, M. B.

3676 901 8 20 3 Trowbridge, M. B. Cochran, Sheila Annette 10/14/60 04/07/18

3677 901 8 20 4 Trowbridge, M. B.  

3678 884 8 21 1 Murray, L. J. & Wanda

3679 884 8 21 2 Murray, L. J. & Wanda

3680 884 8 21 3 Murray, L. J. & Wanda

3681 884 8 21 4 Murray, L. J. & Wanda 

3682 8 22 1 Ledford, Jack H. & Frances M. Ledford, Jack H. 08/02/30 12/01/99 MOVED

3683 8 22 2 Ledford, Jack H. & Frances M. Ledford, M. Frances 01/05/35

3684 857 8 22 3 Hagar, Leo

3685 857 8 22 4 Hagar, Leo  

3686 8 23 1 Ronald,Gerald & Judy Gibbs

3687 8 23 2 Ronald,Gerald & Judy Gibbs

3688 8 23 3 Ronald,Gerald & Judy Gibbs

3689 8 23 4 Ronald,Gerald & Judy Gibbs

3690 8 24 1 Knight, James Brooks, Roy Andrew 12/11/36 07/11/17

3691 8 24 2 Knight, James Knight, Danah Irene 12/18/42 07/28/17

3692 8 24 3 Knight, James

3693 8 24 4 Knight, James

3694 8 25 1

3695 8 25 2

3696 8 25 3

3697 8 25 4

3698 867 8 26 1 Pickett, Joan

3699 867 8 26 2 Pickett, Joan

3700 867 8 26 3 Pickett, Joan

3701 867 8 26 4 Pickett, Joan

Wiseman, John and Wendy 

Wiseman, John and Wendy 
Wiseman, John and Wendy 
Wiseman, John and Wendy 

brenvignaroli
Clifford, Alford

brenvignaroli
07/12/1950

brenvignaroli
07/12/2024
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3702 868 8 27 1 Pickett, Joan

3703 868 8 27 2 Pickett, Joan

3704 868 8 27 3 Pickett, Joan

3705 868 8 27 4 Pickett, Joan  

3706 8 28 1

3707 8 28 2 Sanders, Kristal Dawn (Harris) Sanders, Kristal Dawn (Harris) 11/12/72 10/12/15

3708 8 28 3

3709 8 28 4

3710 8 29 1

3711 8 29 2

3712 8 29 3

3713 8 29 4

3714 8 30 1

3715 8 30 2

3716 8 30 3

3717 8 30 4

3718 947 8 31 1 Hagar, Dean and/or Milla

3719 947 8 31 2 Hagar, Dean and/or Milla

3720 947 8 31 3 Hagar, Dean and/or Milla

3721 947 8 31 4 Hagar, Dean and/or Milla Hagar, Amanda Brooke 07/01/99 02/06/06

3722 1005 8 32 1 Jarvis, Rosco

3723 1005 8 32 2 Jarvis, Rosco Jarvis,Katlyn R 08/31/99 10/11/11

3724 1005 8 32 3 Jarvis, Rosco

3725 1005 8 32 4 Jarvis, Rosco

3726 8 33 1

3727 8 33 2

3728 8 33 3 Talburt, Noble Preston Talbert, Noble Preston 07/09/25 11/28/15

3729 8 33 4

3730 8 34 1 Beeson,Lane & Christine

3731 8 34 2 Beeson,Lane & Christine

3732 8 34 3 Beeson,Lane & Christine

3733 8 34 4 Beeson,Lane & Christine Beeson, Nathan Roy 05/03/13 12/17/16

3734 895 8 35 1 Bailey, Family Trrust

3735 895 8 35 2 Bailey, Family Trrust

3736 895 8 35 3 Bailey, Family Trrust

3737 895 8 35 4 Bailey, Family Trrust 

3738 896 8 36 1 Bailey, Family Trrust

3739 896 8 36 2 Bailey, Family Trrust

3740 896 8 36 3 Bailey, Family Trrust

3741 896 8 36 4 Bailey, Family Trrust 

3742 897 8 37 1 Bailey, Family Trrust

3743 897 8 37 2 Bailey, Family Trrust

3744 897 8 37 3 Bailey, Family Trrust

3745 897 8 37 4 Bailey, Family Trrust 

3746 941 8 38 1 Meyers, Max & Gwen

3747 941 8 38 2 Meyers, Max & Gwen

3748 941 8 38 3 Meyers, Max & Gwen

3749 941 8 38 4 Meyers, Max & Gwen 

3750 941 8 39 1 Meyers, Max & Gwen Meyers, Max C. 07/30/36 09/17/07 Veteran

3751 941 8 39 2 Meyers, Max & Gwen Meyers, Gweneth. 01/22/40

Talbert, Joyce
Talbert, Joyce
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3752 941 8 39 3 Meyers, Max & Gwen

3753 941 8 39 4 Meyers, Max & Gwen 

3754 8 40 1

3755 8 40 2

3756 8 40 3

3757 8 40 4

3758 8 41 1

3759 8 41 2

3760 8 41 3

3761 8 41 4

3762 8 42 1

3763 8 42 2

3764 8 42 3

3765 8 42 4

3766 8 43 1

3767 8 43 2

3768 8 43 3

3769 8 43 4

3770 8 44 1

3771 8 44 2

3772 8 44 3

3773 8 44 4

3774 8 45 1

3775 8 45 2

3776 8 45 3

3777 8 45 4

3778 945 8 46 1 Thomas, Wanda Thomas Charles Robert 12/18/74 6-Nav-10

3779 945 8 46 2 Thomas, Wanda Thomas, Harold Mason 01/31/36 09/15/05 Veteran Korea

3780 945 8 46 3 Thomas, Wanda Thomas, Wanda Faye 03/07/38 12/13/07

3781 945 8 46 4 Thomas, Wanda  Thomas, Richard Craine 12/12/56 08/05/18

3782 8 47 1

3783 8 47 2

3784 8 47 3

3785 8 47 4

3786 8 48 1

3787 8 48 2

3788 8 48 3

3789 8 48 4

3790 8 49 1

3791 8 49 2

3792 8 49 3

3793 8 49 4

3794 8 50 1

3795 8 50 2

3796 8 50 3

3797 8 50 4

3798 8 51 1

3799 8 51 2

3800 8 51 3

3801 8 51 4

Cooper, Susie

Carter, Marvin Bud Thomas 12/25/1965 02/27/2022Carter, Marvin Bud Thomas
Carter, Marvin Bud Thomas
Carter, Marvin Bud Thomas
Carter, Marvin Bud Thomas

Makintubee, Betty 
Makintubee, Betty 
Makintubee, Betty 
Makintubee, Betty 
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3802 8 52 1

3803 8 52 2

3804 8 52 3

3805 8 52 4

3806 8 53 1

3807 8 53 2

3808 8 53 3

3809 8 53 4

3810 8 54 1

3811 8 54 2

3812 8 54 3

3813 8 54 4

3814 8 55 1

3815 8 55 2

3816 8 55 3

3817 8 55 4

3818 8 56 1

3819 8 56 2

3820 8 56 3

3821 8 56 4

3822 8 57 1

3823 8 57 2

3824 8 57 3

3825 8 57 4

3826 8 58 1

3827 8 58 2

3828 8 58 3

3829 8 58 4

3830 8 59 1

3831 8 59 2

3832 8 59 3

3833 8 59 4

3834 8 60 1

3835 8 60 2

3836 8 60 3

3837 8 60 4

3838 8 61 1

3839 8 61 2

3840 8 61 3

3841 8 61 4

3842 8 62 1

3843 8 62 2

3844 8 62 3

3845 8 62 4

3846 8 63 1

3847 8 63 2

3848 8 63 3

3849 8 63 4

3850 8 64 1

3851 8 64 2

Makintubee, Betty 
Makintubee, Betty 
Makintubee, Betty 
Makintubee, Betty 

Brown, Ron and Cheri 
Brown, Ron and Cheri 
Brown, Ron and Cheri 
Brown, Ron and Cheri 

Brown, Ron and Cheri 

Brown, Ron and Cheri 
Brown, Ron and Cheri 

Brown, Ron and Cheri 

brenv
Donaldson, Lonnie Darring

brenv
 Donaldson, Lonnie Darring

brenv
12/12/1965

brenv
08/11/2025
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3852 8 64 3

3853 8 64 4

3854 8 65 1

3855 8 65 2      Melot, Michael and Devon                                                       Melot, Shannon                                                         12/19/1972       07/03/2024                                                                                                                                

3856 8 65 3

3857 8 65 4

3858 8 66 1 Not For Sale

3859 8 66 2 Not For Sale

3860 8 66 3

3861 8 66 4

3862 8 67 1

3863 8 67 2

3864 8 67 3

3865 8 67 4

3866 8 68 1

3867 8 68 2

3868 8 68 3

3869 8 68 4

3870 8 69 1

3871 8 69 2

3872 8 69 3

3873 8 69 4

3874 8 70 1

3875 8 70 2

3876 8 70 3

3877 8 70 4

3878 8 71 1

3879 8 71 2

3880 8 71 3

3881 959 8 71 4 Howard, Natosha  Province, Tony Leroy  11/25/60 02/09/07

3882 8 72 1

3883 8 72 2

3884 8 72 3

3885 8 72 4

3886 8 73 1

3887 8 73 2

3888 8 73 3

3889 8 73 4

3890 8 74 1

3891 8 74 2

3892 8 74 3

3893 8 74 4

3894 8 75 1

3895 8 75 2

3896 8 75 3

3897 8 75 4

3898 8 76 1

3899 8 76 2

3900 8 76 3

3901 8 76 4
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3902 8 77 1

3903 8 77 2

3904 8 77 3

3905 8 77 4

3906 8 78 1

3907 8 78 2 Brown, Ron and Cheri
908 8 78 3

3909 8 78 4

3910 962 9 1 1 Warren, Calvin R. and Melba F. Warren,Calvin Ray 12/31/32 03/28/20 VETERAN Army/Korea

3911 962 9 1 2 Warren, Calvin R. and Melba F. Warren,Melba Faye 15_Jul-44

3912 962 9 1 3 Warren, Calvin R. and Melba F.

3913 962 9 1 4 Warren, Calvin R. and Melba F.

3914 9 2 1

3915 9 2 2

3916 9 2 3

3917 9 2 4

3918 9 3 1

3919 9 3 2

3920 9 3 3

3921 9 3 4

3922 9 4 1

3923 9 4 2

3924 9 4 3

3925 9 4 4

3926 9 5 1

3927 9 5 2

3928 9 5 3

3929 9 5 4

3930 9 6 1

3931 9 6 2

3932 9 6 3

3933 9 6 4

3934 9 7 1

3935 9 7 2

3936 9 7 3

3937 9 7 4

3938 9 8 1

3939 9 8 2

3940 9 8 3

3941 9 8 4

3942 9 9 1

3943 9 9 2

3944 9 9 3

3945 9 9 4

3946 9 10 1

3947 9 10 2

3948 9 10 3

3949 9 10 4

3950 9 11 1

3951 9 11 2

Makintubee, Betty 
Makintubee, Betty 

Makintubee, Betty 
Makintubee, Betty 

Brown, Ron and Cheri 

Brown, Ron and Cheri 
Brown, Ron and Cheri 
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3952 9 11 3

3953 9 11 4

3954 9 12 1 Dyer, Gina

3955 9 12 2 Dyer, Gina

3956 9 12 3 Dyer, Gina

3957 9 12 4 Dyer, Gina Ross, Elsie Marie 03/19/48 03/19/16

3958 9 13 1 Vantine, Donna Steward, Kenneth 10/16/21 07/02/18 VETERAN

3959 9 13 2 Vantine, Donna Steward, Marjorie 08/22/25 09/22/17

3960 9 13 3 Rhodes, Bobby Rhodes, Bobby 03/08/44 03/24/16 VETERAN

3961 9 13 4 Rhodes, Patsy

3962 9 14 1

3963 9 14 2

3964 9 14 3

3965 9 14 4

3966 9 15 1

3967 9 15 2

3968 9 15 3

3969 9 15 4

3970 9 16 1

3971 9 16 2

3972 9 16 3

3973 9 16 4

3974 9 17 1

3975 9 17 2

3976 9 17 3

3977 9 17 4

3978 9 18 1

3979 9 18 2

3980 9 18 3

3981 9 18 4

3982 9 19 1

3983 9 19 2

3984 9 19 3

3985 9 19 4

3986 9 20 1

3987 9 20 2

3988 9 20 3

3989 9 20 4

3990 9 21 1

3991 9 21 2

3992 9 21 3

3993 9 21 4

3994 9 22 1

3995 9 22 2

3996 9 22 3

3997 9 22 4

3998 9 23 1

3999 9 23 2

4000 9 23 3

4001 9 23 4
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4002 9 24 1

4003 9 24 2

4004 9 24 3

4005 9 24 4 Vantine, Donna

4006 9 25 1

4007 9 25 2

4008 9 25 3

4009 9 25 4

4010 9 26 1

4011 9 26 2

4012 9 26 3

4013 9 26 4

4014 9 27 1

4015 9 27 2

4016 9 27 3

4017 9 27 4

4018 9 28 1

4019 9 28 2

4020 9 28 3

4021 9 28 4

4022 9 29 1

4023 9 29 2

4024 9 29 3

4025 9 29 4

4026 9 30 1

4027 9 30 2

4028 9 30 3

4029 9 30 4

4030 9 31 1

4031 9 31 2

4032 9 31 3

4033 9 31 4

4034 9 32 1

4035 9 32 2

4036 9 32 3

4037 9 32 4

4038 9 33 1

4039 9 33 2

4040 9 33 3

4041 9 33 4

4042 9 34 1

4043 9 34 2

4044 9 34 3

4045 9 34 4

4046 9 35 1

4047 9 35 2

4048 9 35 3

4049 9 35 4

4050 9 36 1

4051 9 36 2

Ballard, Reecie Ballard, Raymond Lee 11/19/1951 06/17/2021

Ballard, Reecie

brenv
Nely, Juanita Ann

brenv
Nely, Juanita Ann

brenv
04/06/1943

brenv
10/04/2024

brenv
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4052 9 36 3

4053 9 36 4

4054 9 37 1

4055 9 37 2

4056 9 37 3

4057 9 37 4

4058 9 38 1

4059 9 38 2

4060 9 38 3

4061 9 38 4

4062 9 39 1

4063 9 39 2

4064 9 39 3

4065 9 39 4

4066 9 40 1

4067 9 40 2

4068 9 40 3

4069 9 40 4

4070 9 41 1

4071 9 41 2

4072 9 41 3

4073 9 41 4

4074 na 9 42 1 Thompson, Robert & Debi

4075 na 9 42 2 Thompson, Robert & Debi

4076 na 9 42 3 Thompson, Robert & Debi

4077 na 9 42 4 Thompson, Robert & Debi

4078 10 1 1

4079 10 1 2

4080 891 10 1 3 Roberts, Milton & Jackie Roberts, Milton Ray 4-Apr.1928 09/10/10

4081 891 10 1 4 Roberts, Milton & Jackie Roberts,Jackie,Joy 5-28=47

4082 10 2 1

4083 10 2 2

4084 10 2 3

4085 10 2 4

4086 10 3 1

4087 10 3 2

4088 10 3 3

4089 10 3 4

4090 10 4 1

4091 10 4 2

4092 10 4 3

4093 10 4 4

4094 10 5 1

4095 10 5 2

4096 10 5 3

4097 10 5 4

4098 10 6 1

4099 10 6 2

4100 10 6 3

4101 10 6 4
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4102 10 7 1

4103 10 7 2

4104 10 7 3

4105 10 7 4

4106 10 8 1

4107 10 8 2

4108 10 8 3

4109 10 8 4

4110 10 9 1 McFarland

4111 10 9 2 McFarland McFarland, Sharon Kathleen

4112 10 9 3 McFarland McFarland, Susi Kay 12/20/14

4113 10 9 4 McFarland McFarland, Al 12/26/14

4114 10 10 1 Wilson, Earnest and Patsy Wilson, Jimmy Dale 09/22/67 10/20/18

4115 10 10 2 Wilson, Earnest and Patsy

4116 10 10 3 Cook, Joyce Wilson, Roy 04/13/46 06/06/13

4117 989 10 10 4 Carter, Diane

4118 977/988 10 11 1 Carter, Diane Carter, Larry Ray 08/21/65 12/26/08

4119 977/988 10 11 2 Carter, Diane Carter,Larry Ward 11/25/46 03/06/10

4120 977/988 10 11 3 Carter, Diane Carter, Glenda Dianne 12/04/49 09/02/17

4121 977/988 10 11 4 Carter, Diane Carter, Tony Unknown 08/12/16

4122 10 12 1 Kliewer, Kevin & Deloris

4123 10 12 2 Kliewer, Kevin & Deloris

4124 10 12 3 Kliewer, Kevin & Deloris

4125 10 12 4 Kliewer, Kevin & Deloris

4126 10 13 1

4127 10 13 2

4128 10 13 3

4129 10 13 4

4130 10 14 1

4131 10 14 2

4132 10 14 3

4133 10 14 4

4134 10 15 1

4135 10 15 2

4136 10 15 3

4137 10 15 4

4138 10 16 1

4139 10 16 2

4140 10 16 3

4141 10 16 4

4142 10 17 1

4143 10 17 2

4144 10 17 3

4145 10 17 4

4146 10 18 1

4147 10 18 2

4148 10 18 3

4149 10 18 4

4150 10 19 1 Robinson, Howard and Amanda Robertson, Pat 05/29/69 06/05/18

4151 10 19 2
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4152 10 19 3

4153 10 19 4

4154 978 10 20 1 Kitchel, Doug and/or Linda

4155 978 10 20 2 Kitchel, Doug and/or Linda

4156 978 10 20 3 Kitchel, Doug and/or Linda

4157 978 10 20 4 Kitchel, Doug and/or Linda  

4158 986 10 21 1 Hasbrook, Vivian Harris, Hubert Wayne 05/31/26 03/25/10

4159 986 10 21 2 Hasbrook, Vivian Gleicman, Freda Lois 09/15/15

4160 10 21 3

4161 10 21 4

4162 10 22 1

4163 10 22 2

4164 10 22 3

4165 10 22 4

4166 10 23 1

4167 10 23 2

4168 10 23 3

4169 10 23 4

4170 10 24 1

4171 10 24 2

4172 10 24 3

4173 10 24 4

4174 10 25 1

4175 10 25 2

4176 10 25 3

4177 10 25 4

4178 10 26 1

4179 10 26 2

4180 10 26 3

4181 10 26 4

4182 10 27 1

4183 10 27 2

4184 10 27 3

4185 10 27 4

4186 10 28 1

4187 10 28 2

4188 10 28 3

4189 10 28 4

4190 10 29 1

4191 10 29 2

4192 10 29 3

4193 10 29 4

4194 937 10 30 1 Thomas, Brenda Thomas, Melvin Daniel 12/08/38 01/02/05

4195 937 10 30 2 Thomas, Brenda Thomas, Brenda Jean 12/31/45

4196 10 30 3 Cherry, Carole Cherry, David 06/16/14

4197 10 30 4 Cherry, Carole

4198 10 31 1 Wilson, Grace May                                                                 Wilson, Grace May                                                     08/17/1939         03/04/2024                                                                      

4199 10 31 2 Bruce, Barry Allen

4200 10 31 3 Cornette, Carol

4201 10 31 4 Baker, Roland Auzston, Lucky 11/24/59 08/09/18

Wilson, Gary Virgil 02/08/1957  04/02/2021

Cherry, Carole

10/08/1939

01/04/2025
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4202 10 32 1

4203 10 32 2

4204 10 32 3

4205 10 32 4

4206 10 33 1

4207 10 33 2

4208 10 33 3

4209 10 33 4

4210 10 34 1

4211 10 34 2

4212 10 34 3

4213 10 34 4

4214 10 35 1

4215 10 35 2

4216 10 35 3

4217 10 35 4

4218 10 36 1

4219 10 36 2

4220 10 36 3

4221 10 36 4

4222 10 37 1

4223 10 37 2

4224 10 37 3

4225 10 37 4

4226 10 38 1

4227 10 38 2

4228 10 38 3

4229 10 38 4

4230 946 10 39 1 Potter, Clara

4231 946 10 39 2 Potter, Clara

4232 946 10 39 3 Potter, Clara

4233 946 10 39 4 Potter, Clara

4234 946 10 40 1 Potter, Clara

4235 946 10 40 2 Potter, Clara

4236 946 10 40 3 Potter, Clara Potter, Howard 02/01/30 12/28/05 Veteran Korea

4237 946 10 40 4 Potter, Clara Potter, Clara ?? 06/30/18

4238 926 10 41 1 Allen, Gary & Judy

4239 926 10 41 2 Allen, Gary & Judy

4240 10 41 3 Palmer Marler Funeral Home Endicott, Norma Charlene 07/07/24 08/30/12

4241 10 41 4 Rask, Lillian Lottie 05/15/23 12/20/13

4242 10 42 1 Allen,Brenda D.

4243 10 42 2 Allen,Brenda D.

4244 10 42 3

4245 10 42 4

4246 10 43 1

4247 10 43 2

4248 10 43 3

4249 10 43 4

4250 10 44 1

4251 10 44 2
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4252 10 44 3

4253 10 44 4

4254 10 45 1

4255 10 45 2

4256 10 45 3

4257 10 45 4

4258 10 46 1

4259 10 46 2

4260 10 46 3

4261 10 46 4

4262 10 47 1

4263 10 47 2

4264 10 47 3

4265 10 47 4

4266 10 48 1

4267 10 48 2

4268 10 48 3

4269 10 48 4

4270 10 49 1 Helfenbein, Greg or Karen

4271 10 49 2 Helfenbein, Greg or Karen

4272 10 49 3 Helfenbein, Greg or Karen

4273 10 49 4 Helfenbein, Greg or Karen

4274 10 50 1 Helfenbein, Greg or Karen

4275 10 50 2 Helfenbein, Greg or Karen

4276 10 50 3 Helfenbein, Greg or Karen Helfenbein, Steve 06/11/14 PD ?

4277 10 50 4 Helfenbein, Greg or Karen PD ?

4278 10 51 1 Butler, Robert & Brenda PD ?

4279 10 51 2 Butler, Robert & Brenda PD ?

4280 10 51 3 Butler, Robert & Brenda PD ?

4281 10 51 4 Butler, Robert & Brenda Butler, Delmer Leroy 08/21/36 10/04/18 PD ?

4282 10 52 1

4283 10 52 2

4284 10 52 3

4285 10 52 4

4286 10 53 1

4287 10 53 2

4288 10 53 3

4289 10 53 4

4290 10 54 1

4291 10 54 2

4292 10 54 3

4293 10 54 4

4294 10 55 1

4295 10 55 2

4296 10 55 3

4297 10 55 4

4298 10 56 1

4299 10 56 2

4300 10 56 3

4301 10 56 4

brenv
Helfenbein, Connie Lynn

brenv
03/11/1958

brenv
10/04/2025



Page 87

4302 10 57 1

4303 10 57 2

4304 10 57 3

4305 10 57 4

4306 10 58 1

4307 10 58 2

4308 10 58 3

4309 10 58 4

4310 10 59 1

4311 10 59 2

4312 10 59 3

4313 10 59 4

4314 10 60 1

4315 10 60 2

4316 10 60 3

4317 10 60 4 Hudson,J.R. Hudson,J.R. 05/12/34 02/04/12

4318 10 60 5 Hudson,J.R. Hudson, Ruby 08/04/33 08/05/16

4319 11 1 1

4320 11 1 2

4321 11 1 3

4322 11 1 4

4323 11 2 1

4324 11 2 2

4325 11 2 3

4326 11 2 4

4327 11 3 1

4328 11 3 2

4329 11 3 3

4330 11 3 4

4331 11 4 1

4332 11 4 2

4333 11 4 3

4334 11 4 4

4335 11 5 1

4336 11 5 2

4337 11 5 3

4338 11 5 4

4339 11 6 1

4340 11 6 2

4341 11 6 3

4342 11 6 4

4343 11 7 1

4344 11 7 2

4345 11 7 3

4346 11 7 4

4347 11 8 1

4348 11 8 2

4349 11 8 3

4350 11 8 4

4351 11 9 1

Culp,Debra Hudson,J.R  11/08/1954        07/28/2025 
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4352 11 9 2

4353 11 9 3

4354 11 9 4

4355 11 10 1

4356 11 10 2

4357 11 10 3

4358 11 10 4

4359 1013 11 11 1 Grissom, Frank and Treva Grissom, Frank 

4360 1013 11 11 2 Grissom, Frank and Treva

4361 11 11 3

4362 11 11 4

4363 11 12 1

4364 11 12 2

4365 11 12 3

4366 11 12 4

4367 11 13 1

4368 11 13 2

4369 11 13 3

4370 11 13 4

4371 11 14 1

4372 11 14 2

4373 11 14 3

4374 11 14 4

4375 11 15 1

4376 11 15 2

4377 11 15 3

4378 11 15 4

4379 11 16 1

4380 11 16 2

4381 11 16 3

4382 11 16 4

4383 11 17 1

4384 11 17 2

4385 11 17 3

4386 11 17 4

4387 11 18 1

4388 11 18 2

4389 11 18 3

4390 11 18 4

4391 11 19 1

4392 11 19 2

4393 11 19 3

4394 11 19 4

4395 11 20 1

4396 11 20 2

4397 11 20 3

4398 11 20 4

4399 11 21 1

4400 11 21 2

4401 11 21 3
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4402 11 21 4

4403 11 22 1

4404 11 22 2

4405 11 22 3

4406 11 22 4

4407 11 23 1

4408 11 23 2

4409 11 23 3

4410 11 23 4

4411 11 24 1

4412 11 24 2

4413 11 24 3

4414 11 24 4

4415 11 25 1

4416 11 25 2

4417 11 25 3

4418 11 25 4

4419 11 26 1

4420 11 26 2

4421 11 26 3

4422 11 26 4

4423 11 27 1

4424 11 27 2

4425 11 27 3

4426 11 27 4

4427 11 28 1

4428 11 28 2

4429 11 28 3

4430 11 28 4

4431 11 29 1

4432 11 29 2

4433 11 29 3

4434 11 29 4

4435 11 30 1 Roark, Mack

4436 11 30 2 Roark, Mack

4437 11 30 3 Roark, Mack

4438 11 30 4 Roark, Mack

4439 11 31 1

4440 11 31 2

4441 11 31 3

4442 11 31 4

4443 11 32 1

4444 11 32 2

4445 11 32 3

4446 11 32 4

4447 11 33 1

4448 11 33 2

4449 11 33 3

4450 11 33 4

4451 11 34 1

Nutt, Dewayne 08/08/1945 10/18/2022 
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4452 11 34 2

4453 11 34 3

4454 11 34 4

4455 11 35 1

4456 11 35 2

4457 11 35 3

4458 11 35 4

4459 11 36 1

4460 11 36 2

4461 11 36 3

4462 11 36 4

4463 11 37 1

4464 11 37 2

4465 11 37 3

4466 11 37 4

4467 11 38 1

4468 11 38 2

4469 11 38 3

4470 11 38 4

4471 11 39 1

4472 11 39 2

4473 11 39 3

4474 11 39 4

4475 11 40 1 Terrell, Glen and Melvita

4476 11 40 2 Terrell, Glen and Melvita

4477 11 40 3 Terrell, Glen and Melvita

4478 11 40 4 Terrell, Glen and Melvita

4479 11 41 1

4480 11 41 2

4481 11 41 3

4482 11 41 4

4483 11 42 1

4484 11 42 2

4485 11 42 3

4486 11 42 4

4487 11 43 1

4488 11 43 2

4489 11 43 3

4490 11 43 4

4491 11 44 1

4492 11 44 2

4493 11 44 3

4494 11 44 4

4495 11 45 1

4496 11 45 2

4497 11 45 3

4498 11 45 4

4499 11 46 1

4500 11 46 2

4501 11 46 3

Ponder, Melvin and Kathryn (Martin) Hirscher, Brenda Ponder   04/02/1958 08/21/2022 
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4502 11 46 4

4503 11 47 1

4504 11 47 2

4505 11 47 3

4506 11 47 4

4507 11 48 1

4508 11 48 2

4509 11 48 3

4510 11 48 4

4511 11 49 1

4512 11 49 2

4513 11 49 3

4514 11 49 4

4515 11 50 1

4516 11 50 2

4517 11 50 3

4518 11 50 4

4519 11 51 1

4520 11 51 2 Westfahl, Alice Westfahl, Alice 04/12/48 07/17/19

4521 11 51 3 Moore, George Moore, George Unknown 02/23/17

4522 11 51 4

4523 11 52 1

4524 11 52 2

4525 11 52 3

4526 11 52 4

4527 11 53 1

4528 11 53 2

4529 11 53 3

4530 11 53 4

4531 11 54 1

4532 11 54 2

4533 11 54 3

4534 11 54 4

4535 11 55 1

4536 11 55 2

4537 11 55 3

4538 11 55 4

4539 11 56 1

4540 11 56 2

4541 11 56 3

4542 11 56 4

4543 11 57 1

4544 11 57 2

4545 11 57 3

4546 11 57 4

4547 11 58 1

4548 11 58 2

4549 11 58 3

4550 11 58 4

4551 11 59 1

brenvignaroli


brenvignaroli
Townsend Family

brenvignaroli
Townsend, Cheney Mae "Baby"

brenvignaroli
      12/04/23

brenvignaroli
      12/04/23

Sadler, Lyndsay D.

Sadler, Liam Ace

05/04/2021

12/26/2024
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4552 11 59 2

4553 11 59 3

4554 11 59 4

4555 11 60 1 Hadaway, Steve & Bonnie

4556 11 60 2 Hadaway, Steve & Bonnie Ellis, Leigh Myrtle 05/16/15

4557 11 60 3 Hadaway, Steve & Bonnie

4558 11 60 4 Hadaway, Steve & Bonnie

4559 11 61 1 Hadaway, Steve & Bonnie

4560 11 61 2 Hadaway, Steve & Bonnie

4561 11 61 3 Hadaway, Steve & Bonnie

4562 11 61 4 Hadaway, Steve & Bonnie

4563 11 62 1 Bates, John B & Linda J.

4564 11 62 2 Bates, John B & Linda J.

4565 11 62 3 Bates, John B & Linda J.

4566 11 62 4 Bates, John B & Linda J.

4567 11 63 1

4568 11 63 2

4569 11 63 3

4570 11 63 4

4571 11 64 1

4572 11 64 2

4573 11 64 3

4574 11 64 4

4575 11 65 1

4576 11 65 2

4577 11 65 3

4578 11 65 4

4579 11 66 1

4580 11 66 2

4581 11 66 3

4582 11 66 4

4583 11 67 1

4584 11 67 2

4585 11 67 3

4586 11 67 4

4587 11 68 1

4588 11 68 2

4589 11 68 3

4590 11 68 4

4591 11 69 1

4592 11 69 2

4593 11 69 3

4594 11 69 4

4595 11 70 1

4596 11 70 2

4597 11 70 3

4598 11 70 4

4599 11 71 1

4600 11 71 2

4601 11 71 3

 
Woodrow, Marion Ellis 06/04/1934   07/19/2022 VETERAN 

Buck, Judy Ann Buck, Judy Ann 

 
12/15/1951 03/31/2023 
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4602 11 71 4

4603 11 72 1

4604 11 72 2

4605 11 72 3

4606 11 72 4

4607 11 73 1

4608 11 73 2

4609 11 73 3

4610 11 73 4

4611 11 74 1

4612 11 74 2

4613 11 74 3

4614 11 74 4

4615 11 75 1

4616 11 75 2

4617 11 75 3

4618 11 75 4

4619 12 1 1 Hudson,Danny & Courts, Doug Hudson, Danny R. 06/05/45 11/13/18

4620 12 1 2 Hudson,Danny & Courts, Doug Hudson, Shirley Courts 04/02/37 10/24/19

4621 12 1 3 Hudson,Danny & Courts, Doug

4622 12 1 4 Hudson,Danny & Courts, Doug

4623 12 2 1

4624 12 2 2

4625 12 2 3

4626 12 2 4

4627 12 3 1

4628 12 3 2

4629 12 3 3

4630 12 3 4

4631 12 4 1

4632 12 4 2

4633 12 4 3

4634 12 4 4

4635 12 5 1

4636 12 5 2

4637 12 5 3

4638 12 5 4

4639 12 6 1

4640 12 6 2

4641 12 6 3

4642 12 6 4

4643 12 7 1

4644 12 7 2

4645 12 7 3

4646 12 7 4

4647 12 8 1

4648 12 8 2

4649 12 8 3

4650 12 8 4

4651 12 9 1 Herring, Regina
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4652 12 9 2 Herring, Regina

4653 12 9 3 Herring, Regina

4654 12 9 4 Herring, Regina

4655 12 10 1 Herring, Regina

4656 12 10 2 Herring, Regina

4657 12 10 3 Herring, Regina

4658 12 10 4 Herring, Regina

4659 951 12 11 1 Streetman, Michael & Hillary

4660 951 12 11 2 Streetman, Michael & Hillary

4661 951 12 11 3 Streetman, Michael & Hillary

4662 951 12 11 4 Streetman, Michael & Hillary 

4663 12 12 1

4664 12 12 2

4665 12 12 3

4666 12 12 4

4667 12 13 1

4668 12 13 2

4669 12 13 3

4670 12 13 4

4671 12 14 1

4672 12 14 2

4673 12 14 3

4674 12 14 4

4675 12 15 1

4676 12 15 2

4677 12 15 3

4678 12 15 4

4679 12 16 1

4680 12 16 2

4681 12 16 3

4682 12 16 4

4683 12 17 1

4684 12 17 2

4685 12 17 3

4686 12 17 4

4687 12 18 1

4688 12 18 2

4689 12 18 3

4690 12 18 4

4691 12 19 1

4692 12 19 2

4693 12 19 3

4694 12 19 4

4695 12 20 1 Hall, William and Jackie Hall, William ? 02/09/18

4696 12 20 2 Hall, William and Jackie

4697 12 20 3 Hall, William and Jackie

4698 12 20 4 Hall, William and Jackie

4699 995 12 21 1 Vanpool, Darrell and Paula

4700 995 12 21 2 Vanpool, Darrell and Paula

4701 995 12 21 3 Vanpool, Darrell and Paula

Ruminer, Kelly Rodger 04/05/1954 12/25/2021



Page 95

4702 995 12 21 4 Vanpool, Darrell and Paula

4703 12 22 1 Douglas,Kirk and Sullivan,Wanda

4704 12 22 2 Douglas,Kirk and Sullivan,Wanda

4705 12 22 3

4706 12 22 4

4707 12 23 1

4708 12 23 2

4709 12 23 3

4710 12 23 4

4711 12 24 1

4712 12 24 2

4713 12 24 3

4714 12 24 4

4715 12 25 1

4716 12 25 2

4717 12 25 3

4718 12 25 4

4719 12 26 1

4720 12 26 2

4721 12 26 3

4722 12 26 4

4723 12 27 1

4724 12 27 2

4725 12 27 3

4726 12 27 4

4727 12 28 1

4728 12 28 2

4729 12 28 3

4730 12 28 4

4731 12 29 1

4732 12 29 2

4733 12 29 3

4734 12 29 4

4735 1062 12 30 1 Nutt, Dwayne & Marie

4736 1062 12 30 2 Nutt, Dwayne & Marie

4737 1062 12 30 3 Nutt, Dwayne & Marie

4738 1062 12 30 4 Nutt, Dwayne & Marie

4739 994/582 12 31 1 Cypret, Ray & Margaret Johnson, Peggy 03/26/15

4740 994/582 12 31 2 Cypret, Ray & Margaret

4741 994/582 12 31 3 Cypret, Ray & Margaret

4742 994/582 12 31 4 Cypret, Ray & Margaret  

4743 12 32 1

4744 12 32 2

4745 12 32 3

4746 12 32 4

4747 12 33 1

4748 12 33 2

4749 12 33 3

4750 12 33 4

4751 12 34 1

4752 12 34 2
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4753 12 34 3

4754 12 34 4

4755 12 35 1

4756 12 35 2

4757 12 35 3

4758 12 35 4

4759 12 36 1

4760 12 36 2

4761 12 36 3

4762 12 36 4

4763 12 37 1

4764 12 37 2

4765 12 37 3

4766 12 37 4

4767 12 38 1

4768 12 38 2

4769 12 38 3

4770 12 38 4

4771 12 39 1 McCutchen, Debbie

4772 12 39 2 McCutchen, Debbie

4773 12 39 3 McCutchen, Debbie

4774 12 39 4 McCutchen, Debbie

4775 993 12 40 1 McCutchen, Debbie

4776 993 12 40 2 McCutchen, Debbie

4777 993 12 40 3 McCutchen, Debbie

4778 993 12 40 4 McCutchen, Debbie Mobley, Larry 07/29/94 07/16/10

4779 971 12 41 1 Crosswell, James D. & Nancy K.

4780 971 12 41 2 Crosswell, James D. & Nancy K.

4781 972 12 41 3 Watson, Ron & Stacy

4782 972 12 41 4 Watson, Ron & Stacy

4783 12 42 1 McCutchen, Debbie

4784 12 42 2 McCutchen, Debbie

4785 12 42 3 McCutchen, Debbie

4786 12 42 4 McCutchen, Debbie

4787 12 43 1

4788 12 43 2

4789 12 43 3

4790 12 43 4

4791 12 44 1

4792 12 44 2

4793 12 44 3

4794 12 44 4

4795 12 45 1

4796 12 45 2

4797 12 45 3

4798 12 45 4

4799 12 46 1 Stabner, Melind

4800 12 46 2 Stabner, Melind

4801 12 46 3 Stabner, Melind

4802 12 46 4 Stabner, Melind Latterner, Brian 08/09/79 03/14/19
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4803 950 12 47 1 Townsend, Harry

4804 950 12 47 2 Townsend, Harry

4805 950 12 47 3 Townsend, Harry

4806 950 12 47 4 Townsend, Harry  

4807 950 12 48 1 Townsend, Harry

4808 950 12 48 2 Townsend, Harry

4809 950 12 48 3 Townsend, Harry

4810 950 12 48 4 Townsend, Harry  

4811 950 12 49 1 Townsend, Harry

4812 950 12 49 2 Townsend, Harry

4813 950 12 49 3 Townsend, Harry

4814 950 12 49 4 Townsend, Harry   

4815 12 50 1

4816 12 50 2

4817 12 50 3

4818 12 50 4


